
a.lUKI® 
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine 
*~ s iJJ:Ea~mm~ 
APW-896 

PARTS LIST 

40045758 
No.1496-00 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1.As to "'#01'' and "#02'' refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2.Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required, 

• H0.1" and "2,5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

S.Parentheses mean that the corresporn:ling part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate :assembly parts. 

5As to the parts with marks of"* "(Consumable parts)and H@ "'(optional parts)on the respectle parts,. 

it is reeommended to prepare spares. 

1~--;, 1; ;:i;. 1--;:';¥JJmr::~L --c 
1 . •J-"-~,-:-;;© #Ok #02 ©l'IJl;l:, ,-:-;;1'© "l!ftl • ©!li8Jl\l:.iffl1':!H'o 

2 .Uilll©ll!!'l'lt, l!llllt\l:~L., 0.1, 2.5i\f<7Jll!!ili;J:, ,lit; CJi!ll'l:;t-~J~l \l:~L.ae-r. 

3 .!!tiiilll© ( l 1;1:, Ml!llr..\l:•ll!tl.n'<>'fffil.r.1:;;,.,:::.::\l:fl"1i:L.llsT. 

4 . 1" '7::<. ",-:-,;o:i-----i'\'i;J:, M•nt1:ili,;.::: .::Hlt"1i:L. il(T. 

5. •J ::<. ,-,-:-,;o:i" *. (Jll.!il!il81,), '@" (:t7':'., S :,ffilf,) O),il;IJ<-:,,,tdlllai,i;J:, 

~-\l:~-L.c~<:::c~~~~L.llsTo 



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

3.:.v::;11 

CONTENTS 
§] ;!1:._ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................... 1 

Wil11l . ½~fl!lj,j\ 
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........................................................................................... 3 

..tiliil! . 31:::IIJlll!l~ 
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................. 5 

.l:;<f<:l;,'] tl ~1* 
4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS ....................................................................................................................... 7 

;ttttJ]~;tll!lti\ 
5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................. 9 

*,~'f . ? -{} l'.-ll!lti\ 
6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................... 11 

/"*l;JJ tl i!,ll~ 
7. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................................... 13 

t,::;$'-;,(::Zlil'Jti\ 

8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................................... 15 

l"iliil!l!llti\ 
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS .............................................................................................................. 17 

iiE-8~:cEi!,ll~ 
10. HOOK DRNING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................... 19 

~iliil!~:/511!11"\ 
11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................... 21 

l"M:!!!Mll!I~ 
12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................... 23 

*tJln~ml!lltil 
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................................... 25 

~tlll!llil'\ 
14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................................... 27 · 

)\ ;:I '.7 p ;:I :71!111"\ 
MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~lll!i 
15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......................................................................................................................... 29 

;,j!:-(.;j;:. ;!J/i-l!llti\ (1) 

16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) .......................................................................................................................... 31 

:$:{* . :t.J/t-11,!lti\ ( 2) 

17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................... 33 

)E~ A "1 o/ 71!111i\ 
18. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................... 35 

il".T •;.1 H ( :Y ::1'.75 ::;:;tll!lti\ 



19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................. 37 

I:P-lma!fil11J'/i 
20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................................... 39 

::k:tf!le;(.fil11* 
21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................. 41 

::J-;r- )( 7.11,!11* 

22. BINDER COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................................ 43 

J (-{ Y:$'-fl!l{,fi 
23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................. 44 

'<-=P:;.; :7 5-1' r-
24. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................................. 45 

:7 5 V :1:/ti!l!!ft11JJ% 
25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................. 47 

*!Li.!¥1!fl!l% 
26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................... 49 

ftlil&ifl!l% 
27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................................... 51 

um v :17.:1!!1* 
28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................................ 53 

~fl,/ C:,<JJ;l!!l/,\'i 

29. WIRING DIAGRAM ......................................................................................................................................................... 55 

!'i!1Hlil!i1\;I 
UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION 

:::r.= V r-~l!fi 
30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) .................................................................................................................................................. 57 

:*J!1le;'{.::1= v r- < 1 J 
31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) .................................................................................................................................................. 59 

j;:j!jl c! ;{.::J.= V r- ( 2) 

32. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3) .................................................................................................................................................. 61 

j;:j!jl e ;(..:1= V r- ( 3 ) 

33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT ............................................................................................................................................. 63 

:;i;:j[!le ;(.,;so ::1="' t--
34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) .............................................................................................................................................. 65 

:J-;r-)(::Z::J.=:1/ r- ( 1) 

35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2) .............................................................................................................................................. 67 

:J-:r- ;,<:;.::1= :1/ f' ( 2) 

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3) .............................................................................................................................................. 69 

:J-:f-- )(7.::1= :1/ r--( 3) 

37. BINDER UNIT ................................................................................................................................................................. 71 

}\ -{ :, 51'-.::1 = ;y r--
38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT ................................................................................................................................................... 73 

7 -:\' Y :7 5 -1' r--.:i.= Y r--



OPTION COMPILATION 

::t7V 3 Yli 
39. SA-117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE ............................................................................................................................ 75 

:$1-Vll!:la: L~llt 
40. SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE ................................................................................................................................. 77 

l(ffiiitlli 
41. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (1) ........................................................................................................................................ 79 

ll!is 1~11 c 1 ) 

42. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) ........................................................................................................................................ 81 

ll,tsl~II (2) 

43. SA-120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE .................................................................................................. 83 

i5ll!l s litl!J±Ja~fi' 
44. SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE .................................................................................................................................. 85 

7 5 ;;1 :;1:!i)l~btt~!ll 
45. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE ................................................................................................................................. 87 

Ji.Y FJv::'.75Y7~lll 
46. SA-127:VACUUM MAOTOR DEVICE ............................................................................................................................. 89 

ll&s l'E-:9~lli 
47. SA-129:STADINGWORKSTAND .................................................................................................................................. 91 

:i1:!5 f'\,~ffl 7-$':;; r'. 
48. SA-130:STADING WORK PEDAL ................................................................................................................................... 93 

n::i111~mr-:: :,r 11, 
49. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) ................................................................................................................... 95 

?5:;17Ji-7-:9;;1;1J-~li ( 1) 
50. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) ................................................................................................................... 97 

?5Y7JC-7-:$'v;IJ---iliiil (2) 
51. SP-47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE ............................................................................................................................... 99 

D-5-7--Sv;IJ~ifl 
52. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) ......................................................................................................................................... 101 

?'-Yll/'1\ ( 1 ) 
53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) ......................................................................................................................................... 103 

?'-Yooffi (2) 

54. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) ......................................................................................................................................... 105 

?'-Voo/,1\ (3) 
55. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) ........................................................................................................................... 107 

J:7-@lllilllll ( 1 ) 

56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(OPTION PARTS) ............................................................................................. 109 

IJ"-@Jli!llllll (2) (:;;t:;l'::; 3 Y~&l) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...................................................................................................................................... 111 

~51 



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 
=':: VYti 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

iiij§B . :$7'1-?J:t~Vi\ 

32 • 

29 30 31 

b J ~ 
1 7 

~ 

72 
l,, 

1 9 

- 1 -

85 



REF.NO 

1 
2 

• 4 
5 • 7 

' • 10 
1i 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
29 

22 
23 
24 
2$ 
21) 
27 
28 
28 
30 
;!'I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 1i 
37 

38 * 
39 .., * 
41 
42 
45 ... 
45 

47 

49 * 49 
50 
S'i 
52 
53 
54 
5S 
5l\ 
57 .. 
59 

"" 61 
62 

"" 64 
6S 
66 
67 

•• .. 
70 
71 
n 
13 
74 
15 

77 * ,a 
79 
80 
Si 
62 
83 
64 
6S 

BT 

•• 89 
90 
91 
92 
63 
94 

NOTE PARTNO 

,01 
t:Ol 
t!H 
101 
f01 
,01 
;Qj 

400-28555 
400-35~00 
400w36690 
400-33410 
400-34481 
SM-&mz502" I N 
W?-064i601..SC 
40(>"'1825 
~5100:M'P 
400-55980 
Sfi,Ho5M$5..SP 
PS-0400062-K? 
?S-0400082"KP 
40:)..25641 
SM.£0406S0-T? 

SL-4041091-SC 
40().,28877 
400.33442 
SL4041091"SC 

NM•6040Q00..SN 
400-33443 
SM-4040855--SP 
88202~205-000 
SL-4031001-SC 
EA'11500001,00 
~SCOB02.00 
HX..Q015000-0C 
HX--0015000-00 
R)(.0015o00-0k 
400-28766 
SM-4050855.sP 
400-29078 
SM-1040750-":'P 
400-39765 
SM-,1040750-TP 
"""'31060 
400-331m 
4-00-34444 
SM.4040655-SP 
228,,19100 
TA~1250406,,RC 
iA-0950506-RC 
TA•0750704-R0 

400-46301 
164-03008 
SS-608032:Ml? 
400-asn1 
4004;110 
<00-39m 
400-39773 
400--39774 
400-3977'5 
400-397/6 
400...42293 
4"'.,l)..42294 
SL-4041091-SC 
SM-6041402-TN 
4oo44482 
SM-6082002-TN 
W?--0$41601-SC 
SM-6061402-TN 
WP-0641601·SC 
4Q(>.3825j 
SL-6082092,"!N 
SM--6053052-TN 
NM-6050001-SC 
400-34480 
400-$J.i..i4 
SM-6051400..SP 
SM-60520~0.SC 
400-34479 
BS121-012-000 

400-40649 
SM-6040802-TN 
SM-8050412-TP 
CM-S003000-01 
t:M•M12000-01 
CV.-3002000-02 
CM-30020C0-01 
WP-(}43080:)..S!) 
TA-1050504-RO 
A,baol.!504,RO 

SM-1040870-T? 
400-64937 
400-2$344 
4C0.6,;11J 
SM-M410C2-1 P 
229,.20700 
SM-4040555.S? 
400-42292 

NOTE(i'm) 

OESCR\PT!ON 

Sl"JO 
BED_SCREW_STUD_B 
WASHER 
HEAD_BASE_A 
HEAO_eASE_PlATE_B 
HEXAGONAL-Rod'f BOLi 
WASHER 
HEAC_FIXE.O_SHAF'f 
SCR-CW MS L=10 
FACE_P'..ATE A_ADD_COATING 
SCREW 
$PRING PIN 
SPRING PIN 
FACE_F'lATE_B 
SCR...'=W 

! - -
SCREW M4 L=10 
FACE COVER CAP 
ou..,_cOVER_B­
SCREW M4 L"'10 

NUT M4 
Oll_ MANAGEMENT~ BRACK...=T 
SCREW 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
WREWM3X10 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE SA-ND 150 
CABLE Ct.JP 
CASL!:Ct.rP 
CAsl..£f COP 
REAR_?LATE 
SCREW 
THREAO_GUtoE_UPPE.t'{ 
SCREWM4L=7 
I 11READ_GUIDi:._M 
SCREWM4L=7 
THREAD_GUlDE_F _ASM 
n<READ_GUID!l.J' 
FELT 
SGRb.W M4 L=tl 
CAP 
R\JSBER F'LUG D"'12.5 L=4 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 

NEEDLE_PLATE_10_ASM. 
CONTER KNIFE;, RlGHT 
SCREW 1/8-44 l• 2.5 
NEEDLE Pi.ATE_iO 
NEEDLE_KAIEJi 
NEEDLE_PLATE_i2 
NEEOLE_PLATE_ 14 
NEl:;DLE_Pl.ATE_1'6 
NEEDI..E_PLATE:_ 18 
N::EDCf_P:.AIE_20 
SED_OIL_COVER_B 
SED_O!L_covim_c 
SCREW M4 LatjO 
SCREW WX0,7 L,,.14 
HEAU_BASE_PLAiE_A 
SCREW Ma ;..;:20 
WA,$HER 6AX17AX1.6 
BOLT 
WASHER 
FiXWG_PLA IS 
BOLT 
SCREW 
NUTM5 
HEADJRONT_BASE 
Fkdkl_BASE_SPACER 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X0.8 L::>20 
HEAD_ROCK_PLATE 
OJLCAN 

"-THREAO_TAKe_U? _LSVER_COVER_S 
SCREW 
SCREW MS L:4 
DIRECTION LABEL 
SA!-!:::,Y LAB&_S 
CAUTION LA8EL(25) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
WASHER WA 
RUSSER PLUG 
Plw P,:6 Lo:4.S 
SCREW 
MODEL_NAME_PLATE 
ROCX_SHAFT 
FEED BASE $PACER 
$CREW M4 [,,,10 
1WOEYELET 
SCRSWM4L""6 
BEO_O!L_COVER_A 

#01 •... SELECT!VE PA.CiTS 

- 2 -

A9'JJt-.! 
""~ r->ttt a 
?V~1?­
ffl!lll±i!, A 
~ .. 8 
AA:tvi'VC F­
'l'tiilf t,e;,, M 6 
llll-1!< 
Jl:,!,i;li; 
il!lli A10Ilfii 
ta;A%CM5L8 
A:7!J/::1!:.:::/ 
;~:.:tu :;,.,"71.:::;1 
!lllii 8 
~U M4 L:::::6 

, -
t.--s;Jqai; iZL.A M 4 X O. 7 L = 1 0 
l!illll!t.J/(-±~ 
;t-{/l,t.J/(-8 
t,;rtiJ\:QV "EM M 4 X 0. 7 L l 0 

, t\flJT'Y 1-- M 4 
~]?;:~ 
t;;:~V 
§'<! 
;tf,'<bC iiL.,: M 3 L I d 
di(:,, i-: 
li!al!Jt;/f' 150 
dJt-'Y 
7-:;l'JL., ?lJ-::17 
7-7JG ?D~'.7 -ta:~Li M 5 L =8 
~ 
!!IlJJ\:tJ_t; M 4 L ~7 
DP'§{i:;:iJ 
Jlli;J~(; M 4 L =7 
U;,JFI!! 
U;,JF 
7::tJ!Jl--
ta;~l\iaD M 4 C -e 
l!l!IIJ!IIJ"''l'"w7 -~!itl,) 
.±~ 0=12, 5 L:4 
±II, 
J.t~ 
1J: 
m,1 0 MMI!! 
llll!'.>':< a 
~V 1/8-44 L~2. 5 
il!Ll 0 

riL20 
~-1'JV7.;J\-_B 
;t.{Jt.,t.11~- _ c 
7J""-1J~t; izb.A M 4 X O. 7 L = l D 
AA~JL,t-, M4XO. 7 L<=14 
DdH§ A 
AA~Jl,,t-, MS L=2:0 
'l'Gi/f!l,!J!\ M 8 
~'i:if'{JV t--
'l'tii/f!ll!!:,,. M 6 
Bk 7..1@:b.ii 
~Mn."ft}t., t--
AA7vt"VV !-- M5 L=30 
AA7;;,•t,.. Iv. 5 X 0. 8 U!II 
i!lil'liil!'.:tisll!l 
ftlIBBl&ilmd:X" 'tr 
~!.:i 
Ip:;J~t; M 5 XO. 8 L =20 
lll!lllllll!'.1/l 
';;JrJA, 

:., 
'Jij1<t,Jt- 8 
~;ft'Jt.,1-- M4X0. 7 L=B 
Jl:'i)i;li; M 5 L =4 
15Jt:t'?-"\JI; 
iifflsi;5fflS:6if'..., Ji,, VJ\J 
ffil::ttitd$;-J\., (25) 
ffil::ttf;l:'.1:$---Ji., { 1 6) 
~JNt1l. M 4 
±<! 
it% D-BX4. S 
lll.VN;;t; M 4 L =8 
_..,. 
J\-1':;$1'-i!JD 
A-"':-tt 
;frj',gj~fftlvr-- M4XO. / L-10 
.:::>EllrtrJH:t 
i;<--S,J~i; M 4 L =6 
7.:.-(J',;;JJ\.-_ A 

lruR!li!il 

3 
l 
3 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 
2 
l 
4 

6 
4 
1 
6 

2 
l 
2 
1 
4 

15 
15 
3 
3 
4 
l 
6 
l 
1 
I 
1 
l 

( l; 
(1) 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 

1 
(l) 
(2) 

Cl 
tn 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

OJ 
ll) 
1 
l 
6 
2 
l 
4 

4 
6 
5 
2 
6 
4 
4 

' 2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
l 
2 
l 
l 
1 
1 
4 

' 2 
2 
l 



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS J:'111 . 3':ff ~~ 

22 

2 1 

43 

68 

49 

I 

,..1. 69 
- ""-..!. 

''--... ~-"t-, , 58-63 -pc.., • 
52~52'---, 56 "I' 71 70 ,.,® __________ 57 

51 --~ 66 lh 64 

l 67~ ' 65 

, 53--i I I 55~ , , 54rll I 
'-----j ,; 

50 

I - 1-- - - - - - - - -
_..,......--80 

80 
- -, 

8~79 79 

80~-85-I I ~ 8 6 I I 
L - j -1 I 

8 7 8 4 

8 2 ,-8 1 
- ~~' 
87 

- 3 -

A 

3 

r4j __ l 

l'3'"' 4 1,,,--@ 
I 

I 

I 
- - - _I 

71 

1 3 

r - I_-, 
I -1 4 \ 

t I 

7 
6 

t... - - - - . 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ~----------------------------------1 400,24436 MA!NSHAFT 
2 TA-0750404-RO PLUG 0,..7.5L=3.5 
3 400-29048 ASSY_MA!N$HA.r"'T_6EARlNG_2 
4 SM--8000612-TP SCREWM6W 
5 * -400·28652 TIM!NG_SELT 

1 SM--$061550.TP scREW M6 L=15 

• -400-31664 ASSY _ COUNTER_ \'VEIGHT 

' 400-04171 CO'JNTER_\\IE!GHT_SCREW 
10 SM-0081652 .. TP SCREW M8 L=16 
11 SM-00®552-1 P SCruMM6W 
12 SM..e000S12-TP SCREW!v.6l""6 
13 400-29049 ASSY _MAINSHAFT _SEARJNG_3 
14 SM-8060012-TP SCREWMSL...S 
15 400--29047 ASSY _MAINSHAFT _SEARING 
16 4004041? dEAHINtUIDSR_SCHEW 
17 400-29964 NEEDta_SAR_CAANK_PIN 
18 TA-0400601--RO PLUG0"'4.9X5.5L=6 

" TA-0500301-RO PLUG sxs.e l""3 
,0 CCi-3030000-00 O!LWICK 

22 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WlCK-
23 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG 
2' 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
25 CQ-2020000-00 O!LWICK 

"' S~.::0060512-IP SCRE:WW.6liG 
27 400.27951 TA"~U? _LEVER_THRUST_?IN 
2E T A--0370301-RO ?Ll,'G 0-3.7X4.-4 L,,,3 

"' 400-23568 BUSHING 
,0 400-23569 BUSHING 
31 CS-170118HP tfiR.U;::; I Col.iAA bii 7 W;,,.ii 

" SM-8060512~TP SCREWM6L"'6 
33 ,01 B1'-38-512-BOO WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 
34 ,01 226-00206 SPACERY 
35 ,o, 226--06305 SPACERZ 

"' tOJ U-OftiOO SPA.CERA 
37 IOI m-omo SPACERS 

"' '"' 22&-0180S SPACERD 
S9 "' 226--07901' SPACERE 
40 ,01 22l1--06404 SPACERF 

42 * 400-46340 NEEOLE_aAA_ROCKiNG_COM.PONENTS 

"' 400-2$?02 NEEOL.E_8AR_ROCKING_SASE_ASM 
44 * 40043925 NEEDLEJWL CAANK_ROD 
45 40o-36695 ROCKING RO:l SQUARE BLOCK ... 232--04506 ROCKING ROD SQOAAJ£ SWCR A 
47 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B 
48 232.-04704 ROCKlNG ROD SQUARE BLOCK C 

"' * 400-64253 NEEOLE_SA.~_LEFT _ASM 
50 * 400-64252 NEE:DLS_BAR_ RIGHT _/,SM 

'" * 400-3214/ NEbbLf_BAA_CONNEC I !ON_ASM 
62 400-28668 R!NG_A 
53 22£.-86000 NEEOLE BAA Oil SEAL FELT, A 
54 $3-6000510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 l=4.5 
ss 226,SSS0,4 NEEDLE BAR Oil SEAL P'..A'TE 
56 225-8'!803 $L1DE B:..U .... K GOl5E PLAI c 

"' SS-409011~ SCREW &/64,40 l,.">7 
Sil 4-00-36701 SLIDER $LOCK A.SM. 

" 22$.81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A 
60 226-62058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. 8 
61 ™2i57 suc~aLocK 
62 226-s2256 SUDER BLOCKA$M, 0 
50 226-IJZ!55 SLIDER BLOCK ASM, E 
54 WP•04SOOOO-SO WASHE;:R 4,5XBX0.5 
65 SS-711071Q.-Sp SCREW 11/6440 L,,,7 

"' 226-66003 FEll GO!Dc 
(ff 226-86109 OlL GUARD FELT 
-08 226"81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER .. 226·81506 SPRING 

"' SS..S000410sSP SCRE'N 1/8.44 L"'4 
11 ZR:l::Shi16 S I O?PE.4.-SPRiNG CbVbR 
72 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW 

" 22e..S-27C2 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER 
74 SS-4090715.SP SCRE\11/ 916440 L=7 
75 400-39629 FELT 
76 z2!A.12702 ROClERFEL! 
11 m-<l1'09 FELT COVER ,. S$-t0904iS-SP SCREW 9164..J.O L .:4 
79 * m-<l2504 SPRING SEARING 
so S1425-525-000 SCREW 1/ll-44 L:6 
81 * 16W1868 NEEDLE Cl.AMP D iOMM, R!GH I 
62 * 164-.31819 NEEDLE ClAM? D 10MM, RIGHT 

"' * $S-6000410-TP SCREW 3/32-SS Lr 3.5 
84 ~64·31769 NEEDLE CLAMP D 1CMM, LEn 
$5 164-3i710 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM, LEFT 
ail * SS:Si3Bb410-lP SCREW 3132-55 L= ;:,,5 
B1 .,, :v',OP-17091600 NEEDLE OPX17 #16 

NOTE(a£) #0; •. ffSE!..ECT!VE PACffS 

-4-

Ii! ~ Qty ----------------------------
;,{,{/$11>?1--
Jl:tt D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
J:!l!qlr.."7lj/~ 
..!l:t'Dtlt; M 6 L =6 
$"4$.Y~r\JI,+ 

,- -
J.t,l;ljt,llj M6 L =i5 
fi)~@ 
;t;.i'):;;s,-,:,x,{ l--AP1J ;i,:,, 
ll:M>¼IIJ M 9 L = 1 a 
Nt.m 

~~:7 5::, :7 t::;; 
.l.l'::tt D =4, 9 X 5. 5 L =6 
,tl::(t 5X5. B L=-3 
11W 

IDtt.m M6 L=6 
'isWA5--:'i-1'1 
11:tt D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 
l!llliilllil;,<:9/v 
~.X:$'JV 
).:;;.i.F;it D- I 7 W-1 l 
11::~1.d.l,; M 6 L =6 
Dit:<:9JV ~ T ""L 5 
~A~-trY 
~7,rt-ttZ 
it*'5).r.. ?'A 
~A~-'!76 
.,;g:5;,;,s-<;tO 
~?A"'-trE 
i~A"--ttF 

~m 
UY:! A 
i&t~:7.:r:,JL,f" A 
lll~t; :3/32-56 L =4. 5 
il11l'5Jlllllll\ 
Mbf-jMii 
~~v 9/64-40 L=7 
ut/JT {ffl) 
;i'tbT (ii) A 
,11~'1' (Ill) B 
?ltD+ (tiJJ C 
lllO'f (lilJ o 
il07 (W E 
1il.ti 4. 5 X 8 X D, 5 
~lfl;b~ 11/64-40 L=7 
tf$)'aj!fE,::::J .., 
itb:tis?:cJJ;f',. 8 
lltil<A o,1t­
ti.tfA f' ~ H-1.tt;: 
!JL:t:it:i 1 /8-44 L ,.,4 
M:XF';IJ\- 1i#f.,i7JJ\­
ttR~Jl:'1>t>v 
-~ll:!t> 
~~~ 9/64-40 L=7 
7:c}L, f' 
iin®.iifiliid):i:Jl,r-
7:i:;t., Nllltr;t 
~rtj'JU 9/64-40 L=4 
ltlaB!l:t 
iti!ii ll:ll>tiv 
HJ {;6J !OMM.% 
ffliD (~) 1 OMM 
~;;. 3/32-5$ L :=3. 5 
ilt!II O (1') 1 0 MM le 
iltll!! D Cti) 1 D MM 
*~C 3732-56 L-3. 5 
~ DPX 17 #16 

i!j)Rq 

(4) 

2 
l 

(1) 
{1) 
t1) 
{1) 

l 
{2} 

l 
( 2; 
l 
l 
l 

C.02 

0.04 

l 
o.:5 

' 1 
1 
l 
l 
I 
2 
1 
l 
1 

l 
(1) 

(1 :l 
(1) 
{l) 
(l} 
(1} 

(1} 
(11 
t1) 
(4) 
(l) 
(1) 

(1) 
{1) 
{2) 
( l} 
(l) 
tl) 
{I) 
cu 
11) 
(11 

(l) 

(l) 

(2) 
(2) 
(!) 

(Z) 
(1) 
0) 
2 

' I 
(1) 
(l) 

l 
(1) 
\i) 
2 



E THREAD TRIMMER COM 3 NEEDL 1;'{i ... b¼i;JJIJ~ 
PONENTS 

30 

1 1 

~ 

4 

24 
22 

~ 
32 

- 5 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ~---------------------------------------- ------------
1 * PA-1604005-B0 ARI CYLINDER I?'0/ 1)':.J;t 
2 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION J:JJ,1tt1;:::j':.,, 
3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IJl,;tt1=:t:.,, 
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE J:Jf,'i;JJIJ±f:I 
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE_JOINT J:,4'i;JJIJ:,3,{:,, r-
6 61505--804-000 HINGE SHAFI ?$:x ... lfJEYS/M 
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREWM5X5 Ji:ll!)f.l[j M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 
8 * 164--09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE J:,*i;JJIJlil!liE;,(;;>: 
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW /;j:'{f.j[j 

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE 1:3"\i;l)l'.)X;;>:1:l.{ r' 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 1i 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 ii 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

#01 
#01 
#01 
#01 

M-4040855-SP SCREW /a;.Aq';iC 
400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_BASE J;:;<;:75:.,,7±-e, 
SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 :l;j:'{f.l[j 
400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE J:,*i;JJIJ';,1):.,,$'--ij!J'iijjl 
SM-4040855-SP SCREW :l;j:-":;f;l[j 
406=3381ti CLAMP _SPRING 5 :;(;;7!a:':f.S 
SM-4030455-sP SCREW t,J:rvJ1;f;l[j M 3 L =4 
164-10607 SPACER 0.2 J:ffti;JJ IJ ;,<;;,:;;v'{-ij"-0. 2 
164-10706 SPACER0.4 J::;¥,i;JJt))(;;>:;;>:X:-tr-O. 4 
164-10805 SPACER o.6 J:i'fsti;IJ)(;;>:;;,:r-;-tr-O, 6 
164-10004 SPAcER o.s .i:N,l;,1lj5<;:(;:(,<-tf-O. 8 
400-26152 UPPER_ THREAD_ TR!MMER_PLA TE J::;\H;IJO!&Jsttii! 
SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1,;:r-;:t;;it; 

. 400-26153 UPPER_THREAO_TRlMMER_SASE J;:;¥,;;iJIJ±f:I 
SM-4040855-SP SCREW :l;j:'{f.l l) 
400::Z3020 UPPER_KN!Fl:_10_12 J:iMbL I 0_ I 2 
400-26151 CLOTr!_SPREADER 3,li,:;<_:;1!.,,v,t-
SM-4040855-SP SCREW 1;J:'{f.l[j 
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5XSX0,5 'l'l1i!ill' 4. 5 X 8 X 0. 5 
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ? L,,S,:.,,J1i-;;>: /Iii 
400~33815 GLl\MP _PWE ?:;,;;'Ai 
CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL Jlal:ttiilll:;;,,-Jt, ( 1 6) 

NOTE( ilc!C:) #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~$,iii 

Qty 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
4 
l 
2 
1 
l 
2 
2 
2 

' 



4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS J!iittv~ ;t 11,&1* 

2 

~ 

7 

20 27 

- 7 -

y 
20 27 

25 

> 

2 1 

~ 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 1;, 400-36571 LEAF _SPRING t;!Jl!tlicfia 1 
2 SM-4040455-SP SCREW 1;J:-":IJ1to,.t; M 4 L =4 2 
3 "k 400-36573 LEAF _SPRING_PlATE ~llii<:llilcfiat:\ 1 
4 400-36578 SHAFT_GUIDE_SASE ili!t.l-1 r'±t:\ I 
5 SM-6050802-TN SOLT A)!i!J7':il(J(; I- 2 

--,e~----uw~P'"--0~5""20656-""""""SA~-wA"'S'"'AE'"'R~s~.2X9""'.-.SX""o"".6.-------.\jZ,,,.,,g"'~,_-.,,5,.-2=x=s-. '5""X'O,.,-. '5,.-----,,~~ 
7 1, 400-36574 CYLINDER_SHAFT >1!):;J:$1'-t;!Jjj!;U!li l 
8 RE--0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E %JJ:lblfi 7 1 
9 1, 400-36575 BALANCE_SPRING / \? ::,,;z iffllcfia 2 

10 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE i!llxV!J:;J$':r:Y?/v 1 
11 400-23tl35 CYLINDER PIN :v O ::,,9 ME::; I 
12 RE--0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E 1"ll:cl.llfi 3 2 
13 SM.£051202• TN SCREW MSX0.B L=12 A)!i!J7':Jl'vl; I- M 5 X O. 8 L = 1 2 4 
14 400-36572 REVERSAL_BASE )\-it\tl~x±is 
15 SM.£051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AA:i'i:il(Jl, I- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 0 
16 SM-8051402-TP SCREW MS L=14 1::!btll.:; M 6 L - I 4 
17 NM-6050001..SC NUT MS 1\)!i!J:i":Y I- M 5 X O. 8 1 !I 
18 PJ..3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I}\,i:(::l=;J-::,, 
19 PJ-3040405--05 ELBOW IJ[;1lf::J.=;J-::,, 
20 "k PV-1502080-A0 SPORTMAGNETICTRANSFERVALVE 5ilt-Hl!lll!t;!Jjj!;(.# 
21 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER ;i!l'i'li!II 
22 PX-5000140--00 PLUG ;15'1 
23 SM-5030855-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 I (-1;:; f';j;,lj 
24 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND !'Ii:~/(::,, f' 
25 1, 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I7/\'.J\,-;J'.'.;r-:;1Jl,fil; 
26 t'lf-o4o0251-EB URETHANE Hose, Bi.ACK 5 [)3'::,,m ,: Iii\ 
27 BT--0600401-EB TUBE ;r ;:i- :;1 
28 "k PA-1200505-A0 AIR CYLINDER :r::rvu ::,,5' 

-8 

1 
2 
I 
1 
3 
2 
2 
l 

1 
4 
3 
2 

0.4 
l 
1 



R COMPONENTS EAD TENSION & WIPE 
5. THR n -'J'-00'.fi *jjji!jr. _.,,, '. 

r 
I 

I 38 

9 -



REF.NO 

1 * 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 * 7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 '¼ 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 * 
27 
28 
29 -Ir 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 * 

NOTE PARTNO 

400.:!5634 
400-25635 
SL-6040892· TN 
PA-1002506-A0 
PJ..3040405-06 
40044963 
BT ..0400251..£8 
BT-0400251..£8 
400-61321 
40().28250 
400--28251 
400-15697 
400-22463 
400-22427 
229-45703 
22945505 
B3214-047.000 
225--29413 
225--29408 
225--29515 
236·26062 
236-26005 
229--21209 
229-21407 
229--21506 
zzg.:21605 
229--21803 
22945307 
229-62005 
SS-8090£7()..SP 
Bi 118~512-000 
228-11301 
232--03201 
400-34660 
232-03300 
83118~552~Aoo 
83118-552-F00 
SD-0470316-TP 
SM-il050612-TP 
$$-509102()..SP 
N§.608021 0-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
400-15699 
SS..009052()..SP 
400--09222 
WP--03505i6~SD 
PJ.3040405-06 
SM-4050855--SP 
400-34974 
400-25636 
SL-6040892-tN 
PA-1000512-AO 

DESCRIPTION 

WIPER 
WIPER_CYLINDER_6ASE 
BOLT 
CYINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
SI OPPER_BOL I 
URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 
COMP _THREAD_TENSION_28G 
COMP _THREAD_TENSION 
TENSION_BASE PLATE 
IHREAD_lENSION_BASE 
THREAD_GUIOE_PIN 
ASSY _THREAD_ TENSION_A 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER l ENSlON DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD 
l HREAb TtNSION ASM. ,H 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
ROTATION STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
l HREAD lAK.E:.OP SPRING 
DISK STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION POST BASE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
l HREAD !AKE-OP GOID::: LEVER {A) 
THREAD GUfDE(UPPER), RIGHT 
TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 
DISK_RELEASE_pLATE 
THREAD GUIDE COLLAR 
I ENSION RELEASE ?lN A 
TENSION RELEASING PIN 
SHOULDER SCREW 0"4.7 H=3.1 
SCREWM5X6 
SCREW 916440 L= 9.5 
NOT 118'.44 
NUT 11164-40 
SPRfNG_GUIDE 
SCREW 916440 l• 5,0 
PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRlNG 
WAsH::R 3.5X6X0.5 
ELBOWUNfON 
SCREW 
TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT 
THREAD_TENSION_CYLINDER_BRACKE 
SOLT 
AIR CYLINDER 

?-1/(­
?-11(:,lj::,,cJ±tl 
;§~5.trr/\l3!!7\7tfJV f" 
;'.llj::,,c,-
.r.)Lt m-:i=:;t::; 
X FvJt irtJG F 
9t,;:5'::,,ij;-;l. ,II\ 
cl v:5' ::,,,t- ;l. I!, 
;\';lij'f (il) 
;\';iilfi',I[ 

@IJ:ttj 
i\slli'l'l!illl!l?t 
IM.liEf~tl 
ff,11\ff(;:J'.Q 
.lt:~QU 9/64-40 L=5. 5 

Mlbe::,, A 
fl',~~i::'.::; F 
/l!QU O =4. 7 H 3. l 
.lt:~QU M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 
c-:5;;(QU 9/64-40 L =9. 5 
Af/i:r:)I F I 7 B -4 4 
t-;fej:r•Yc- 11/64-40 
;;z :J IJ ::;~ t.H t' 
'fl'.tlt;; 9/64-40 L =5 
j!JlL,:iJi.Qiaftl 
lll,!J!ii 8. 5 X 6 X o. 5 
IJL,itt.:t=~y 
ta:~t;; M5 L=S 
lilli'l'tJIL,j!llL,l,!,! 
Ililr¥1J' L::,, I.J :.t$7133Ht-W 
ftfui'ZM1t:7It)v F 
:r::rv IJ ::,,'.$" 

Qty 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 

(1) 

tU 
( 2) 
( 1) 
( 2) 
(I) 
( I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 

(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
,o 
(l) 
(1) 
( 1) 

(1) 
\Z) 
( 1) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
U) 
(2) 
{1) 
D) 
{1} 
.,;.) 
! 
2 
1 
1 
2 



AD COMPONENTS LOWERTHRE 
6. ~110~% Ti¼.,,J 

- 11 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4-k 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

NOTE PART NO 

400-25624 
SM-6051002-TP 
W?-0531000-SD 
400-25646 
400-25622 
SM-8040360-TP 
400-25623 
SM-6040602• TP 
WP-o450000-SD 
400-33420 
SD-045o401-SP 
400-25661 
63034-450-000 
63035-450-000 
PA-1001521-AO 
pJ-Ci4ll0525-03 
PJ-3080400-02 
BT-o400251-E8 
400-25625 

DESCRIPTION 

LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_L 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
WASHER MS 
LOWER_KNIFE 
KNIFE LINK_ARM 
SCREW 
KNIFE__PRESSER_BASE 
SCREWM4L"'6 
WASHER 4.5XSX0.5 
LOWER KNIFE LINK 
HINGE SCREW D• 4.5 H= 4 
CYLINDER_JOINT 
LINKP!N 
SNAP RING 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
QUICK COUPLING 
URETHANE HOSE, SLACK 
LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_R 

- 12 -

l';l',t;D !J ±8:lf 
:t-v'iiJi:J!l/[; t-- M 5 X O. 8 L = 1 0 
'l'll!!Jll'IJIJ!i;;t,, M 5 
l'!fd;!J D ;,( :::Z 
;,(:::ZIJ::J?Jlii 
itll.5f;,\C M 4 L-3 
;.:x,et±S 
1'1'11';t()(; 1-- M 4 X 0. 7 L 6 
'l'!'l!i'ii. 4. 5 X 8 X 0. 5 
19(, W !J U ::; ? 
mia:c o -4. s H -4 
l';,(:::Z':JIJ::J'.'1::-13-1'::J t-­
J:Jis tJ IJ ::; ? t'.::; 
J:iiW U ::; ? I::'.::; Jl:l;bli!i 
I? ':I U ::J $f 
ffi- X IJL,ft{ 
? Y$':Y7*i!~ 
"7 L/5' ::J;t( - :::z ~ 
"F!ft";i'.Jo±tre 

Qty 

1 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
6 
1 



CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
7. iz::; '.57-)( :::z ~{;¼ 

- 13 -

~41 

39 > ~i 
4 0 JJJJll" 
r µ-43 

44 



REF.NO 

1 * 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
s 
9* 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 ¼ 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 -I, 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 * 
51 ¼ 
52 * 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

NOTE ?ARTNO 

HM-0021300.QO 
SM-6051202-TP 
400-261£7 
SM-6061402-TP 
133-02500 
133:01908 
400-23015 
SM-8050512-TP 
SS-1170008-0Q 
RC-1700001-KP 
4®43012 
400-26131 
SM-<5061402-TP 
400-26113 
400-26132 
40046133 
400-26134 
400-28114 
400-26126 
SM-8050012-TP 
4{)0:2$127 
400-26130 
SM-ll04046MJ> 
401)..26129 
400,-26115 
40046116 
400-42009 
400-26128 
164-15515 
SS-6090910-TP 
400-26136 
SS--511 0810-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
400-26137 
SM-4051255-SP 
4-00--26118 
400-26120 
400-26119 
400-26121 
SM-6041000-SP 
40()..60721 
SM-6041200-SP 
400-26155 
SM-5030655-SN 
400-26109 
400-31059 
SM-4051655-SP 
400-26111 
SM-4040855-SP 
400-33538 
PA~160Zo12-Ao 
400-44626 
P J-3040405--04 
NM-6060001-SC 
SM-6063002-TP 
400:S3464 
SM-4050855-SP 
PA-9000110-00 
PX-5000280-AO 
SB-1100012-00 
B l-0400251~EB 
SM-4050855-SP 
CS-0950810.SH 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR 
SCREW MSX0.8 L•12 
MOTOR_llASE 
SCREW M6 L-14 
DOWELPIN2 
OOWELPlN 
KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM 
SCREW 
BEARING 
RETAJNING RING 
ASS'?_CEN l ER_KNIFE._DR!VING_ROD 
KNIFE_MOVJNG_ARM 
SCREW M6 L•14 
HINGE_SCREW_I, 
KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT 
KNIFE_MOVING_SHAP I _BOSHING_A 
KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_B 
HINGE_SCREW_B 
KNIFE_LINK_A 
SCREWMSXS 
KNIFE_LINK_B 
KNIFE_LINK__PIN 
SCR..."W 
KNIFE_LINK_D 
HINGE SCREW_C 
HINGE_SCREW_D 
THRUST WASHER 
KNIFE_LINK_C 
KNIFE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/li4-40 L=9 
SLIDE BLoCK 
SCR.:-W 11164-40 L=B 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SLIDE_BLOCK_ GUIDE 
SCREW .. M5 L=12. 
KNlFE_BAR 
KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_B 
KNIFE_SAR_BUSHJNG_A 
KN!FE_BASE_A 
SCREWM4 L•10 
KNIFE BAS:: 6 
SCREW M4 L;;12 
KNIFE RIGHT A 
SCREW M3XOJ; L=6 
CYLINDER ?LA TE 
CYUNDER_PLAt E_SPAC:::R 
SCREW M5 L=16 
CYLINDER_BLOCK 
SCREW 
CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER 
AIRGYONOER 
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A 
ELBOW UNION 
NUTM6 
SCREW M6 L=30 
BEAAlNG_PLAI E 
SCREW 
KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER 
PIN 
SEARING 
ORE I HANc: ROSE, BLACK 
SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=9.5 W=S 

- 14 -

'e-'.l'-
AA7'71(Jl,r- M5XO. 8 L=l2 
:JE-$1A'..-A 
AA/\~!; M 6 L = l 4 
:Sfc,:c)l,1::'.;;;2 
:S'?IJG2:/ 
)( ;l.01.)1' 
Jl:lf)t.;t,; M5 L=5 
1: 3t:1' tJ IJlill!! 
C l!,.Il:"->li 
!&!liii.'.:b f'!e! 
J::)(AJm!!i! 
AA7<:tlv M 6 L = 1 4 
liJ!t.l(; A 
J::)(Ail!lill!i 
.£3' :.:zmffli'j v :V :i A 
J::.><::ZOIJlil::l>.YV:i B 
m~t; B 
J::)(;l.l);;J7 A 
.ti:=v M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 
£3(,1,,0::;7 B 
J::)( .,_ lJ ;;., 7 !::'.;;; 
'l't.;t.; M 4 L =4. 2 
J::)(;l. lJ ;;.,:7 D 
liJ!;t.lt.;C 
ll,i'J['; o 
;l.5;l.r-G 
1:)(;l.lJY7 C 
)(;l.~~ 
'l't.;t;; 9/64-40 L =9 
3('-ftil!ll 
t,.:,;l.t,;t,; 11/64-40 L=8 

l]lili5iz 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 
)(;,jlj!llJl.f'l 
;t;;c""-,.t,; M 5 L = 1 2 
3(:z# 
)(;l.ilf:1,:,V;;i 8 
XA-:1:.:;;/:,. A 
)( ;l.lfl_i')t,; A 
¥1:>v M 4 L = 1 0 
3<::z±el B 
'l'tl.t.; M 4 L = l 2 
.1:.XACA 
JH;;; 1-'t.;t,; 
V lJ ;;;:S'llxm& 
:'ID ;;.,1'Jl!ifflli;;(,-; ct 
ta:~i..; M 5 ~ = 1 6 
V lJ ;;;:$'lfl_1,t-/,; 
1;!:~t,; 
t,;;.,5'-:J--{70,1);;.,:$' 
..1..;'v\JY-!) 
I7-:S/\J;;J:$'-t,;;;ct- CN 79 A 
IJl,711':::t::::;t::., 
t(Jf!J:J-:Y ~ M 6 Hi 
!li!!""*'ll!eJl:lf)t.; t,; 
"-70:;;?l)i 
1;;:,,:;,r.,t,; M 5 L =8 
:VU;;;'.>'ffl2ill:J-:Y:7/l, ;;J,H;;; r­
,- ;Y :7 J l,11, !::'.;;., 
i'.'. 3t:1' l) lliil!e 
5 v5';;ffi-A 1M 
ta:~t; M 5 L =8 
:X5;l.r-l!e D =9, 5 W =8 @ 

Qty 

l 
4 
l 
2 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 

' l 
1 

l 

l 
1 
1 
1 

l 
l 

l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
2 
l 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

{lj 
(1) 

2 
l 
l 
! 
4 
l 
l 
l 
2 
5 
l 



8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 
i::,m~iw. 

t:J-17 

t---1 8 

t-19 
I 

®-20 

29 

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION lie ,s Qty -------------------------------------- - ----~---
1 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT _BIJSH-F TI!l!,u)($')L, (A) 1 
2 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6 L•6 Jl:!V;t;iu MS L =6 I 
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_6USH-M l'l!il'f' ;,( $' JL, (Ill) 1 
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6 L•6 Jl:li1);t;l[j M6 L =6 1 
5 * 40()..62486 ASSY LOWER SHAFT l'l!ilil!l 1 
6 400M38858 LbWER_SHAF t _b Fil!ili D ( l) 

7 * 400-62317 LOWER_SHAFT _GEAR l'l!il'i'-\7 (2) 
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH l'l!il:75::,, ;:i;,-;,( $'JL, 1 
9 400-13061 T:-!RUST_WASHER ;;z5;;z1-1mlll: 1 

10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR l'l!ll;;z5;;z l'-1.J5-il!l 1 
11 SM:.SOS0612-TP SCREW M6L=6 .:t0.>tW MB L =8 (Z) 

12 TA-05506-04-R0 RUBBER PLUG lt~ 1 
13 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I H ?'i!l!ie;t;l L; 2 
14 SQ-2060451-lv'.Z CONNECTING SCREW I H7iftlit.lu 2 
15 228-88507 OIL SEAL ilst:l 1,1,-!llli;t,{)t,o;-)lt 2 
16 23S:29306 PIPE STOPPER A )(.,(7JElb A 4 
17 * 236-28803 PLUNGER :75::,,;:i;,- 2 
18 * 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING :75::;;:i;,-lttl 2 
19 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW :75::,,;:i ;,-Jl:lbtl L; 2 
20 * RQ.-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0 lj::,,~ 2 

::i-

22 400-33666 BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM ---:71)::,,~tr;te-Hl!l 1 
23 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6 L=6 Jl:libtl L; M6 L =6 (2) 
24 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ---:71)::,~ 20 X 42 1 
25 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET l'l!il'.:<.?'D:T\Y is 1 
26 SM-806os12~TP SCREW M6L=6 iE!bf.il.l M6 L =6 z 
27 400-25613 COUPLING 7J\Y-::JIJ::,lj' 1 
28 SW,-8061612-TP SCREWM6X16 Jl:libt.L; M6 L = 16 4 
29 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC tr-iiH::-$1 I 
30 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ll!!Ji,(;/7vill7i:;t(/l; Is 4 
31 40Q..33413 MotOR_BASf t 5'lttfiflffi I 
32 SM-80!13002-TN SCREW MS L=30 AA1'J!Vv 1-- MS L =30 2 
33 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 '!'!lllill!<1ff.l1e';IJ, MS 2 
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MS L1tll!!is!'2 MS 2 

- 16 -



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS 9. 
fililiill~:ti:fl.!l~ 

--------1 
; 11 1 O I 

:(~ 
: ~8 

I~ I 7 I 
I I 

I i--1 3 
5_J ~j i 

I ! 9 
I 

t12 

1 4 

6 

- 17 -

1 6 

l I r 
J 17(0} I I~~: I_ ____ _ 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION oil '8 Qty 
----------------- -----------------------------------------

1 400-25605 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L HB1= l 
2 400-2566-0 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH ,lilfi!Ll:.)( :$% l 
3 40o-25616 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH ., .)( 5' Jt, 
4 81631-<150-000 OIL SEAL llfffi~ -4 JV~ - JV 
5 * 400-39741 ASSY·LARGE_HOOK ;\;,Ii l 
6 ¼ 400--18977 OOTER_ROOK{l) :5':-i@ (Affl (l) 

1 400-34303 CAP _INNERHOOK 'f;, " :1$,li (;,::HJ (1) 

8 * 400-33433 ASSY_l!OBBIN_CASE il\t:'Y'.7'-Affi (1) 

9 40042656 HOOKGIB(L) $!,,jljl;t (;t:,li) (1) 

10 * 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER il:rl!!! (;t:,li) ( l) 
11 228-14008 SCREW llfrnf.l C (2) 

12 400-12085 OIL_PLUG :;t-{Jt,::15:7 ( l) 
13 101-12803 SCREW ,'ll;l.Jl:d.)t,) lj (3) 
14 * 110-15906 OILWICK "'F!Jlll'ITTJJ.t~~Li5E!li5 ( 1) 

15 TA-0290301-MO PLUG Jl:tt D =2. 9 X 3. 2 L=3 ( 1) 
16 ¼ 400:.e6272 AsSYBOSBIN rtte'.51/H 1 
17 * 400-66309 REFLECTION SHEET B }iljV-~ B {1) 

1B #01 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·B ,li!lll!t.l L;Jliilll! B l 
19 #01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·C ,li!fll!t.L;Jliii$! C l 
20 #01 400-28563 HOOK SHAFT_ GEAR·D !i!fll!t.L;Jliill' D l 
21 ,01 40040549 HOOK_SRAF I_GEAR~E HtlCi!!!iliE I 
22 #01 40040550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·F Ht.l L;lill,1!11 F l 
23 t01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR•A Ht.lL;i!ll:$A l 
24 400-54979 GEAR_THRUST_WASHER H'1'-\7'.A 5;,: H!Hi;: l 
25 400-22589 BOTTOM COVER -- l 
26 400:22590 BOI IOM_CoVE~_GASKEf Mltt§)t')l:ifY l 
27 SM4050655-SP SCREWM5L•6 .. ~J1t,lj M5 L =6 4 
28 SQ..2050453--MZ CONNECTING SCREW I H 7i!llli!tl L; 2 

29 * 400-16748 OJL_ADJUSTING_SCREW lii!lll!lliliSlt.L; j 

30 400-29570 Oll ADJUSTING SPRING i!ll!ffll!J!it:!;1 1 
31 ¼ M-o4424u1-00 RUBBER RING 0 0 51? 1 
32 TA-0290301--MO PLUG 11:tt D =2. 9 X 3. 2 L =3 6 
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER--A '1'-\7::>:~-17 A l 
34 400-25364 ASSY-GEAR.}lOLDER-L a'-\711tJL,'.Si'-( L) Ill l 
35 400·25345 GEAR_HOLDER-L a'i711tJL,,st- L (1) 

36 PS-0200062-KH SPRINGP!Nm:\ ;('.7Q:,.,:,t±;:-, 2X6 en 
37 WP--055080()..SP WASHER 5,5X10XM ljl.i!,Ji; 5. 5 X 1 0 X 0. 8 2 
38 * 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L ~Iii! if l 
39 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK ~,;:;,:, (;/;:'Ji) l 
40 81823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PlN r:;:.g;;';)lll'ffl l 
41 SM-8050812-1? SCREWM5XB JElibr.rn M 5 X 0. 8 L B 1 
42 81821-051.000 CRANK SCREW STUD t:;:lii!li6F'J?5:;,,:,i::'.:;, 1 
43 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64--40 AA7"-Y I-- 1 1 /64-40 l 
44 40o-52837 OPENJNG LEVER :t-:1-r- 1 
45 SM--67506AO-TF SCREW MS.5 l=S "f'/J\t,llj M3. 5 L =6 1 
a WP--037m1S:SD WASH~R 3.7X8X1 4H 3. 7X8Xi 1 
47 C0.2520000-00 OIL WICK ,m;s 0.05 
48 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK ;m,ilt,)Jl::1#.l"F l 
49 400-32309 SADDLE_JNSTALLING_BLOCK ff-/,) JJ:: It> .l: l 
50 SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 AA71:71(Jt, ~ 15/64-28 1 
51 WP-062101S:SD WAsRER 6.2X13X1 ljZJll!jj!i 6. 2 X 13 
52 SM-6088002-TP SCREW MS L=30 AAJ\J'ltJV t-- l 
53 WP-0841600-SD WASHERM8 lJ'111!iiiYN!l;i:L MS l 
54 400-18526 GEAR_COVER·L a'-\71.J/(- (:Ii') l 
55 SM4050655--SP SCREWM5L=6 t;J:~j,t,ilj M5 L 6 l 
56 SM=a051002~TP SCREW MS L=10 iE!:!>f.lC j 

57 * 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B .. ,ma't->t.JJ,- s 1 
58 * 400-25663 GEAR_FELT '11Jllm'1't-'? :r:JL, f- 1 
59 SM4040855--SP SCREW tJ;rq-J.!; 2 
60 EA-9500901-00 CABLE BAND !IUI/W(:,., I-' ;o 
61 * 400~25626 NIPPER SPRING L .5(Ail l:ft.t& i 

" 62 SL-6041092-TN SCREW- - -MJtf!l:Rllrn, f- 2 
63 ,01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 !izll;IJJ::.)( 5' /L, ::>:5;;(N!i 1. 6 1 
64 ,01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER. F it'fllLl:..X :7 )I,; A5A ;';fi 1. 4 1 
65 #01 101-09809 TrlRliST WASHER, B ~:YJL, ;,:5::i:1--1!1 B l 
66 #01 10'MZ6U5 I HROSt WASHc:R 1.7 ifmifr,$( 9 }L, ;t:,,: Flii L j 1 
67 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 li!'1JJ:>' :9 /1., 7.5;;\l--ilii L 8 l 
58 ,01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEAR[NG 9.525X9.52 :::- r'JI.A7lJ:,.,:7 9. 525 X 9, 52 1 
69 #01 SB-3095301-0B NEEDEL BEARING :::- l-'li.A7 1J :;;:7 9. 525 X 9. 52 1 
70 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 - - r'/V'7lJ :,.,:7 9. 525 X 9. 52 1 
71 #01 SBW95301--0D BEARlNG _-f!JL?<?O:;? 8. 525 X 8. 52 l 
12 400--25353 GEAR_SPACER--8 '1'-\'7.~-17 8 l 
73 SM-6051202•TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 ~l\JrtJV:'- M 5 X 0. 8 L =12 2 
74 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 ll:li>t.li; M6 L =4. 5 3 

NOTE(mjl) #0 ! .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~$/ii, 

- 18 -



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS 
~,i!ittti: ~'lifi 

,---------1 
I 

1l 10 I 

1 6 

,--1 __ 1 

J 17 (o") I 
1!~1 
I O I 

I 5--, 
I 

~ 
~8 

®-7 
1 3--i I 

-~, 
G-14 

54 

5 6 1 ~~ 
bi/~ -~- 1 

! 72 -: --~--~ 
, 3 3 

(I --:::-- ... 

I ,' ' / I 
34---i /4 I 

I • '- I 
I I 

~ _3 ~ --L37 

~73 

- 19 -

t-50 
®--51 
~48 

~49 

I 
~6 1 ,/' 

I ·_/,i-
j( 41 . 52 57 J 
,' ~ @)--53 ~ 

0 ~!_,,,,,--,/~ 
58 



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 * 6* 
7 
8* 
9 

10 ,I-
11 
12 
13 
14 ,1-
15 ,I-
16 ¼ 
17 * 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 * 
30 

31 * 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55 
57 * 
58 * 59 
60 

61 * 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
14 

NOTE PARTNO 

40().256()6 
40().25660 
400-25616 
B1631"650.000 
400-39741 
400~18977 
400-34303 
400-33433 
400-42656 
228-13703 
22~M400B 
400.12005 
101-12603 
110-15906 
TMl290301-MO 
400-66272 
400"66309 

#01 400-28561 
,01 400-28562 
,01 400·28563 
fOl 400:.a:os4s 
,01 400-40550 
#01 400-28560 

400-54979 
400.225a9 
400~225YD 
SM405-0!l55-SP 
SQ-2050453-MZ 
400-16748 
400-,29570 
RQ-0442401::00 
TA-0290301-MO 
400.11009 
400-25355 
400-25346 
P&0200062-KH 
WP-0550800-SP 
400-41109 
228-13000 
81823-051-000 
SM-8050812-l P 
B1821-051-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
400-52837 
SM-67506AO-TP 
WP-037101e:sD 
CQ-2520000.00 
101-()9908 
101-12407 
SS.6153012~TP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-6003002-TP 
WP-0841600-SO 
400-18527 
SM-4050655-SP 
SM::ao51002# IP 
400-25662 
400-25663 
SM-6040802-TP 
EA-9500801-00 
4-0t}-2562/ 
SL-6041092-TN 

101 101-12506 
101 101-11201 
101 101-09809 
t01 101-12605 
101 101-12704 
#01 SB-3095301-0A 
101 SB-3095301-0B 
#01 SB-3095301-0C 
:01 SB-3095301-0D 

400-25353 
$M"6051202-TP 
SM"6060550. TP 

NOTE(lnB) 

DESCRIPTION 

LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R 
HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 
HOOK_LOWER_BUSH 
OIL SEAi,, 
ASSY-LARGE HOOK 
OUfER_HOOK(l) 
CAP _INNERHOOK 
ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE 
HOOKGIS{L) 
NEEDLE POSITIONER 
SCREW 
OILJ'LUG 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 
PLUG 
ASSY _BOBSIN 
REFLECTION SHEET B 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR.C 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR-D 
HOOK-SHAF !-GEAR#E 
HOOK=SHAFT=GEAR-F 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A 
GEAR_ THRUST_ WASHER 
BOTTOM COVER 
BOTTOM COVER GASKE I 
SCREW MS L=5 -
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL_AOJUSTING_SCREW 
OIL_AOJUSTING SPRING 
RUBBERRiNG 
PLUG 
GEAR SPACER.A 
ASSY ::C,EAR__HOLOER,R 
GEAR_HOLOER-R 
SPR!NGPIN2X6 
WASHER 5.5X10XO.ll 
OPENING_L,,"'VER_CRANK_R 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
SCREW M5Xa 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
NUT 11164-40 
OPENING LEVER 
SCREWM3.5L•6 
WAsHE:R 3.'1X8X1 
OIL WICK 
SADOLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADOLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
SCREW 15/S4-29 
WAsHER 6.2.X13X1 
SCREW MS L=30 
WASHER MS 
GEAR_COVER-R 
SCREW MS L-6 
SCREW MS L=10 
GEAR_COVER_B 
GEAR_FELT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L>8 
CABLE BAND 
NIPPER_SPkiNG_R 
SCREW 
THRUST WASHER 1.6 
THRUST WASHER, F 
THRUST WASHER, 8 
IHR0Sl WASHER i.7 
THRUST WASHER 1.8 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 
NEEDEL BEAAJNG 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525)(9.52 
SEARING 
GEAR SPACER-8 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW MB La4.5 

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS 

20 -

s ~ ~ ------------------------
!!ii:~~ 1 
i!ii:kl:;<:9/L, l 
'i!'lillfF;<:9JL, l 
111!1~,(JL,$/-)i, I 
:!:!!ii: I 
91-111 (ji;il!1) (1J 
'Fi' ,:;;1'*1§ (j;;i!ii:) (I) 
)fft;:'.;;:7-:,:il§ (l) 
~)t (j;;,li) (l) 
~!!!l:t (:!:ll,) (1) 
ff.i:!7 ifib:ti (j ~ z) 
:t,(JL,:75:7 (1) 
jljl)tJJ::!l):t.l ll ( 3 ) 
1'11!11!1lJJ:ll.l:t:.lll>lllil> (1) 
lt~ D 2. 9 X 3. 2 L-3 (1) 

me~m 1 

lil!lt~-~B <ll 
'Mtl:t:.l llll!tlil 8 l 
h:t:.l lllllllil C l 
hlallll!JJII. D 1 
HtlCilllll E 
i!ii:Jlat;Ll;l!llil F 1 
!il!ll!lr.t;;illll'i A 1 
i!ii:11!1~~:,:5:,:~9 1 
,iillllt,;l!!i 1 

0 LJ:,,,7 l 
Jl::ii D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6 
'f'-t,';t"(-"!t A .1 
~1>;t01,:1- ((ll m 1 
~-?;ts)!,:$'- R ( 1l 
,:::,o;;::,e:::,, 2x s 13) 
lf'!l!lil 5. 5 X 1 0 X 0. 8 2 
7.,-;1=;;:::tt;/(-75;;,1 A 1 
90l§lil,f"J!);;7 (;I;:!§) 1 
'*1bf"Jll!il,~ l 
it!btlC M 5 X o. 8 L =B I 
~P'J75Y7~;; 1 
MTo/~ 11/64-40 1 
:t-77- 1 
lf'1jlt)L; M 3. 5 L =6 1 ™ a. 1x ex 1 
;s;;s O.C5 
H?!Jl:ibJ: l 
~JJ:11.l, 1 
M;;:JfJL,~ 15/64-28 1 
lf'fi 6. 2 x I 3 x ! 
AAJ\'.;f{/Vt-- 1 
lf'J!l!l>'1J1jj/,J;1, M 8 1 
~i':IJH- CS) 1 
,a;~Jltlll M 5 L =6 1 
J.C&JtiC 
H'l'i71JH- 8 1 
;&ll;l~-1'7 :,:)!, ~ 
AA~ir.JV!--- 2 
*'\\,.I (;; t' l 0 
5< ,:5!5[!,1'.tl;/5 I 
BilEf!AA1'::7t{Jt, I'- 2 
'i!illl!J:;<:5% ;;z5:,:Hf 1. 6 1 
!§"J:)(:5')!, :,:5:,: ~lli 1. 4 1 
i!ii:'IJ:)(:9Ji, :,:5:,: ~i& 8 l 
,i'/$li5< :5% ,:: :;, ,:: H!l I. 7 I 
;/!"J:)(:5'/1, :,:5:,: ~;;; 1. 8 1 
=- c%-"7UY:7 9. 5 2 5 X 9. 5 2 1 
=-t'Jv--<7UY:7 9. 525 X 9. 52 1 
=-r%--<7UY:7 9. 525X9. 52 1 
- f!1!,,r-.;'O::;? 9. 025 X 9. 52 I 
:¥'177.r{-"tf a 1 
M7';fJ!,~M5X0.6L=12 2 
Jl:ibr.[; M 6 L =4. 5 3 

illlRllllliii 



11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS 
"f*?.!l]!l~;l:0~% 

- 21 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACKET 1';\<9J,IJl:~i,J]jj(ftl:tl& A 2 
2 SL-6041092-TN SCREW Jfil'IEtt1':Ji!A11lJt., J-. 2 
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET _B l';\<9llll~ilJ]jj(ft[:tl& B 2 
4 SM-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 1':JllA11lJl,, J-. M 2. 5 L =5 2 
5 400-33508 FIBER BRACKET C l'*<fUi~ilJ]jj(i-.ll:tl& C 2 

6 * 40D-43995 BOBIN SENSOR AsSY ;ft t:: ::;iji ::,,13' Ml I 
7 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 ;g:r<:1J1;/;l l,; M2 L = 1 2 4 
8 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR ? L,,$1:;J/(-:71~'i'l.''¥ 2 
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ? L,,$1 ::; m - ::Z /li'\ 6 

10 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::ZI:'.'- r':JY J-.D-5 1 
11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING c)'.:,15'~:fllt'f¥ I 
12 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET _SPACER 'tY"tt-::zr<:-'tJ'- 2 
13 WP-0220300-SC WASHER lJli!l>'IE 4 

- 22 -



12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS 
ffr1;7Jtl~$1Jlllil£!'t 

\ 
I 

\ 

C) \ 
\ 

\) 

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION C ~ Qty 00 ---------------------------------------------------------------
1 400-25631 DETECTING_BASE i¼tllfl~ill±i:l 1 
2 SL-6041092-TN SCREW m!'lil'f<:17,)'?;7':;t(J!; r- 2 
3 400-43312 DETECTING_SPACER i¼tllfl~il];:z -"-ti- 4 
4 400-25632 SENSOR_BASE -t::;tr±i:l 2 
5 400-25633 SENSOR GARDE -t ::;t,t.f- i.: 2 
6 SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 /\fe':17\ffiJC F 4 
7 400-25628 DETECTING BAR GUIDE i¼Wfl~ill1'1:f-1' t.: 2 
8 SM-4030455-SP SCREW tac"" jq';, t; M3 L =4 4 

9 * 400-25629 DETECTING_BAR_L i¼Wfl~ill1':li: 1 
10 1:,: 400-25630 DETECTING BAR R ff<Wfl~ill1':/5 1 
11 * 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) *1;1J'liffi9i!l'tz::;tl'-i! L I 
12 1:,: 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) ff<Wfl~il]-t::;tr-ffl R 1 
13 SM-6850802-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 1')'?;1':;t(J!; r- M 2. 5 L =8 2 

/ 

- 24 -



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~001* 

2 3 2 5 

~,l~4 27 26 

~1 ;-=a-=t~-.-----c:::I:::::::::=::::::::::--..___ 
1 3-1 \;l I 

26 
' 

117~1 

I -{J' I 1 6 ; 
I I 

I 17~ I 

114 ~ l27 

~-~'~ --

1 

- 25 -

A 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION &I '8 Qty 
-------- --~----------------------- -----------------

1 400-33445 OIL_TANK_BASE $8J'lll'.51::.,:'.JllJ1Mili1 1 
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT l!l!ill1':tl';,!ii7\;i[()I, r- 2 
3 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. ;;t-{ /1,$'::.,'.';l/l!l_ 1 
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ,tif<:t1':)!ii;R,t1/i, i-- 2 
5 400-44679 ASSY_FLOTER ~~ I 
6 Ro:2:192001.:00 o-RING 0 !J::,:, 1 
7 400-28689 SCREW :t.l.v 1 
8 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0 l)::.,:7 1 
9 400-36167 OIL_GAGE ;;t-{ JW-::J 1 

10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ~;-,•y:7 1 
11 * R0-0481901·00 RUBBER RING 0 O;.t? I 
12 400-.29075 LUBRICATING_INLET ~;Jll[J 1 
13 400-42287 ASSY _OIL_FIL TER_R ;;t-{ JI.,:.,,-( )1.,$'--ffi :i:i 1 
14 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. ;;t -1' JI.,:.,,-( )1.,:\1-,:J 3 -1'::., r- (Ill) Cl) 
15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT ;t-{)l.,:;l ,r JL,$'-9,i-{::., r- (1) 

16 23s:&Ji06 fOBEB ; ;i 78 (0. oz) 
17 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J,-1':1.li::!ll B C 2) 
18 400-42268 ASSY _ OIL_FIL TER_L ;t -{)I.,:., -r ) L,5'--ffi ti l 
19 236-30650 OIL_FIL TER_JOINT _ASM. ;t-{)l.,:;I-,, /L,$'-93-{::., i-- (il) (1) 

20 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT ;;t-{JL,:;1/, JL,5'-,:}3-{::., r- {1) 

21 236-30106 10SEB :F :,_ 78 (Q.05) 
22 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JH:1.ll::!!>B ( 2) 

23 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER J(-{:1!1Jl3t 1 
24 SM-4040655-SP SCR:::--W M4 L=\l ta:-'(JJ,:t.1v M4 L =6 1 
25 WP-0430800-SD WASHERM4 'l'J!l!ill1J\Jl'i:!;\ M4 I 

:,_-

27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A I (-1' :1 Jl:!ll A 20 
28 236-30106 TUSEB "f':i.-:1 B l 
29 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B H-1':1ll:!ll 8 4 
30 236--29504 DISTRIBUTOR ,J-licllo A 2 
31 23$40305 ~LoATER CASE CAP #'fr+&- A:¥11 :Y7 2 
32 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT ;t-{Jl/7,-( JL,$'-:.le, ,{::., r- 2 

- 26 -



14. BACK TUCK C 
J \Y ?:-9 y ?ll,li~MPONENTS 

' ' -------------, , 

23 

1 

1 5 

- 27 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty o, ------ ----------------------- - ------------------- -----~-
1 * 40044470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR "1'-=tc:;,,:75-1 r-'E-5' 1 
2 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 tt-"'IJ\1,;;;L.; 12b7. M 3 X 0. 5 L 4 
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE I (Jl,7. 'E-5'r-:- 7. 1 
4 SM-6061202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 j\pj~lt{)l,if--. M6 L = l 2 2 
5 400-33469 BACK TACK_BEARING_PLATE J (;;1 :?5' V :7,-:7 U Y:1/& 1 
6 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 tcJ;rvjq;lC M4 L - I 2 4 
71:( SS.1050020-00 BEARING ;::e,tJlt),ill'§l!I 1 
8 W?-0510516-SP WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 "Fl'!~ 5. l X 7. 5 X 0. 5 2 
9 133-02500 DOWELPIN2 11? IJL,t'.:;,, 2 1 

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN $1'') ::::JI; t'.:;,, I 
11 400-31053 BACK_TOcK_cAM i\'Y?:i5''Y?7Jb., I 
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREWM4L=6 Jl:lb:t, Li M4 L =6 2 
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK /\v:??1v:?U-;,,:? 1 
14 SB-1100021-00 BEARING ;:: 0 ti' t) l!llisl!' 1 
15 400-26143 BACK FEED ARM / ( V :?5' V :?iisbll!il 1 
16 #01 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A itlliRl D E:-;,, A 1 
17 #01 225-72101 DRIVING PIN, B itJH!! !J Dl t'.> B 1 
18 #01 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C i!tilfl b D t'.::., C 1 
19 ,01 225-72309 DRIVlNGPIN,D i!tJHl!OmliJt'.:;,, D 1 
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREWM5X6 ll:lb:t, i; M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 2 
21 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 fijij:i'\:t) l) M6 L -14 l 
22 HD-0005700.QA PHOTO SENSOR 7,t 1--iZY'!:t 1 
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE 7,t l--12Y'!:tlll/.f1~,~ 1 
24 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4L=6 /a:-"vjl:t, L; M4 L =6 2 
25 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT ASM '\2';,l'!:J'7. U v Ht1! 1 
26 SM-8030412-TP SCREW 1B5'GC M3 L -4 2 
27 SL-4031091-SC SCREWM3X10 /a:-"v J 1:l;l t; 12bJ'.. 1 
28 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ,;z~ 4. 5 X 8 X 0. 5 4 

NOTE( itiftl) #Ol....SELECTlVE PARTS 

- 28 -



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
~11'~ 
15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

;t:1* · :t.J J C-11.\lf* ( 1 ) 

' 

1 a~ 
11..1 

\6j>, 
76 

27 

6 

3 4-y 

35..ls, 

[24 
23 

0 

26~ 
2 5_,!, r"i 

76 
27 

A 

- 29 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 * 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

48 * 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 * 
80 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
57 * 
88 * 
69 
70 
71 
n 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-23188 
400-35075 
400-42653 
G5032-164-000 
400-35074 
40646350 
SK-3451601-SE 
400..26619 
SM-0050801.SC 
40()..33803 
400:33789 
SL-6051092-TN 
SM-4040655-SN 
SL-6082092-TN 
HX-0005600-0B 
St.4030891.:SC 
HX-0015000-0H 
SM-6040602-TN 
400-39168 
SL-4030891-SC 
EA-9002911-00 
400-26359 
400-26362 
SM-1063552-TN 
NM-6060001-SC 
40()..26360 
SM-6051002-TN 
40()..34007 
SL-6051092-TN 
400..26351 
SM--4030801::SN 
400..26355 
40()..35100 
SK-3381301-SE 
SM-4030801-SN 
S31tW./SU:OOO 
SK-1351601-SE 
400.25353 
SK-3271301-SE 
400-26354 
SM-1o40801-S(; 
400-23186 
SM-6061402-TN 
WP-0641601-SC 
400-23182 
SM:e081602-I N 
WP-0841601-SC 
400-23177 
S0-0801006-TP 
NM-6050001-SE 
NM-7050032~SG 
G6206-<375-000 
400-23181 
NM-6080001-SE 
WP-0841601-SC 
400-23183 
SL-6041092-TN 
400-23185 
400..26872 
SM-4030455-sN 
400-33778 
400-34474 
400-34475 
SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6053052-TN 
Nfui..6050001-SP 
400-26357 
400-27366 
CM--6001001-01 
CM-5001000..01 
SC6051092-1 N 
400-55802 
SM-1040801-SC 
TA-1701002-RO 
SM-1041201-SC 
WP-0531001~SE 
400-64935 

f\OTE(sa) 

OESCRIPTION 

FRAME 
CAP 
CAP_LARGE 
CASTER 
AOJUST_BOLT 
MAIN_fABLE 
WOOD SCREW 0=4,5 L=16 
BOX_PLATE 
SCREWM5L=B 
BOX_PLATE_RUBBER 
MAIN_SWI 1 CH_BRACKEI 
BOLT 
SCREW M4XO. 7L=6 
BOLT 
SPACER 
SCREWM3XB 
CABLE CLIP 
BOLT·" 
INT_COVER 
SCREWM3X8 
BUSHING L 
SUB_TABLE 
TABLE_WASHER 
SCREW M6 L=35 
NUTM6 
sos_ TABLE_BAACRE' 
BOLT 
STACKER__FLAT_PLATE 
BOLT 
PIVOT PLA TE_A 
SCREWM3L=B 
POSITION_P!N 
MAGNET 
WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 
SCREWM3L=ll 
BOMAGNEJ 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.5 L=16 
PIVOT _PLATE_C 
WOOD SCREW 0=2.7 L=13 
POSITION BOSS 
SCREW M4X0.7 l=S 
GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_A 
BOLT 
WASHERM6 
GAS_SPRlNG_BRACKET_B 
BOLT MS L=16 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
GAS_SPRING_A 
SHOULDER SCREW 08 H10 
NUT MS 
NOi M5 
STOPPER BOLT 
HEAD_GU!DE_PIN 
NUT MB 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
CUP _BRACKET _A 
SCREW 
CLIP _BRACKET_B 
CATCH_CLIP _A 
SCREW 
SOC I lON_BOX 
SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET 
SUCTION_BOX_ADJUSTJ30LT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L•14 
SCREW MS L=30 
NUTM5 
SE\'VN!NG_TABLE_UN!T_8_14 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_15_20 
WEEE MARK LABEL S 
CE MARKING LABEL 
BOCT 
SUCTON_SUPPORT_PLATE 
SCREW M4X0,7 L=ll 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW M4 L•12 
WASHER 5.3X9.5Xo.6 
COMPLETE_NAME_PLATE 

110 LSELECTIVE PARTS 

- 30 -

:;,1.;-1,. 
'F-\'"1:7 
-i=-7~:13 
4=-?A:9-
7:,.1.~7.. 1--if'JI,, l--
3C?-Y7 jl)[., 
:1'"*1.v D =4. 5 L = 1 8 
~'1;;f] 
r-57-tlv M 5 L =8 

!ii,'1;;.ffill::lL,. 
5(1 ;;).1 ,:,'1-±il' 
~~t-JAA1i:il{J1,, f-.. 
1;J:~J1t,i; M 4 L = 8 
!'l!Siel1AA/\;fvL+ 
7-K-i;r 
Ja:..-{JN~ C =e:z::.x M 3 L - 8 
7-:1)1, 7IJ'Y:7 
AA1\ittlllf"' 
~1.J)(-
1;J:~J1:tit; iz1'.7' M 3 L =8 
EHEj;Y::;t:t, L 
:t:1:r-:1 JL, 
:f-::1Jl,7'K-ij 
llll:tJ[j M6 L=35 
~7'';/ 1--- M 6 l :f:11 
'!'l'':1:r-7JIAiilEl& 
M1'i:1tut.t--
7:5:r;;t1 ,-7-1? ,>t)­
&~~ift'JV 1-­
~il< A 
/J:r(]JltlC MS l -8 
fillltill!!)t:'.;; 
7';!,7:;,.,:, 1-
~t;; 0=3. 8 L;l3 
1,J;,s,J,t,;it;; M 3 l =B 
8 0 '??'i'-,:, F 
llll*tli; D=3, 5 L=16 
~ C 
;,~i; D = 2. 7 L = 1 3 
filil51H.tittA 
lli11]\:t;iC M 4 X 0. 1 C =S 
1:l7-lt~1't1!t A 
AA7vtVLil--
lJZi!il'lil:il;tJl<t'!!. M 6 
;f:J;.1.l;f~1'/!lii B 
:ftjij.'7\iftJv F M 8 L = 1 6 
lJZii21ii'il;t:J''il:). M 8 
;f:J7-lt:tJ A 
lilittlv D 8 H 1 0 
AAT::I r, M 6 
AAQ:hYF 
A r-"1 J(;fJ[; r-
iii'i!lllti-1 }'t'.)' 
AA7"'~1---M8 HI 
lJZ/!!lri:il;t:fellt M 8 
?Do/'AiA 
il:i:~1'ilt)IJ r, 
?IJ ,:,:1,!l 8 
'i't>"1'r7U,:,:7 A 
1.J;~;11av M 3 l =4 
l!B,eox 
lllils:1!(,:,?7-llx~ 
lllils :;1("' ?7-!JU!i)!(J[; r-
D ,:,1J?7:1"1!(Jt, J-, M 5 L = 1 4 
AA)\il\')[;t- M 5 L =30 
7<#.!:f:>'f. M 5 X 0, $ l½i 
U:f-:J/1,::,.::,:;;:,1- t"O 8_ 1 4 
liillll!5'-:111,;,:,;,:,,:,1-r 1 s_2 o 
WEE E "?-? 5"'vv S 
CE,-*:;;~~(JUKI~ 

™a:itM!t.1:i, M 5 
ll!ID!Jli 
Mil1lliil 

Qly 

l 
10 
4 
4 
4 
I 

13 
1 
4 
l 
1 
2 
2 
3 
8 
B 
7 
7 
1 
4 

l:.13 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
G 
2 
t 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 
3 
3 

2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
4 
1 
4 
4 
8 
8 

12 
) 

l 
l 
1 
< 
l 
2 
l 
l 

' l 



16· FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) *"* · ,7J)\-lm-i* (2) 

- 31 -

- -1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400·25638 ROCK_BAR !Jii!fl!illillffi I 
2 SD-1000646-TP SHOULDER SCREW 010 H6.4 fj!,t;Jl; D l 0 H 6. 4 I 
3 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10.2X18X1 'l'i!l!,!;; 1 0. 2 X 1 8 X 1 l 
4 WP-1020616-$D WASHER 'JLG l 
5 W2-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 lii\'.,l!;Jo!:llli 1 0. 5 X 1 4. 5 X 0. 3 2 
6 400~25639 ROCK_BAR_SUPPORI_PLAlE iOBi§Jfe::£'.;:.:r_ 1 
7 SM-6050802-TN BOLT 1-:~A;ittJt,, t,,. 2 
8 SM-8051002-TN SOLT 7"'1il1"vtt/L, I-- l 
9 SM-6061402-TN BOLT · AA7vll/l, 1-- 4 

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 'l'J!l!li!i';,:t,l,!;1:1, M 6 4 
1t SM:0040801:SC SCREW M4 L=-8 F:/;(fj(j M 4 L =8 2 
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=S j-.5:;,_r.,,t; M 5 L =8 I 
13 400-59868 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY ~<!fflllll I 
14 400-59867 MOTOR_COVER 'E--'.9-1.ll,- (1) 
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ;l\tl]!)~ (1) 
16 SL-403o591:SC SCREWM3x5 t;rvJi.tiD M 3 X 0, 5 L =5 (1; 
17 63041-980-000 SPRING jijljLJ:J:J'L,H-ll!I..,~ (1J 
18 1:;e..a9704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE :;,_,( v'l'Jllll.A& ( l J 
19 HX.0012300-00 CABLECUP ?"-:7il, ?U'Y:7 (1) 
20 111-02308 MICROSWITCHPLATE x..(?07-.f'Y'l'ffi (ll 
21 Sc:4US1M1:SC SCREW M3 X 16 #?v]\fj!J ii.h:X M 3 L = i 8 ( 2) 
22 * 400-59866 MOTOR ASSY S l'~i:t't-'.9ffl 8 C) 
23 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE ~,;;ill! C*a'i!l) C:) 
24 SL-4030591-SC SCREWM3X5 7a:"'1J\f.lv M 3 X 0. 5 L =5 (3) 
25 NS-6110420-SP NUT11/64-40 1':l"J:r,YI-- 11/64-40 (5) 
26 Ws-o451040-KP SAAINGWAsHER4.5XB.5X1 @ti!¥:& 4. 5 X 8. 5 X l t2) 
27 SL-4041081-SC SCREWM4L=10 ,ac0J,tiv iZLA M 4 L = 1 0 (1) 
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 AA:r,Y r- M 4 (l) 
29 S1110-2SO.OOO THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ;l\l;JJtl U Y?l;i'.tl!i!l:t (l) 
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGESCREWD=7.24H=2.2 fj!,t;Jt; D =7. 24 H =2. 2 (1) 
31 WPr0551016~SH WAsHER5.5X13X1 lfl-.Mi& 5. 5 X 1 3 X l (2) 
32 63413-227-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION l!!Ltlj'U:;.,?Jlii!l;l'.r.,im.[:tq,s (l) 
33 s0-0120=-TP HINGE SCREW 0=7,24 H=2.2 fJ!:t:Jv D =7. 24 H =2. 2 (l) 
34 63212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ;t(l::'.YJ!:lbl;i'.t.l (l) 

.-..;;3~5 _____ -;;83,.,2:,;0~S..;;2;;.80;.,-0;.;0.,;0~--.8,;0,,B,,B,.,IN .. w"l"'N'"O"'E;.;R,..AO.:..:.JU:..S:..Tc.lNC.G:....:.SC:..Rc;EWc...;_ __ ...;;t(;.;';;l::'.;;;:;.,jijln'-,cm-r;t(--',:;,_-'-----------~(l) 
36 CS-0640611-SP TRR0SI HOLDER :Z::,,;t, F§!e rry--
37 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40L•5.0 Jl:!1>:t:lv 9/64-40 L =5 fl) 
38 SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 L=12 ;\;rSIJ1t.lv i:eb::Z M 3 L = 1 2 (2) 
39 NM-6030001-SC NUTM3 AA:t-o/r- M3X0. 5 1V::l. (2) 
40 401N4447 NEE SWITCH BASE l!l!;l:..(,:,5"-1,) 3 
41 SM·5051400:SC SGREWMSL::::14 F:;;,Atll; Mo X 0. 8 L - 14 6 
42 SM-4051655-SP SCREW MS L=1!l t;Jer<JJltlv M 5 L = 1 6 6 
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAfT l!l!::Z ..( o/7- 1 
44 « 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY llif:::Z,{ s,';i'@ 1 
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. -lliiill'Jl:7--1' ,i,'3'm 1 
46 SC•6040892~TN BOLi at-iM/\mJL, F 2 
47 G5039-171-000 EYESOLTM12 7-{,t(/l,I-- (M 12) 4 
48 400-53150 SOBBIN_WINDER_TENSION_BRACKET_ l'~i',isffl 
49 SK-3412001,SC WOOOSCREW0=4,1 L•20 ;\J~v D =4. 1 L =20 
50 WP-0501016-sC WASHER 5X10.SX1 lJZG 5 X 1 0. 5 X 1 
51 RX--0015000-00 COP 7 'jJ!J? 0 '27 
52 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP .,-~7Ji,?!J,:,;1 
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CUP l!(lll!/1-o/ 
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP ?'-:7Jl,?U'Y7 
55 HX-OJ15000-0M CABLE CLIP ?'-:7Ji,?IJ'Y7 
56 SL404H½ii:SC SCREWM4L=1U ft,-{,;\'fiC 121.X M 4 X 0. I [ -10 
51 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP ll!IIJU,Y I-' 
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE SANO !1!11!\}(:;., I-' 
59 EA-9500802-00 CABLE SANO 150 li';ll!}(:;., I-' 1 5 0 

....;6;.;0 _____ .....;168;;;;.,·7;..;0;:;2;;06;...... ___ ..;G;;RA,;.;.:V.;.ITY,.;.;S;.;EA;;,.;;:L __________ 1'1i:,;,,llt'P1C,:;-JI, 
61 4UUm34449 ARM COVER i'- ~ 
62 HX-0033900-0E SPACER ;,_.ot-'.t 
63 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L•6 !l!:lllifs:tl;J:r<JJ\to,t.; M 4 L = 6 

- 32 -

1 
2 
2 
j 

5 
6 
6 
l 

21 
3 

40 
20 

2 

3 
3 



17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 
JEll'ICZ-1 ~7'~1* 

29 

~ 
' 
I 

40 

40 ~ 
~ 

35 

18-t~ 
~43 

I 42 

' 
' I 

' 

~ ) 
~ , 

("-·~-
' 

l 
1 s---4 
2 o-----® 

I 
' 

-~- I 
'----L_ 

1 9 ---Ji, --------.: _ , 
2 o-----® 

- 33 -

'i-34 

33 , 
36 



REF.NO 

1* 
2 

3 * 4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 ¼ 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 'Ii 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
Zl 
28 
29 
30 
31 -k 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-05128 
400-06135 
400-06138 
400-06206 
EA-9500801-<lO 
4o0:00104 
400-06112 
400-06204 
400-06205 
400-06202 
SV-4030601 :SN 
400-06208 
40o-o6209 
400-06211 
400-06212 
SM::S0408o2~ JP 
SM-4030801-SC 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
NM-6080001-SE 
400-38ll61 
229-58458 
SL-6041292-TN 
400-50225 
SL-6051092-TN 
400:S0230 
SM-6051202-TN 
WP-0531000-SC 
400-34457 
SL-6041292-TN 
400.,5o259 
NM-6100001-SC 
400-34453 
SL-6082092-TN 
400-34454 
SL::S051092~TN 
G5018-136-000 
SL-6041492-TN 
111-58700 
SL-9061291-SE 
111::S8805 
111-59001 
D6113-555-800 
D6115-555-BOO 
111-58904 

DESCRIPTION 

PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. 
SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM. 
SENSOR AASM. 
SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE 
CABLE BAND 
PEDAL_$ENSOl{J3ASE 
PEDAL_LEVER 
PEDAL_LINK 
VOLUME_LINK 
ADJUST_NUT 
SCREWM3L=6 
SPRING_SHAFT _A 
SPRING_SHAFT _B 
SPRING_B 
ADJUST SCREW 
SCREW M4XB 
SCREW M3X8 
WASHER KEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8.7X18X1,6 
NUT MS 
FRONI_SPRING_C 
CONNECTING ROD ASM, B 
SCREW 
PEDAL_BASE_A 
BOLT 
PEOAL_LEVER_sRACKE I_ VER2 
SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 
WASHER 5.3X10X1 
PEDAL_LEVER_SPF'ORT_GUIDE 
SCREW 
PLUNGER 
NUTM6 
PEDAL_.STAY_A 
BOLT 
PEDAL_STAY B 
BOLT 
RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD 
SCREW 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT 
PEDAL MAT 

- 34 -

r.: :$f Jl, t:::.r!j" 8 :II! 
t;:,<;tl&fsjl:t/Jii A Ill 
tc:,<;t A illl 
tc:,ttlll1#1:tiii 
ll!W t:; r' 
«:\1)&ti'.'11'f " ::z 
r.::$fJt,JA,-
"' 5" JL, U :, 7 
;f.U :i. -b IJ :,::, 
5'!e:i-,:, ~ 
lil\t3'"' E::;tlC M 3 L = 6 
l;f~A 
l;f:lallll 8 
l;ft.l B 
llil!!?it:l t;; 
lElibtlC M 4 XO. 7 L - 8 
1,3:rvJ,:jalJ M 3 X 0. 5 L = 8 
lilll:rn"'v!i';il(JL, t-
'l"S 8, 7 X 1 8 X 1. 6 
)';;f/ij-'.;1 ~ M 8 1 l!!i 
«:5'Jl,,:7Q::,:7 C 
i!!!!ilii$ B (ffl) 
J?i~/\~7i:iffJV !-­
r.::S)'JL,±-8 A 
Ji'£1\t1'fli7';t(JL, r, 
"'.3/JGD/t ffii 
AJl!l7':;t(Jt, r- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 
'1'/i!!Jil' 5. 3 X i O X 1 
r{:$fJl,L,,J,-lt'l 
~fit/\~)\ti{Jl,, 1--
7:7:,,9-,, 
Ai'l:t-V I- M 6 
"Z:$f!v±t1 A 
.!l!Jil'imJ§\1i:1l{JI; ~ 
r.:'.S'JL,±-8 8 

WidAii 
illlaJili!~~l:t 
illl~:1'.!I;:., :::i. 
«::,,JI;~ 
il!!dfi!f'?Y r, 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(!) 
(1) 
( 1) 

( 1) 
(2) 
t2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
{2) 
( 2) 
(l} 

2 
2 
2 
• 
l 
3 
1 
4 
! 
2 
2 
1 
2 
l 
1 
I 
2 
I 
2 
5 
s 
l 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

' 



18. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS 
i)f'.'.T 'Y r-J \ 'Y :7? 5 ::; 7111!11* 

0 

- 35 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1* 
2 
3 
4 

400-34441 
SM-5040550-TP 
WP--0430800-SD 
NM--6040000-SN 

DESCRIPTION 

POCKET_BAG_CLAMP 
SCREWM4L~5 
WASHERM4 
NUT M4 

36 -

;i;;1t ?" "' t--j!j! x 
t.lt; M4 L =5 
'l'J!lil'll:1J1!!,:;ti, M 4 
1<:ti!i:rY t-- M 4 

Qty 

1 
2 
2 
2 



19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS 
I7-:fl!lla.°*11* 

1 6 y-1 s 

~" ~141 ~ 
1 6 , 1 8 I ,----

, 

I 
' 

1 8 l 
' I ! I 

1 

- 37 -

3 
I 
~ -

1 1 

' \ 1 0 '- ---.., rl 
·~ 

5 
- -- - - - - - - -l 

1 9 20 

8-12 ~ ¾ 
2 9 3 0 
J, J, 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION /iii :g Qty 
-------- -- - - - -------------- --------

1 400-26348 MANIFOLDYALVE_BASE '<=m-Jv t-=1()1,:;1,-;-;;,. ' 2 SM-6061202-TN BOLT :tc~J\n{JL,"" 3 
3 40044842 MANIFOLD_ASSY '<'=m-Jt, t-=lili@ 1 
4* 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY '<'=m-Jv r=rnv:1ffl (1) 
5* 400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD !m!l.# ::i- I-' (1) 
6 SM~60435Sz., 1 N SCREW M4 L=35 TJ'ilil\MiRJv F 4 
7 G5604-254-QAO FILTER REGULATERASM. 7-,(JL,5'- l.A':ll/-5'ila 1 
s SL-6051092-TN BOLT J!l!;ll;M,,J!JJ;:;jl'Jl, r- 2 
9 P J-3090652.01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW r-lJ :;tJL, 7? ::,;f ;i=; ,-tt J!;I)l.,;jl' 1 

10 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION ::i.r-1,;-t,. ::J. -,.i-:., 1 
11 * 400-44823 AIR_GUN I? jj:., 1 
12 P J-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/\l J\-7::J.=:t:., 1 
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE t.l-JU7:L-:1 1 
14 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE '::It' t--M,Jv:1 1 
15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ki.~t-.iM/\'.#JV 1--- 1 
16 PJ~3D40451:02 ELBOW UNiON. C .:i:JDitt:i.=::r::, c 3 
17 * PF-0205010,.C0 AIR REGULATOR i,;'l' ::i. 1./-5' 1 
18 PJ-3040405.Q4 ELBOW UNION :t:Jl.lift1=~::; 2 
19 PJ-3080600-03 YUNION :::i.=:t:.,? ,( 5 
20 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGKT UNION ;;,. r-i---r- ;i=,.i-::, 1 

;?1 400--34464 PLOG_BRACKET ":J-:,?7?if ~ F- 1 
22 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 :ta:--·-t,J ,:ta w t?.b:;,., M 4X 0. 7 L = 1 3 
23 PJ-2300062-Q0 UNION !;lw,J :::i.:::;J-::, 6 
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG '7'5lj 7 
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION i!1ill!!l!/ll::J.=:t::, 1 
26 PX-5000140:00 PLUG ';1-:,?J l 
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?V5'::;;t,~;i. /\II 50 
28 BT-tl600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE "1,;9:.,m-::i. il!I' 50 
29 PC-022403E-O0 INSERT RING ,{:.,tr-t-lJ:.,lj 5 
30 PC-022403F-O0 INSERT RING ,{::,tr- r-lJ::,lj 4 
31 EA-9500801-oO CABLE BAND ;;:OO \::, f' 20 
32 PJ-3010652.01 HALF UNION 6XPT114 )\-7::J.=,.J-::; : 

- 38 -



CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS 20. m. 
;k::jffl ~ ;t ~ D1< 

3 1 5-----9 1 1-----9 1 j_ . -£1 
1 0~ 1 2---®" 1 4 

3 

> 

20 
1 7-----11 1 9~ I/ 
1e-Jql 18~ / 

r 
7 

7-... 

5---<;> 0 

' 
/ 

4 9-5 

( 
I 

/ 

I <::, 

, 

' 
6 

I 
' 
I 
' 

I 
8 I 

' ) 
, 

1 2 / ) / 

- 39 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty 00 ------------------------- -------------------- ----------------
1 * 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR ;J;;J!llx'E-5" l 
2 SM-6051602-TN SOLT Af'l1i:if(Ji, 1-- 4 
3--k 400-26618 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER :;i;jljl ;t;IJ I t - l 
4i:< 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A :;i;jljl ;l :1 t.,- I--- A l 
5 SM-0081001-SC SCREW MS L=10 r-5:::z:r..v MS L = i 0 6 
6 4oo-34446 CLAMP_FOOT_PlATE_B ;l:Jlilxjj) ( :f& B 1 
7 SM--0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 l--5A1J1tiL; M4X 0. 7 L =6 10 
8--/,; 400-35104 CABLE_BEARER 1;r-:111,~7 1 
9 SM-1030601-SC SCREWM3L=6 j]]JJ\:t;l L; M3 X 0. 5 L =6 8 

10 HX-00150QO.OA CABLE CLAMP J;r-:1Jv?U:,i:7 5 
11 Sl-4041091-SC scREW M4 L=1 o l;j:,</Jl:j;j(; iiL:'- M4 X 0. J l 5 
12 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP ';r-:;JJL, ?U'Y:7 4 
13 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 ta:"'.~ 1;/;.l l:, izk:::Z M4 X 0. 7 L 4 
14 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (2201240V) :'.T-:1;1, ?U'Y:7 2 
15 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 1,J:"'.JJlt.lL; izk:::t M4 X 0. 7 L 2 
16 AX:0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 7-?)0 ?0'Y7 L 
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 1a: '"'1 J l;/;.l lJ tzk:::t M4 X 0. 7 L l 
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 7-:1JV ?U'Y:7 1 
19 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 1;J:"'.JJ1:t;l t; izi,;;1; M4 X 0. 7 L ' " 20 EA-9500601-00 CABLE BAND ll'tlliU (::, I' 20 

- 40 -



21. CORNER KNIFE :::J-::J--.><:::ZOO~ COMPONENTS 

2 1 

1 1 
I 23 
'l 1 0 

11~ l_ . 
• A 

I 

' 

' 18 
'l 

- 41 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 

4 * 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 1< 
46 fr 
47 

48 * 49 
50 
$1 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-51534 
400-51535 
SM-1030601-SC 
400-44283 
SL-4030591-SC 
WP-0$70316-SD 
400-33793 
400-44290 
SM-6040650-TP 
400-44291 
SM-6040650-1 P 
400-44277 
400-51523 
SL-6051292-TN 
400-36277 
40()..64270 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-35072 
SM-6040650-TP 
SM-6040460-T? 
400-61520 
SL-6051492-TN 
WP.()431005-SP 
400-51521 
SL-6061292-TN 
400:01529 
SL-6040892-TN 
400-51533 
SL-6051492-TN 
400-51524 
SM-6081602-1 N 
400-51528 
M8598-610-AAO 
SL-6040892-TN 
400-62138 
400-44019 
NM-6120003-SC 
400-33791 
SL-6051292-TN 
WP-0553216-SD 
$M-•6052r,02-TN 
NM-6050001-SC 
400-33786 
SM-6040602-TN 
PV-1501040-00 
PV-1502060-AO 
SL-4030591-SC 
400-62769 
HX-0015000-0F 
SL-4041081-SC 
pj-3040405-05 
PJ-3080600-03 
PX-0505010-00 
WP-0841600-SC 
SM-6041 OSO-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

MAGNET.J'LATE_A 
MAGNET_PLATE_B 
SCREWM3 L=6 
MAGNET_CATCH 
SCREWM3X5 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER 
COVER_PLATE_A 
SCREW 
COVER_PLA TE B 
SCREW 
SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_A 
SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_B 
BOLT 
STOPPER_BOLT 
BASE_PLAlE 
BOLT 
SLIDE_RAIL 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SLIOE_BRAcKE 1 _A 
BOLT 
PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 
SLIDE_BRACKET_6 
SCREW 
SiOPPER_PCATE_A 
SOLT 
STOPPER_PLATE_B 
BOLT 
FRAME BRACKET 
BOLi M8L=16 
OPEN_SENSOR_BKT 
HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. 
BOLT 
PLUG_BRACKET 
SPRlNG_PL0NGER 
NUTM12 
GUIDE PLATE 
BOLT_ 
WASHER 
HExAGONAL-HOLE BOC J 

NUTM5 
TOGGLE_ CLAMP 
BOLT 
5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 
5 PORT MAGN:: 1 IC TRANSFER vALVE 
SCREWM3X5 
ADDITIONAL AIR SOLENOID VALVE 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=10 
ELBOW 
YUNION 
SILENCER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
ROLL 

- 42 -

'?:7.:;<o/ t-:::ft.1-r-A 
'?::;'.:;<,;, t-:1!.1-t- B 
lli1JJ1t.;t; M 3 X 0. 5 L =6 
x~.:;,.,,, t-
t.J:X(JJ1;t.;ii; M 3 X 0, 5 L =5 
llll!!!Jli 3, ; X 8 X 0. 3 
:J-:1-- >' ::t1=,:; r-t.1 IC­
t.l/ i-:7L,- r- A 
'¥:r.lt.: M 4 L 6 
t.llC-::71.,- r-B 
lJ!tiG M4 L-6 
7-3-f rv-JIA:l A 
7-5-f ri;-Ji,'/a! B 
,'!l!lt:/'.!7':fil7':)){JL, I­
Cl-5-:;:.:9,:;;IJ- VER 2 
"<-Xlii 
Jii~?\;f'JL, r-
7-3-f rv-Jv 
'¥:t.lt; M4 L =6 
'!':lat.: M 4 L = 4. 2 
;:,_ -:,,-1 f'!ffi A 
~~t,;tMAm'JL, f" 
'l'Jll!lt: 4, 3 X 1 2 X 1 
:;:.;;;-, !-'!iii B 
lll!~v!il7':,t(J[, r-
'- F,:;Jt '.71)-F A 
Jll!'iil'f<:ti'v'i!1':,t(J[, r­
A r-o/ J\-:71,.,-1- B 
J?i~1-.t/\~/\ittJL, r­
:, l;-1.di'! 

5'::,::,,,Vi?-
AA:;/-o/ I- M 1 2 3lll 
t.H rill 
llle:i11f<:t1'fil7':,t(J[, r-
'l'lei!lil 
7diiW\JltJL, f-. 
rtiil:;/-Y r- M 5 X 0. 8 ll!II 
i--'.7!v:75Y:7 
~,t(J[,f--
5~-r-•ri# 
b fit- f..liiltffi!:§¥ 
;\J:"1Jl:l;li; M 3 X 0, 5 L =5 
::lll!Jliliili#:J- 1-'il 
7-7Jl,:71)y7 
l;J:X(Jj11,;li; ~L\A M 4 L = 1 0 
IJvm:1.=:::r'.:I 
::1=::i'Y?-1' 
,i!il?;;l, 
',lill!lt: 
'l't.lu M 4 L = 1 0 
5d 

1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
l 
4 
1 
1 
6 
l 
1 
2 
2 
8 
6 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
I 
2 
l 
2 
l 
2 
1 
1 
5 
1 

" 2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
4 
l 
l 
l 
2 
1 
4 

2 
2 
2 



22. BINDER COMPONENTS 
)'(-{:;.; :$"-!!,1j{;i\ 

REF.NO 

1 * 2 
3 
4 
5 
6 f< 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-44002 
SL-4031091-SC 
SK-3381301-SE 
400-26356 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-44001 
SM-6020802-TN 
EA-!lSOOB00-00 
EA·9500801-00 
HX-0015000.0A 
sL..\o41o91:Sc 
HX-0031400-08 

11-f 

10~ 

DESCRIPTION 

SENSORASM 
SCREWM3X10 
WOOD SCREW D=3,8 L=13 
SENSOR_PLA TE 
BOLT 
BINDER OPEN SWITcH ASM 
SCREWM2L=8 
CUPCV-70S 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPIRAL TUBE 

- 43 -

Qty 

~~~w~;;;tr-m 1 
)a;""1J1:t,;,i; 12.b.;;t, 2 
)i:'.;);::t,;,L) 2 
t:;;;tr-:7l.t- I- l 
1<:11;7':;fJl, I- 2 
1 (,( ;;; 3'-!llli'!'!!OOX::,-v 'fi! 1 
AA'.ii:il'vvt-· M 2 L = 8 2 
lfjl!<}(;;; i' 6 0 1 
!l!lfJ C;;; I" 2 
!T-::1)i,;7!J'Y7 1 
tJ:rz,)\;i:H; tt£:::Z M 4 x o. 7 L ~ I t 
;l,/(.{5Jl, ;f-::i-7 0.35 



23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS 
~ -=\:':,, :'.15-1' r-

REF.NO 

1 * 
2 * 

NOTE PARTNO 

HE-0005300-00 
HE-0005200-00 

DESCRIPTION 

LAMP 
LAMP 

- 44 -

x -=r-;,J 7 '5 ;/ 7 
"x-='(-;,J,:j'5;,J-:J 

Qty 

1 
1 



24. FLAP PHOTOTUB :75 ~-.:1:1/6~§ E COMPONENTS 
~~ 

3 

/ 

7 

- 45 -

~L13 ~l12 
~ 



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 * 
10 1:,: 
11 'l:r 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

NOTE PART NO 

400-57947 
SL-6040892-TN 
400-57945 
SL-6041092-TN 
400-57946 
SL-6040892-I N 
400-34459 
SL-6041092-TN 
400-43999 
400-62775 
400-44000 
SM-4021201-SC 
WP-0220301-SC 
400-53421 
400-34460 
Rx-001 sooo-oo 
SL-4041091-SC 

DESCRIPTION 

SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_L 
SCREW M4L=8 
SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_A 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SLANT FLAP _SENSOR BRACKET B 
soLt 
FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_R 
SCREW 
FLAP SENSOR ASM L 
FLAP SENSOR ASM L SUB 
Fl.AP SENSOR ASM R 
SCREW M2 L=12 
WASHERM2 
FIBER_BRACKET _SPACER 
FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 
CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=10 

- 46 -

iiiSl!b 75 y ::ti2::;-tf!ll(fs:lt:ti!ii L 
Jl:!/):f;llj 
&.3f!b 75 y -;:ti;:::;-tf!&fs:ti::ti!ii A 
Jl:!/):f;llj 
iiiSl!b 75 y ::ti2::;-tf!&is:tl::ti!ii B 
i!l\lil'lif't,jlj~if(J I, f-
75 v ::ti:z ::;-tf !ll(fs:ti!ii R 
lll!~fs:t:;\:fij7i:;t(J[., r-
75 y-;:ti:z::;-tf-*11 L 
lffifl!.175,:,::tt!Y-tf:/i: 
7:,,y';:1'\:i:)-\j-ffl R 
;g:"(1J1:/;l t_; M 2 L ; l 2 
'¥Jll!~J.;/J1ll:'>L M 2 
7 7,( /(-:75':ry r-::S"(--tj--
75 Y::ti2::;-tf::t5':rY r-
7 7)[,7f)y7 
;g:"(1J1:/;l t_; 121.::S M 4 X O. 7 L 

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
3 
3 
I 
1 



25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS · 
:-'hl'.i3liiii.001ii'i 

1 / 
[.,..,.,,,,,,,, 

.,- . 
/ ,,, 

/ 

( 

1 5 

1 6 

I -----------

29_], 
I 

2 8--\l!!l 

1 9 

2 2-.., 

1 0 

- 47 

1 8 

l----23 

8 

c:, I s 
• 
®-25 
@)-25 
@-26 
~27 

- - - - J 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ii!, ;3 Qty ------------ ----------------- - - - -------- - -
1 13Hl7556 THREAD STANDING DEVICEASM. J'i'w:ti!llllll (A\§) l 
2 229-305$6 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ihlZt!!il (ii!!) ( 2) 

3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM ;'/,ILt/i!il (2} 
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ;'{,]It.liil!l);ll>JII, (4) 
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP i1<ILtH!i:JL.,. (I) 

6 22™408 SPOOL REST ROD, OPPER i¥i'\'ttffl! CEJ (I} 
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT *ILt-~'<!''l" (1) 

8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE *lltMf'il (1) 

9 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER i'tl!tMf'il CFl B (1) 

10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE *lltMf'illi!il (1) 
11 131:S8208 THREAD GDIDEAAM BASE i\Utt/fill;pjJ!ji',j Cl) 
12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER istl!ti!I! ("F) (l) 
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ;M!l;!: lt!rutlll {4) 
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN i1<'1<'1!:!!!l::/i!ll (4) 
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ~~~l:tDD? o/3/ 3 ';/ (4) 
16 229--30804 SPOOL REST ™~tHID (4) 
17 SM-<l06161Q..SC SCREW M6 L=16 '!"JJ\:!;;ij M6 L = 1 5 (4) 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 1a'"vJ1t;i t; M5 L = 14 (2) 
19 NM-<3050001-SE NUT MS 7'1"!!:i" '.Y I- M5 (2) 
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 !a:"vjq;it; M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 0 (2) 
21 NM..fio4000Z:SE NUT M4X0.7 AA:f£Y F- M 4 X 0. 7 2ffi (2) 
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 ta; "v j It) U M4 L = 1 2 ( 1) 
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREWM4X20 ;t,,;"vjlt;ll,; M 4 X 0. 7 L =20 (1) 
24 NM-<3040002-SE NUTM4X0.7 1(fllj- '.Y 1-- M 4 X 0. 7 2111 (2) 
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 '!"!'i!;ll> (2) 
26 WS~1643202 .. KR SPRING WASHER lttlillllili I 6. 4 x 26. 6 X: 3. 2 ( 1) 
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 T~:t"'Y r- M16Xl. 5 l ll ( l) 
26 NM-<3050001-SE NUTM5 ;,ji/j:;t-:)1 I- M5 (4) 
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER l~:t.;;;l!'/lli 5. 1 X 9. 2 X 1. 3 (4) 

- 48 -



26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
1'J ~ar, ll,\l 1* 

1 

@ 
2 

' 5 

1 0 

I 
Q 

I\ 
3 

6 

8 

L :> i 

c:::: > 

.., 

27 

9 
V>,,_,, 

"'-

¥ 38 
,/ 

25 26 

ti~ 

- 49 -

9 

4 p 
IT=: ;) 

[ ] :) 
7 

I 0 

20 

I ~c l 

1 4-1 7 

1 9 

-" 
n£11Jd:G!::O / 

0 

--..., 

1 8 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 * 40()-66272 ASSY_BOBBIN itn:'.:;il!l 2 
2 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT _A 7-i'?:/5 A 1 
3 MOF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1 (600CC) 5'?1.;;Y'7:::Z::t,{Jt, NO. 1 (600 CC) 1 
4 89121-012-0AO OILERASM. 5ili'!!! l.,illl 1 
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS c::::;1:,,,., 1-- l 
6 22g::33005 SCREW DRiVER,LARGE I-'::,;;';(- (-;\:) I 
7 229-33204 SCREW ORIVER,SMALL 1-"5,{ J(- (lj\) I 
8 229-33105 SCREW ORIVER,MIDDLE 1-'5,{J(- (g,) l 
9 89101-490-000 DRIVER 1-'5,{/i- 1 

10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG f-j,111.l!,/ (:Y'.7 I 

11 * 40o-allll42 REFLECT ION_SH!£E I JJZi!il:r ., ~ 
12 -k 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER ;lj-;,<:; 1--75:,75)(- 2 
13 -k 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER ?5>Y77Ll>Yi:<75Jt- 2 
14 400-45782 APW895_1NSTRUCTION MANUAL APW 896~1!! 1 
15 401)..45753 APW895_1NSTRUCTION MANUAL CD APW 886~!ll CD 1 
16 291-80502 EC O::GLARAT10N E c '!!i!!II I 
17 400-45755 APW895_SAFETY _INSTRUCTION A PW 8 9 5tilil1Uf 1 
18 B8801-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASM. IM@ 1 
19 G91 OM 16-0AO L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L ll!li.1:;:F 8,$:lil 1 
20 MAl-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (N0.1) -t-'l"tl t;i!,! I., ( --Ill) 1 
21 bs103-555-DOO WRENCH6X7 l'lllD:::ZJ& 8 x 7 I 
22 $9110-804-000 WRENCH (SX9) ::Z.J \7 8X9 1 
23 J1043-000-AOA WRENCH 10X13 ::Z./\7 1 0 X 1 3 1 
24 $9102-761-000 WRENCH (17X19) ::Z./(7 ( 1 7 X 1 9) l 
25 PS-0000100-00 HOSE SAND 111-:::ZJ\ci r' 1 
26 FJ-3095200--01 socKEt J \-1" ti 7::,97'}' i"' ! 
27 -k 40()..39896 CUSHION 7"1':/S':/ 4 
28 101 166-07$01 CORNER KNIFE A 1 ::J-7 - ;,( ;z. A 1 (125;;,;;17) 1 
29 101 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 ::J-:1-- x::Z. (A 2) (t!52':;Y7) 1 
30 :01 166-07509 CORNER KNJFE (B-1) ::J - 7- ;,( ;z. 3 1 ( 1Z5"' o/ '.7) 1 
31 #01 16&-0loOB cORNER KNIFE (S:Z) ;j-';f-5<,: B2 (,z:,,,,;Y,;i) k 

32 101 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) ::J -7 - ,x:,. C 1 (1252':;Y'.7) 1 
33 101 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) ::J - 7 - ;,( ;;z C2 (125~o/7) l 
34 101 166-07905 CORNER KNlFE(D·1) ::J -:I- - ;,( ;:z D 1 (12?~'.Y:7) 1 
35 101 166-08002 CORNER KNlFE(D-2) ::J-7-;,<;;z 02 (1Z52'::Y?) l 
36 ¼ 264-19805 GARMENT CLAMP RA66bR, LEF I !it~5:,::o:J:z.; c&l 1 
37 * 254-19904 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER. RIGHT ,litlill 7 5 :;:1::11. (:/5) . 

" 
38 400-55297 HEAO COVER lifi!!ll:t.J/ (- 1 
39 40D-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET_S /.ii:.9;/5'-:1 8 I 

NOTE(it!a) #01 ..• .SELECTIVE PARTS i!lffi!!lllll, 

- 50 -



27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 
ffl~jf( Y? :::Z~~ 

r------------------------ ----------------1 
3 45 

1 3 
I 
~ 1: ~<> 

I <> 
I,• 

<> "' 

' 
I 4 9 -<,• /i 

51 I 4i8 
A 

. ,,,<' 4 7 
, I 

/ I 

f I 

54 ,,,. ,,,. ,,,. 
,,,. 

( 

8 

I. 

~/ 
I r~ iii'n' 
I 30 29 ~ f 
I 28 4 
I 
I - - -

' 9-@) 

114 

,, _________ _,,,,., 

/ ,,,. 

- 51 -

/ 

,,,. ,,. 
,,,. ,,. ,,,. ,,,. 

/ ,,,. 
,,,. 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 0 :l'\ Qly DO 
- - - - - ----~- ---------------- - --- - - - - - - ---------- -----------

1 #01 400-44231 CTLBOXAASM ::i:, r-D-Jv;t(cY?A A ll'l 1 
2 #02 400-44232 CTLBOXBASM ::i:, r-D-Jvlf.3/?A B Ii! 1 
3 400..32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER ::i:, f-.D-Ji,,;t(,:;?;i,J!!i/i (1) 

4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW W,4 L=S lif.tt.l:"'-'J1t.l v M4 L =8 (5) 
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREWM4L=8 bW<>~Jct;;t; M4 L =8 (J) 

6 M3801476•000 CON!RO~BOX:Fll tlNG PLA!E Q;jt,:; ?;;!Jl!llilJ!& (lj 
7 SL-il083092-TN SCREW ,,.;£1;!1",fti7':;t()[., r- (4) 
8 400..32955 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER ::i:, r-D-/l,;j( 3/? Alll!it (l} 

9 WP..0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 'l"!'i!~;i;;t,S;J;jl;J, M8 ( 4) 
10 M4206-4$1-000 WASHER :::1.1.,.f;t;l;Jl!!~ (4) 
11 NM~6o80001::SC NOT MBXi.25 5i:jijj-::,'i"' MS 111! (8) 
12 400..25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MA INH@ ( l) 
13 SL-4040881-SC $CREWM4L=8 Jl!!jjl:fjf.l:--":lj\t,) \j M4 L =8 (8) 

14 #01 400..00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y Fl T-S'!i!<i.&Ati!l (1) 

15 #02 400..00056 . FLT-TPCBAASS'Y FL T-TlliliA*il ( 1) 

16 HX-0033700-06 PARTS l!!;!JiiJ c o/ (6; 
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREWM4L=8 !l!;ll'l;tt.l:"'-'J1:r., v M4 L =8 (6) 
18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER ;t(,:;?7.~:t.JJ\- (I) 

19 SL-4040891-SC SCREWM4L=8 Jl!!lil'Mt.l:"\JJ1t.iv M4 L =8 (2) 
20 400-05401 FAN MOTORASS'Y :,:,,:,,:-$'-*ll (1) 

21 RM-0004800-10 FINGER GOARo ::;i ..( ::,;jj-ti- i'-- (l) 
22 SL-4043591-SC SCREW !1l!-ie1'it.i:"\JJ1t,) \j (4) 
2$ NM-<!040520-SC NUTM4 :,5:,5l(g7,:; ~ M4 (4) 
.24 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG :J7t?:JJ\-~ (1) 

25 400-03451 CONTROL BOX :J'.:I r-D-Jl,;t(,:; ?;l. ( ll 
26 400M32911 SDCPC6AssY S D c ?ii'!iil!l (I) 
27 SL-4040881-SC SCREWM4L=8 !!l!-iefs"t.l:"\JJ,t.iv M4 L =8 (10) 
28 HX-0040700·00 BUSH :1:;JV.:i ( I l 
2$ 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE ::J-r'Jl:!i)~ (1) 

30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 t.i:"\JJ\tlv 7.b,7,., M4 X 0. 7 L = 1 ( 2) 
31 Rx-0015000-06 CABLE CLIP 7 :,;C ?D:!!7 ( I) 
32 SL-4041091 ·SC SCREW M4 L=10 t,i;rvJ1t, v tb;l. M4 X 0. 7 l = 1 (1) 
33 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE ?-< t-'tr 1-% (4) 

34 400-03458 MASK SEAL "'l'A? o,- J l, (16) 

35 HX-004100Q..OA STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING 7- r-\;-:,1) IJ-77,yV:,~ ( 1) 

36 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE ?-?7::r f!)I) (3) 
37 400..05393 FL T-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC :J-r' PIil (I) 
38 400..05394 FLT-SDC CORD SASS'Y FLT-SDC ::i- I-' s fa (1) 
39 101 400-43974 AC POWER CORD 8 ASM A C U::J- I-' B Ill (il 
40 t02 400-32ll71 AC POWER CORD C ASM AC U::J-1-'Ci.l {1) 
41 400-05726 SDC~MAIN CORD PASSY SOC 5<-/'Y:J Ftp jg 0) 
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREWM4L=8 g-ie1grci:rv11t.i v M4 L =8 ( 6) 
43 #01 4-00-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) :f.{t:J?:i--1/\:, CE 75:,,:;; ("\ , , 
44 102 400..15803 RA TING LABEL (BLANK) ;r.{t.J? ;,<.{I\:, (7'''3";.;7) (I) 

45 101 CM-<!001000..01 LABEL !llll[f:E!!fSO:,-/~ (31. 5) ( l) 
46 102 CM001004-02 LABEL !lti/ii\®Jl:,r-;;JD 3 (;)\) (l) 
47 HX-0041800-0D SPACER ;,,--":-tr (4) 
48 SL-4030881-SC SCREWM3X8 t.i:rvJ1tlv tL.:<. M3 X 0. 5 L =8 (4) 
49 HX-003390Q..OG SOARD SPACER :;,,rz-tt (1) 

50 HA-0058200..00 SWITCH ;,,-,,:;:f I 
51 RX:0015UOO:OM CA9Le CLIP 7-7)1' ?!Jo/7 1 
52 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 t.l:"'-'J,t.iv t.L,.;,, M4X 0. 7 L = 1 l 
53 40()..62776 PMDC PCB A ASSY PMD C '!l.i.& A !il l 
54 SL-4030881-SC SCREWM3X8 1cl:"'-'j1t, v izb.A M3 X 0. 5 L =8 4 

N0TS(~l!G) #01....F0R 1-PHASE 200 -240V 
#02 .... F0R 3-PHASE 200 - 240V 

~ 200 - 240V fill 
=.ffl 200 - 240V ill 

- 52 -



28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
~i'Fl ,:::;<:-J[;il,llffi 

1 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

22 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ , 

/ 

7 ,/ 

// 1 6 1---/ 
/ ,Y· 2 15J 

7 / ' 

/ ~ 2 / 

l
ig 
:: 

1 9 

~ 
1 8 

- 53 -

--------- 1 

1 0 
I 

~ ,:g 
/ 

17 
/ 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

400-52016 
400-52020 
400-00146 
400-30926 
400-05648 
HX:0035400::0N 
HX-0035400-0S 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030681-SC 
WP-0370316-SD 
400-51330 
400-46075 
400-46088 
400-44971 
SM-4030601:Sc 
CM-6001001-01 
400-51331 
400-51332 
400-51333 
SK-3413201:SE 
400-35024 
400-65566 

DESCRIPTION 

IP-310APANELASSY IP -31 0 A /\:,<}l,i!!l 
PANEL PCB B ASSY I ,:,</1,~i& B ii 
LCD_CAflLE_ASS'Y LCD ffiit':1,IU'J'I 
LCD HOLDER BOARD L C D ;1;:;t.i!1 
D•SUB9PCOVER O - SUB 9 P ;/Ji,-
SPACER ). r-;-tf 
SPACER ::zr-;-i;t 
SCREW M3X6 ;\J;"'ljl;f.:ll.) t'.1,7- M 3 X 0. 5 L 
SCREW M3X6 ta;r::1J1:t;J l.) t;,:,.;,: M 3 X O. 5 L 
SCREW M3 L=6 Jllli'i!l'f,/t,J;"'IJ1,r..l.) M 3 L = 6 
WAsHER 3. 7X8X0.3 iJZH 3. 7 x 8 X o. 3 
IP-410_LCD_ASSY I P -4 1 0 LCD ii 
IP-310_FRONT_CASE_ASSY I P -3 1 o:;;o::; r-:7-::i:il 
IP-410REARCASEASSY IP -41 OlJ-p:7-:,:_,1!§. 
REAR CASE PLATE lJ-p:7-;,:J&fjlj"i& 
SCREWM3X6 f,J;-":1J1'tl(:; M 3 x 0. 5 L -6 
WEEE MARK LABELS WEE E x-? 5r::;1, S 
ISOLATION_SHEET_A ffil\i':1- r- A 
ISOLATION_SHEET_S ffili\':1- r- B 
EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMC filll:Y- r-
WOOD Sc REW D=4.1L=32 ;!i;'!<:G C D - 4. I L - ;;; <: 
OPERATION_SOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS Jl/!f1'.t!il&DMl:tl!i: (B) ii§ 
PANELCABLEDASM /1::,</L,7-:;/Ji, 0 ii§ . 

- 54 -

1 
( 1) 
(1; 
(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(l) 
{l} 
(1) 
( l) 
U) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(!) 
2 
1 
1 



29. WIRING DIAGRAM 
'l!ll~l!t~fgi 

83 

39 · 40 Ev 
~ ' 
~ ' .. 

~I 
95 ' 

, 4 1 

I 
; 

' 

·42 

94 

I 
j43.44...j 
L__ __ ! 

= 8 g ; 
~ 

~ 
'[' 
0 

~ 

48 ~ 

~ 
46 

'. 

45 47 

38 

! 

R 

5 

~ 
1 4 

1 1 3 

:1 

0 -n 
f 

"' n 

! 
"' n 
i' 
~ n 
~ 

72 

80 

i 

49 

50 

1 5 

;I 

ij ' u, •; 

Qi11 
~ ~ ~ .,., '" ,,.. 
~ " "' I? ;;, 
i r \" 
; ; i ~ ~ 

"n l:; ~ ~ 

! 

6 

j 
1 6 ~ -

1 7 

;;: 
0 
0 
~ 

~ 

~;., 

1 · 1 2 ,.~io 

t ;;; 
~ ;;: " ., n 
~ ~ 

';' " ,. n 
~ H 
~ 

" ., u -n 
n ·~ 

ll 
,, 

ll "' ;. ~ i:l ~ .. .. .. 
!I !I " u ,, 

' K 

i' ~ ~ 

' ' 1' ~ 1' ' n n n 

'l' 
~ 

" ,W{Q ~ 

~ 'l' --- ~ .... g ~ ~ "" 85 ~ "c ¢¢ 
'l: ~ •• 

62 
~ •• ,.,. 

~~ 

"" 85 -:"i" 
tt 
nn 

" 

59 
78 

34 35 36 

• • 

37 

i : 1 9 
!, 

. .. 
j j ~ r .. . i ! 

2 1 1 1 2 1 9 30 

;;; • ,. 
~ ;;: ;;: 

~ ;,: ' ~ "' ~ " ,. ll ~ ~ 

~ " ., 
" 

., 
~ ., ';' ., 

" * t h 
"n n n 

~ 

n n 

25 271- • i ¢ SJ u ,n " 
;:: 

~ ;,, .. - n ' ;;, n 'I' 'I' ~ f r r 
;: !' ~ ! ., it ' ~ - ;: ~ ·~ .. • l:; "' f 

- 55 -



REF.NO NOTE --------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

• 7 
8 
8 

10 
11 to! 
12 103 
13 
14 
15 * 18 
11 
18 
19 * 20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2ll 
29 
30 
31 t03 
32 
55 103 
34 * 103 
35 * '" 36 * t:03 
37 

"' * 39 * 101 
40 * "" 41 * tiJl 
42 * JOI 
43 101 
44 ,02 
4S * 46 
47 * 48 
49 
50 
51 :03 
52 ,o, 
53 ,03 
54 * 103 
55 ,o, 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 .. 
65 
66 
67 .. 
53 
10 
/1 
72 
13 
74 
75 
76 
11 
76 
79 
8() 

81 
82 ., 
84 
85 
B6 .., .. 
1l9 103 
90 t03 
91 t-!lS 
92 103 
00 ,03 
94 
95 103 

PART NO 

400-25260 
4C0""43997 -· 400-44002 
4-00.43952 
4-0044001 
400-43989 
400-43SS6 
<-00-43983 
40044826 
HE:0005300:00 
HE-0~5200.00 
40043987 
400-42977 
40Q.44696 
-400:SSWB 
400-<3992 
G5604-254--0AO 
400-25260 
40043999 
4!J0.44000 
400-43991 
40043995 
400-28945 
320-02354 
40043994 
400-06136 
40043984 
HE-0005200-00 
HE--0005300.00 
400:32954 
400-43985 
400..$2004 
400-44893 
400-44631 
400-44631 
400-43978 
400-25270 -400-0005$ 
400-43S74 
40()..32971 
400./l8J97 
400-&>398 
400,-0$394 
400-05393 
400-32977 
400-05401 
400-05726 -4o0-4U300 
400"44887 
400-44888 
400-32964 
400-44632 
40043980 
400-59868 
400-35098 
4004391ft 
40D-43"'3 
400:43990 
400,-62753 
400-W54 
400-02755 
400..S2756 
4oe::&IS1 
400-62158 
400-62759 
400-02700 
<-00-62761 
400-62782 
40o-62763 
400-<!2764 
400-<!2765 
400-62765 
4o0¾76{ 
400.52768 
40Q..SZ769 
400""2775 
401)-.62776 
400-32$64 
HD-0005700--0A 
400·213015 
HM-002'!3W-OO 
40044470 
400-444/1 
400-44472 
400-44473 
400-44473 
400.32954 
G695M!t..CAo 
HA·0039800-C0 
40o-44592 
HA-005820;>-00 
40D-45780 

NOTE(~~) 

DESCRIPTION 

!NT ?CS ASS'f 
THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 
iHREAO CHECK SENSORASM{R} 
SENSORASM 
STEP OUT SENSOR CORO ASM 
SINbER OP5N SW! I CHASM 
BINDER SENSOR RELAY CORO ASM 
MARKING R!GHT 2NOORG CORD ASM 
BIG PRESSER OR.G SENSOR CORD ASM 
AlRCYL1NDERSENSOR CN79A 
::AMP 
ll,',lp 
VACUUM SOLENOIO VAf...VE CORD ASM 
INT~!/? CORO AASM 
IP-S10G COMPLETE 
PANEL CABLE O MW 
AIR SW CORD ASM 
FILTER REGULATERASM 
INTPCBASSY 
FLA? SENSORASM L. 
FLAP SENSORASM k 
CORNER KNJ"FE DRAWER SW CORD ASM 
0091N SENSOR ASSY 
NEE SWITCH AS!tr 
SWITCH ASM,-
SI OP SW RS:AAY cOAO MM 
SENSER_A_ASSY 
PEDAL SENSOR COR;;> A.SM 
I.AMP 
LAMP 
AlR VA1..VE-:.!ASLEAsM 
STACKeR CORD ASM 
AIR VALVE CABLEASM 
STACKER CORO a ASM 
AlRC':'l.lN::>ER SENSOR CN283 
AlRCYUNOER SENSOR CNffl 
IITT~I/F CORO E! ASM 
MAIN PC8 ASSY 
FLT..SPCBAASS'Y 
FLT~T p<'.,BAASS'Y 
AC POW.:ZR CURD B ASM 
AC POWER COR:::l C ASM 
AC POWER CORD B ASM 
AC POWER CORD C ASM 
FLT ..SOC CORO$ ASS'Y 
FC!-SDCCORDPASS'Y 
SDC PCBASSY 
FAN MOTOR: ASS'Y 
SDC-MAIN CORD PASSY 
ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORC: C AS 
PMUCXi FGSASSY 
ROLLER STACKER REAAY CORO C AS 
ROLL.ER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS 
AlR VAL.VE CABLE ASM 
AIRCYUNDER SENSOR C/',,'2$4 
CEN I bk KNirS. MO I OR khkAY CoRL3 
MOTORASSYB 
AIR SOREN010 VALVE CORD 
MARKING RlGHf MOTOR RERAY CORD 
REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD 
SIG PRESSER MOTOR CORD ASM 
CORNER KNIFE MOTOR $ENSOR ASM 
CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR A 
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A1 
AIRCYLINDER, SENSOR Kl. 
AiR¢fLINDER SENSOR A3 
AIRCYLINDERScNSOR M 
A!RCYLlNDER SENSOR 81 
A!RCYUNDER SENSOR B2 
AIRCYl.JNDER SENSOR 83 
AIRCYL:NDER SENSOR 64 
FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR 
MOVEMSNT SIDE 1:-.'0S< MOTOR SENS 
CORNER KNli=E MOTOR -~ELl\Y CORD 
CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR C 
PIXED SIDE INDEX MOIOR RELAY C 
MOVEMENT S!OE INDEX MOTOR RELA 
ADD!TlONAL AIR SOLENOID VALVE 
Fl.,AP SENSOR ASM L sua 
F'MDC ?CB A M,Sy 
AIR VALV::,; CABLE ASM 
PHOTO SENSOR 
AC SERVO MOTOR 
MOTOR 
.VARK!NG LIGHT MOTOR 
CORNER KNIFE MO I OR 
BIG ?~ESSER MOTOR 
ROLLER ST ACKER MOTOR 
ROLLER STACKER MOiOR 
A!R VALVE CABLE ASM 
Hi !ACMI POWER GORD COMPL 
SVJ!TCH 
Af; POWER CORO D ASM 
SWITCH 
SA12a_HlGH_VOLTAGE_TRANS 

1tO l .... FOR l ·PHASE 200 - 240V 
(Jc.GENERAL EXPORTI 

#02 .... FOFt &PHASE .200- 240V 
(USE IN JAPAN,JUS) 

.tt03 ..•. 0P110NAL DEV!CE 

- 56 -

! NT ll!lil§ 
;l;t1)tl~te::,<t-lll L 
51',!/J;'.Wl]t,::,'f-ffi R 
-WteY'.7-11! 
llll!l!Wllte::,'f--::J- ~Ill 
JV. ;.15-wt{¥MJX.-f ::-·'!Hii 
/C.(C,5'-t,::,,'7-­
y-4::,~5.( effi::U::J-All 
::1c111~12'.;/::;tr-:J-r:m 
XJ'-S/!J/'51-i?Ytt- CN 7 -9 A 
~-¥::;:7::,/7 
X-.f';lt}"3';17 
JC::f'.:1-b.U#i:J:1m::i-i-:m 
INTU~/~-7x-A~-~A 
J P-SlOG&tm 

.i Ci?-10' ?Jv D Ii 
:t?-7..-(,;.,,:.tµm;:::i-F@ 
J--11/J$'-!.l~.:iV-9il 
I NTHII! 
75 ~:tiz::,tt-lll L 
J-.;, ,;., :ni::itf Ii R 
:J-7-~A~m~~rbSW:J-~ffi 
~!:,:;:,rtz;.tt,i"-tfi 
~A'1'w711 
~i!:A-1 :!!7.li 
l4(il:A:.:r ~9-i?M:J Fm 
t,::,'f A la 
1"{$1)1:1:?::r!i-¢liU:J-t,:f.§ 
X-4 ';l~':;7 /:1 
~--:t:-/1.f':5:l/:1 
:t.'?)(Jj.,,'7~7Jtiii 
A~,;.,jJ-q:lgt:::;-~ 
IJ'J(JV77-7Jllffl 
;7.$',y:1.J-:J-i-: s S:,j 
P5"Y7Ji..-A11':17J-
:? ? ::/:7) t 7.9,:., h 
iNTQ~":.l~-7z-A=-~B 

MAlNMfa 
FL T-SHAffl 
FL T-TIWZA@ 
AL,\1)8)....; ~SW 
AC Q:J- c C lil 
ACU:J-o91il 
ACl!lllli\::J-oCl!I 
FLT-SOC :J-t-=Sml;: 
FL i - ti DC :J f-: P ii 
soc,u;m 
::, ,, :,'e-$'-1!1 
8.:)C-MA I :J-!-=Pta 
Cl-5-A~'Yt.l-l+lll:J-r! C ~ 
PMDC1~ 
o-5-A9~n-~m::i-ccm 
o-5-A9~n-~•=-~om 
I7 !\.Yv"':J1:r-7 JiAE} 
I7-~U:;;'i-~/~-CN284 
iz;!-9 xx ~::.:Jicj:iJB.J f.:ffi 
'"F~~-?118 
-#::J- c 
~-*Y774~~-~~-:J-A!i 
j\,y::.'7$,'<y?lf:-?"t:?n:t:J-1--'l.§ 
;ij$;('f-3? -,,.- f!m 
:J-T-XA~~~~~~~ 
:J-7->1-A:/V":.l~-i?/!tll 
:::J-7- XA$1 I.J '.:11"-'lz:,,ttl!l;E£ilj1,:i.l: 
::J-7-XA~U":.l~~~":.l~~~ft~P 
5-7 XX'i,,-iJ=-13' "tZ:-/tf/iJie'.00&£ 
:;.--T-.X7.::IIJY-$f-izYtr!i'Sl:ti::lfflltirf 
':J-J"-XA:l'llJY,:1-i?ytt~j:, 
:J-7'- ')t.A'V !J ::;$"-tt~tfF 
:J-7-.>(~.:;l[J';l-$"--12'.:,f!r~ 
~ 7 xx~o~5-tt~'tlitt!iMliF 
m'.~'1'":.ITY?A~-9~'.1/tt~-~ffi 
i;,.;lll<'::,7'~";,.'e-;,1e::,tt::i-elll 
~-7-XA9~-~$~=-~A~ 
:J-7-~AVJJ':./,Y-i:?Y'!t¢ffl:J-l-:m 
Mffl?./7~?Xt ?*&~ ~m 
n~~;;r~~A~*•:J~~m 
-;i::i- c111 
~lt!,05'Y7'tz::.rlf1f 
PMDCMAffl 
::i:J'JUll,?f ,JG?.:::. 
7 ~ !'-t:'.:l!t 
AO 17-lti:e.-5' 
"E-5'­
Z(-:$?};/~5"1 f"!::-1-' 
=l :f-,X,,.._t-?§ 
~;{.'E-$' 
0-5-A?'.l-'t.l-i::-5' 
0~5-A:i?'})1J-'c-$1 
:t:7i\JV:1,:t--7J~.i3 

1 
! 
! 
l 
! 

1 
1 
l 
1 
l 

1 
I 
I 
1 

1 

1 

(ll 
(1) 
(.!.} 
(l) 
(l) 
[I) 
(1) 
( ~} 

l 
1 
1 
I 

' 5 
l 
I 

' 1 
l 

' 1 
I 



UNIT MECHANIS :i= 'Y Hill'~ M COMPILATION 

30. CLAMP F :;i::::ll!I* _ O~T UNIT (1) 
.. ex.:!. "''-. _.,,-(1) 

1 2 
b 

28 

- 57 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 * 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 --k 

28 * 
29 * 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

NOTE PART NO 

400·26615 
400-34762 
SM-6051602-TN 
CS-1200981-TP 
SM-8050412-TP 
400:34804 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-34800 
SM-6041002-TN 
400-34801 
SM--8040412 .. TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
400-34802 
400-34803 
401).34810 
SM-6040802-TN 
400-37126 
400-34807 
400-34808 
SM-1042501-SC 
41l0:::l4809 
SM-1042601-SC 
400-34805 
SM-6040802· TN 
401).34806 
SM-6040802~ IN 
400-39942 
400-44841 
400-35101 
PJ-3040405-04 
400:26371 
SM-8060612-TP 
400-26604 
SL-6062592-TN 
400-26605 
SL~6062592~1N 
400-26614 

DESCRIPTION 

6ASE_PRESSER_ARM_R 
FULCLUM_BOSS 
BOLT 
THRUST COLLAR 0•12 W~ 
SCREWM5La4 
FOLDtNG_PLAtE_BK I 
BOLT 
TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT 
BOLT 
TURNING BASE_SHAFT 
SET SCREW M4 L=4 
E·RING 
TURNING_BASE_L 
TURNING_6ASE_R 
FOLDINGJ'LATE_SPRING_BKT 
scREW 
FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_A 
SPRING_HOLP_PIN 
SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_L 
SCREW M4X0,7 L=25 
SPRING_HOLD_PLA I E_R 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
FOLDING_PLATE_L 
SCREW 
FOLDING_PLATE_R 
SCREW 
REFUECTION_SHEET 
FOLPING_F'LATE_CYLINPER_L 
FOLPING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R 
ELBOW UNION 
PlVOt_S 
SCREWM6L=6 
PNOT_BASE 
SCREW 
PIVOT_BKT 
SCREW 
BASE_PRESSER_ARM_L 

- 58-

"'-;:1:;:rt.,o/tr-7-L R 
77 Jl;;75L;f.;z 
Al'!!1':il(/~ f-
;z 5 ;z f-~ D = 1 2 W =9 
Jl:liDt.L; M 5 L =4 
7:t!kr.,-:;;?:1D-:- 8 k I 
1tl'!!1':il1/l, f-
$7-=::,(j-"(- ::z_ <j-;j(- t­
AA'.Ai'f.JJ., f" 
$7-=::,:t-"(-;:z_:,;,7" 
iE&.5:r.iG 
E fflJl:iltllil, 5 
9-=::,(;f-"(-;z L 
Sl-=::,(;f-"(-,;:z_ R 
::,,r Jt,5".,-::,,(;f';;ll!-t-7.:1'.J::,7 BK T 
1\feli1b1UliF M4X0. 7 L-8 
!Jril,;f,;lll:t.l A 
;z :;1!) ::,,(jt,;-Jl, l"t:::, 
7.7!J ::,,:rt,;:..Jt, 1"7v- r-L 
i!IllJ1;/;lL:; M4XO. 7 L=25 
,::,o Y:':l,r,-Ji, f::1D- F R 
i!Illjl;/;lt; M 4 X 0. 7 L =25 
?~Jt,-7,</?'/L;- I--L 
Al'!!'.i\11(/t,r- M 4 X 0, 7 L ;8 
7,rJlr,i'.,-::,;1;1t.,-t-- R 
AA7\ifUC F M 4 X 0, 7 L -8 
&:M:f-7 
!mt," !) ::, :Sf 1i' 
7,t )v-'r .,-::J:1:;1t.,- t-:;!J ::,,:Sf-R 
J:Jl,11(;:i=:;I'::, 

;,,,y V'? 
Jl::l;l);tlt; M 6 L ;6 
~;f{;;.1t-,~-A 
Bl!il'{-:tAA1':;t(J t, f-
t::;f. o/ f- 8 KT 
J;iiffiMr-!trJli f. 
-"(-;<,7t.,o/':l"-7'-1' L 

Qty 

l 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
I 
2 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 

" 1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 
1 
2 

2 
l 
2 
2 
4 
1 



31. CLAMP :;l;::jij,* _FO~T UNIT (2) 
cX.:1- ~ " (2) 

- 59 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 -Ii 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
Zl 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
3ll 
37 
38 -le 
39 
40 
41 
42 1,; 
43 

44 * 45 
46 
47 1,: 
48 
49 1,; 

NOTE PARTNO 

81632-180-000 
400-34784 
400-34786 
SM-6051402-TN 
400-34787 
:SM-6061802.-iN 
400-34788 
SM-6030602-TN 
B1829-232-000 
400-34789 
B 1410~526-000 
400-34791 
400-34792 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-34793 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-34794 
SM-6051402-TN 
400-34796 
400-34798 
400-34825 
SM-7050850-TP 
400-34797 
SM-6040602-TN 
81707-555-000 
406=34812 
NM-6050001-SC 
400-34823 
400-19379 
400-60002 
SM4030401~$G 
WP-0320500-SC 
400-34815 
400-34813 
SM-6051002-TN 
400:34816 
SM-8030312-TP 
400-34826 
400-34818 
SL-6041092-TN 
400"'60001 
400-64404 
Sl,M040801-SC 
PA-1202501-A0 
400-34817 
PC~01 05080:00 
PA-1603503-AO 
PC-0105080-00 
400-64403 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 
GARMEl•ff_CLAMP _ARM_L 
SLIDING_SHAFT_A 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
SLIDJNG_SHAFT_B 
BOLi 
RATCHET_KNOB 
HEX SCREW M3 X 6 
WASHER 
RATCHET SPRING 
BALL 
STOPPER_STAD 
STOPPER_PLA TE 
BOLT 
SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 
8 
JYOINT_PIN_BKT_L 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L=14 
JOINT_PIN 
GARMENT CLAMP L 
GARMENi_CI..AMP_RDBBER 
SCREWM5 L=S 
CLAMP _PNOT _PIN 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 
WASHER 
FOLDING_PLAfE_StOPPER 
NLITM5 
FLAP_SCALE 
KNOB_SCREW 
SLANT FLAP _STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 
WASHERM3 
FLAP_PRESSER_ARM 
FLAP _P _CYUNDER_BKT_L 
BOLT 
FLAP _PRESSER_PIN 
SCREWM3L~3 
FLAP_PRESSER_RUSBER 
FLAP _PRESSER_L 
SCREW 
SLANT_FLAP_BASE_L 
SLANT_FLAP_SCALE_SEAL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=!l 
AlR CYLINDER 
FLAP _PRESSEl'\_.JYOINT 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
REFLECTION_SHEET _B 

- 60 -

il!:tlilllii!li::la,{:;., 1-
:t.J-x:;., I-'.7 5:;., :;77' - b_ L 
7.5-{:r,(:;.,c/'V'e7 I-_ A 
/..fl.11\'.ntJLtf-.. M 5 L = 1 4 
:;,.5,{5',(:;.,c/';;"1'7 I- 8 
) ,jijJt@JfOL, r" 
5:l':::,:; I-/7 
1-;/il1<:;f(JI; I- M 3 X 0. 5 L 6 
::i"l!ir:JO/!i!lll' 
-t:t'f:::,:; I-:;z 7!.J :;.,c: 
llfll'l]Effl-J[, 
;:,. t-,:;1i-;:,.'.5',:; t' 
;:,. t-,:;/\-:7L,-I­
S?~f.1M7':iitJV 1--. 
7.5,{ t'';;!):;.,:$1-75?""1 I-
) /\I,\ 

:")3,{:;., f-1::'.:;.,-;;f;;:,-,:; I- L 
AA1<:lF-Jv r- M 5 L = 1 4 
Sh,,{:;., I-I::"./ 
:t.J-;l:;.,t-";;5:;.,7 L 
7.3-3<;., F5:;,:;.,:1?!\­
:tL'f'iJ,:r.,.t_; M 5 L = 8 
'.7 5:;.,'.7t::,F-,:; J--1::'.:;., 
:t-;)!!;7':ll(JI; r- M 4 X O. 7 L = 8 
f-"Fizstlf'JM.@!jjl; 
5::t J[,,7,15;?70-- !"'AF ,y JC­
:t-;f'!:r:Y I- M 5 X 0. 8 HI 
75,:;:7::Z?"-}I; 
::,;,: i);;t,. [j 
75,:.,7;:,. I-,:;/(-
r.i;r-:,Jlt.j(.; M 3 x 0. 5 L =4 
'i'Jil!'ii!'1J1/!l,;1:L M 3 
75,:.,771,;,:;+J-?-b 
75,:;:7 P ,:,1):;.,:$1-:15?",:; I-_ L 
AAJt;f(Jv I-
? ? ,:, 77 v,:; 'f-E':;., 
J.tlibtl.L; M 3 L = 3 
75,:;:771,;::,i;t-5/(­
:,5,:;771,;,:;+j- L 
~#AA'.l'(MJt., 1----

W,l\?:;,,:;:1-".-;;(_ L 
ll!,iV75,:;:7:;,.:,--Jl;,:,-Ji., 
llll!J\:l:Jlj M 4 X 0. 7 L =8 
IJ" ;;; !J :;., :l1 
75,:.,:7:71..;,:;+j-:!]3,{;., r-
;;ZE:-f':'.J:, Fd-:;, 
J:J"y!J:;.,$)' 
::SI::'.-;.,:::i:;., l--0-5 
/i'i'~:r-78 

Qty 

l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
l 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
l 
2 
1 
2 
1 



32• CLAMP_FOOT UNIT (3) 
:;\:j!!l<.!?t.:J.= v r- (3) 

- 61 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 i:i 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 * 
39 
40 
41 
42 -k 
43 

44 * 
45 
46 
47 -1:. 
48 

NOTE PARTNO 

81632-180-000 
400-34785 
400-34786 
Slvl-6051402-TN 
400-34787 
SM-6061802·1 N 
400-34788 
SM-6030602· TN 
81829-232-000 
400-58597 
$1410~526~000 
400-34791 
400-34792 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-34793 
SM-6051002-1 N 
400-34795 
SM-6051402-TN 
400-34796 
400-34799 
400-34825 
SM-7050S50-TP 
400-34797 
SM-6040802-TN 
81707-555--000 
40()-34812 
NM-6050001-SC 
400-34823 
400-19379 
400-34824 
SM-4030401-sc 
WP--0320600-SC 
400-34815 
400-34814 
SW.-6051002-TN 
400~34816 
SM-8030312-TP 
400-34826 
400-34819 
SL-6041092-TN 
400..$4821 
400-44825 
SM-1040801-SC 
PA-1202501-A0 
400-34817 
Pc--01 05080-00 
PA-1603503-AO 
PC-0105080-00 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 
GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_R 
SLIDING_SHAFT_A 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
SLIDING_SHAFT_B 
BOLi 
RATCHET _KNOB 
HEX SCREW M3 X 6 
WASHER 

RATCHET_SPRING 
BALL 
STOPPER_STAD 
STOPPER_PLA TE 
BOLT 
SLIDE_CYLINOER BKT 
BOLT 
JYOINT_PlN_BKT_R 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L=14 
JOINT_PIN 
GARMENT_ CLAMP _R 
GARMENl_CLAMP_RUBBER 
SCREW M5L=8 
CLAMP _PIVOT_PIN 
SCREW 
WASHER 
FOLbfNG_PLAI E_S fOFPER 
NUTM5 
FLAP_SCALE 
KNOB_SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.6 04 
WASHERM3 
FLAP _PRESSER_ARM 
FLAP _P _CYLINDER_BKT_R 
BOLT 
FLAP _PRESSER_P1N 
SCREWM3L=3 
FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER 
FLAP_PRESSER_R 
SCfk-W 
FLAP_BAsE_R 
FLAP _SCALE_SEAL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
AIR CYLINDER 
FLAP PRESSER JYOINT 
SPEED CON I KOLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

- 62 -

l;i;b!UiV3-1':, J--
t5-:;<:, 1--75:.,-:J?-b R 
:;,, 5-1' 3" ..r :,5v-;, 7 1--A 
1'J!li7\;f()v 1-- M 5 L = 1 4 
:;,, 5-{ 'r ,r :,,;JV-;, 7 J--B 

fmiltffl-JL, 
:;,, f--yJ,-:;,,:9,,, t' 
:;,,J--y/(-7[..,-J-­
lll!lt:MM7';f'vi; J--
:;,, 5-{ t'':IIJ:,$'- BK T 
AAJtmJ[,, F-
:1:s-1' Y H:'Y 8 KT_ R 
N'J1(;f(Ji;I-- M 5 L = 14 
:'J 3 -{ ::,., 1--1::'.Y 
15-:;<::,.,t--?5Y::7 R 
i.J-;,<:'1 F5::,::,.,?::,;t 
'P.'!".1J1t,i.:; M 5 L =8 
?5Y::7t::'.;f(y J--1::'.:, 
11Jil7s:>1UJ;J--M4X0. 7 L=8 
J: l"zbfe<.'s!IIIG 
7:t)G:;--1':;?7u FA. F-~Jt­
;t-,J;,:r'Y J-- M 5 X 0, 8 llll! 
75y:7:;,,7-)I, 
'.)a;J;f,ll.; 
75'.Y::7;1.. J--ylt-
,a:-"(}]1:1:m M 3 X 0. 5 L =4 
'¥ft1J11',;I], M 3 
75Y7:7l.lytt-r-L, 
75Y7 P ':llJ:,$' 8 KT_ R 
/\~1\#JVt"' 
)::;,-:Y77D:Y'tf e;; 
Jt<tit<v M 3 L = 3 
7?Y7:1l.Jv"!t-5}\-
75y:77[..,e,"!t- R 
~tE~M~Jl\JV 1---
7?':J7.""\; .7.. R 
:,5 Y :7:;,,7-)l,':J-)I, 
ill11J1t,i.:; M 4 X 0. 7 L = 8 
:r::rv1J:;,$' 
75"1771.,,y"!t-:13-1'Y 1--
xe- f''.:l::, Fo -:i 
J:7':J lJ::,;t 
:;,,t:::-['::J:, 1--0-5 

Qty 

1 
1 
l 
J 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
I 
2 
1 
2 
1 
l 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
C 

2 
I 
1 
2 
I 
2 
I 
l 
2 
l 
l 
2 
1 
l 
2 
l 
2 



33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT 
:*:Jill~ ;;i:_ia; t) ::t.= ;Y t--

28-f 0 

'-fr: 

45 

5 
0 

• 

:--63 -

3 

44j 

. ~56~~ 
57-I'i .~55 

5 3 )-11 11' ,-.5 5 
/ ijl, 

l-s s 
5 



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
e 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
'Zl 
2ll 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

36 * 
39 

40 * 
41 
42 * 
43 * 
44 
45 
4ll 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

60 * 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-34562 
SM-6050802-TN 
40()..26322 
SL-6063092-TN 
400-26323 
SM .. 1051601::SC 
400-26349 
400-26363 
PS--0200082-KK 
SB-1150007-00 
400:33800 
SM-6040802-TN 
400-33801 
SM-6061202-TN 
HD-0005700-0A 
SM:S030602-l N 
400.26364 
SM-8060812•TP 
400-26365 
SM-6063502-TN 
62551-280-00A 
NM-6080001-SC 
PS-0400322-KP 
400-26366 
SM-8040612-TP 
64328-220--000 
400-26367 
SL.£003092-TN 
400-26368 
SM-8061402-TN 
400-26369 
SM-6061402-TN 
400-26370 
SM-8-060802-TN 
WP-0641600-SC 
HD-0005700..QA 
SM-803Da02-TN 
400-26418 
SM-8060612-TP 
400·26419 
SS:1070005--00 
400-26420 
400-26421 
SM-6062002-TN 
400-26606 
SM--6061202-TN 
400-26607 
SM-6061602-TN 
WP-0612066-SP 
400-26609 
SM..$050802-lN 
400-40845 
400-26611 
400-26612 
SM-8040612-TP 
aoo:26612 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-2$617 
SM-6051002-TN 
PA-2001701-AO 
$M:S054502-TN 
PC-0105080-00 
400-26822 
400-26610 
SM-6061402-TN 
40{}-26341 
81220-771-000 
400-2632ll 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-8060802-TP 

DESCR[PTlON 

S5NSOR PLATE 
BOLT 
CLAMP_FOOT_BASE 
SCREW M6 L=30 
CLAMP FOOT_PLATE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=i6 
CLAMP_FDOT_SPACER 
ClAMP_FOOT_MAlN_SHAFT 
SPRING PIN 
BALL BEARING 
CLAMP _FEED_Di:: 1 EC I IVE_PLA I e 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_SKT 
BOLT 
PHOTO SENSOR 
Bali 
COUPLING 
SCREWM6 l•8 
FOLLOW PULLEY BKT 
SCREW- -
WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
NUT M8X1.25 
SPRING PIN 4.0X32 
FOLLOW _PULLEY _SHAFT 
SCREW M4 L-<l 
WASHER 
CLAMP _FOOT _BLOCK 
SCREW M6 L•30 
LM STOPPER F 
BOLT -
LM_S I OPPER_R 
BOLT 
SENSOR_BKT 
BOLT 
WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 
PHoTO SENSOR 
SOLT 
DRNING_PULLEY 
SCREWM6L=6 
FOLLOW PULLEY 
BEARIN 
T[M[NG_BELT 
LM_GUIDE 
SCREW M6 L-20 
SLIDE BASE 
SOt..f 
BELT_CLAMP _BASE 
SCREW M8 L=16 
WASHER 6.1X11X2 
BELT_CLAMP 
BOU 
BELT_CLAMP_SPACER 
LIFTlNG_BLOCK 
LIFTING_SHAFT 
SCREWM4l=6 
LiFllNG_GOIOE 
BOLT 
SENSOR_PLATE 
BOLT 
AlR CYLINDER 
$CREW M5 Li45 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
STOPPER_BOL T 
PAVING_PLATE_BASE 
BOLT 
PlvO!_SRAFI 
THRUST WASHER A 
BINDERJ>IVOT_BASE_A 
SCREW MSXO.B L-25 
SCREWM6L=8 

- 64 -

t:;,,tr-::1t.,-I-
AA?'ti1tJ[.,,f-.. 
?5:;,,77>JJ l--"'-A 
S,~l;IAA;RJl(Jl, I- M 6 L 3 0 
-75::,,:1?" 1-71,- I-
ll!fo\:fciU M 5 X 0. 8 L - 1 6 
?5:F:J7>JJ f-;,_r(-'!j'­
?5:.;77w ,-)(,{:;,,!;-,,::, I-
;,, :!IJ :;,,5t:::,; 
i: 31.J' 0 lil!8't 
5?~77~ F74T?J~,7C F 
Mi':;f.Jl,I- M4XO. 7 L=S 
?5:.;77<-~t:,;tf'-75':rvl­
AAA;t{Jt,r, 
7a- l-1Z:;,,tl' 
A#.17tm'JtJ F 
;J:J,:,7JJ:,;~ 
1):11.):!at:; M 6 L =8 
7a-D-";J-IJ-75,:,';r f­
M7tiltJVi--
&bl!ilHA 
ro!!lr:Y I- M 8 Hili 
::Z71J:.;5t::,, 4. 0 X 32 
7a-D-7-LJ-Vt>71-
1):!l)tJlj M 4 l = 6 
&Jliii? ::, ;; ?b 
?5:,,:17'!11-7,:,D::> 
m!1£MAA:Ril'vv 1-M 6 L 3 O 
LM Avl-H- F 
/\fifl~iVl.1 r- -
LMJvFJt _R 
MJ\7101/l-­
izY!t-:15vcr l­
iv3lAif.JV !--
'l'!!l!<lil: 
7 :t f.t: ::;"if 
AAArt(JL, 1-­
.11!!11;7-U 
Jl:!/)tlv MS l =6 
i!E!J!h";J-U 
<-0 
:$'-f!.:;;:,,;:trsJi, 1-
L M :t.l.,( ~ 
AA?'\~JVI-- M 6 L =20 
;,,,;;,{ ~rs-;,, 
ftjij7bttJC F 
rs Ji, 1-?5 :,,7 "(- ::Z 
AA?'\iltJ!.i t-- M 6 L :::: l 8 
:IJ!m!£ 6. 1 X 1 1 X 2 
rsJl, 1-::,5::,,7 
ffiij;'tffl}I; 
...-.:;1,, !--:75::.r;tA,r{-"lj~ 
U/7.; /~7tl:Y~ 
U ?:r., :,,::tV'P 71-
Jl:!l):tl t:; M 4 L =6 
0 ,'7".-f Y:773-1' ft 
AAi;:JKJV l'­
t:.;":t-71,- I­
AAJ\mJVf" 
IYY'U/-7 
Miti!tJCF Mb L=45 
::Zt:- t'::J;; f.D-5 
::s 1-,:,H-11nv r-. 
!fl!).llJirs-;,, 
)'v'lj;;Jt(Jl, I-
emo/ r--;;111., F 
l:1!1l::S57-t-9'.YVV- A 
Ji-(:,;$'-1:'.'.Jl('.Y f-rs-;,, A 
l\~~IT{JV f" -
.tl:~t.;ili M 6 L =B 

Qty 

l 
2 
1 
4 
l 
i 
2 
l 
1 
2 
1 
I 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 

l 
I 
2 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 

1 

2 
2 
2 
4 

" 2 
1 
2 
2 
8 
4 
1 
l 
2 
l 
4 
2 
2 
2 



34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) 
:J-:r- )( :::<,.::i= 'Y t-- ( 1 ) 

24 

44 

E 
o® 

C ' 

\ 

23 . 
' . I 

, i I 

... ~~ 
27 ~,& 

1 4 

2'5 ,___.,., ,.., 

~'=,-

r ' 6 0 5 9 

@-17 
7 1 dii-1 8 

, 2~21 

"'~ 19 <t1a 
20 ~17 

- 65 

28 

0 ft e 9i ~2 6 9-j t2 
7 01'1 1r1 9-1 9j 

1 o...l 1 o 
9-1 1:1-13 11.J. ~13 11.J. r-13 

1 o-f ,!i,-1 2 "'\!.--1 2 l ir.--1 2 
11 1 ~7 a · a ':.:I 

~15 
4 

15 
4 r~ L~ 



REF.NO 

1 * 
2 * 
' * 4 * 
5 • 
1 * 
e * s 

10 
1i 
12 
13 
14 
15 

NOTE PARTNO 

,400..51531 
400,.61530 
400-51540 
400..S1539 
SM--6030800--SP 
WP4l31o500-SC 
400-$1538 
400-51537 
SM-0031210-SC 
WP..0320500-SC 
WS-0:310,,,'02-l<N 
400-23173 
400-23170 
400-51541 
-,,aoo-Sp 

DESCRlPTlON 

KNIFE_GUIOE_i:t 7',1:71:1.{~ R 
KNIFE_GIJ!OEJ.. 7-f"'J"jj.,{ ~ L 
KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_R 7'1?iiJt,$'-±5 R 
KNIFE_HOLDER,)3ASE_L 7"47lTI)W-±fs' L 
SCREWM3X0.5L=8 lflJJ•t;i.lJ MS X 0. 5 L ;:,:,8 
WASHER M3 ¥&1JW)j, M ~ 
KMFE_HOLOER_R 7..f?i1s}IJ$"- R 
KN!FE_HOLDER_L 71::ntut,:$1"- L 
SCRSWM3X0.5 L=12 J.J?-JJ\lai.; M 3 X 0. 5 L = 1 2 
WASHER M3 l.'{tti~Ni'A. M 3 
SPRINGWASRl£kM3 fanau 8. 1 X 5. 8 X 0. I 
KN1FE_HOL;:)ER_C )(AiR)Ll'i1- C 
ECCENTRIC_PIN fJIDl::'.':Y 
ELEVAT!~G_SHAFT ff.~..I?? !--
$",.,REW 'l""u 

Y:ro/ 
i7 400-51536 CUSHiON ?'Y~i.:l::,, 
1$ W?.0841$01-SC WASHER8AX11AX1,6 l{<Ga,,ti-~X, M 8 
19' 400-51543 UFT!NG_BRACKET $!1',lf:.''??"!:I 1--
20 SM.eo41200-SP SCRE'<NM4L=12 ~;_;. M4 L=12 

1 -:,-

22 SM-6031210.SC SCREWM3XO,SL«12 !ftr:fdV M 3 X 0, 5 L = l 2 
23 400,.61581 tNDEX_KNlFE_GUIDE_A ,A7,--Jj,;(:: A 
24 SM-6041050-i'P SCREW 1¥:lali M 4 L = 1 0 
25 * 400~51$52 CHOSS_ROL.LER :7DA0-5-

"' 21 SM-6030002-TN BOLT AA1<:t.'JL, t--
28 4-oo-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 0-?-A~'Yt.l-t~ 
29 400-44265 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET~A ~-iVr.lV~ A 
30 SM-6030602-TN HEXSCR:-WM3X6 AAAittJlll-- M 3 X 0. 5 L =6 

; A }v 
32 -¼ 400-44287 COU?L!NG ;t::.,:;11)::,,::1 
33 SS.1060003--00 BEARING t'.''Yf.l-l'(J' !);::.t~ 
34 * 400-,,"6592 BAU SCR::-W tft-Jl.,lal,i 
35 $8·1060005-00 SEARING AO- ~:r,'\)::,,-:1 
36 ¼ SS-4060001-00 tH!WSt BEARING 7..7:XP<YO;,? 
37 G52J6..254-000 THRUST RING A?A~mft 
38 400-.10477 AT_SOL .... COU.AR AT ~t.,,.)-"( 1--A ;,.::,;\-7.l?-
39 SM-803040VrP SCREW M3X0.5 .!."'4 !!:©:taV 
40 400-44284 SALL SCREW_DRIVE_PLATE 11{-JL;.QLjf;M 
41 sM-oo412tr.?rtN SCREW M4XtJJ L•:'12 AA/t;ft,it., F M 4 X C. I L - I 2 
42 SL..SOS129:2~TN BOI..T ~7\7.t}IJ t-, 
43 PA~1®8301-AO AIR CYUNDE.R .:I.:?$-")/$1 
44 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A~-;...:::i::,; t,.D-5 
45 P J-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW iii- 7.. .:tJl/7~ 
46 @~51570 KNIFE_DR!VE_CYLINbERJ:lAA..:Kc:I ~D;dl7·;;Pf!:l f. 
47 SL..S041892·TN SCREW M4 L'-18 b~"i:iltJI,, 1--- M 4 
48 400-51547 CYL!NOER_NUT ';;1);,t11-7'Y }-
49 PH-0000123-CK PARALLELP!NTYPEA3X12 ~~..I 
50 400-51521 SENSOR_SUT tC.1tt-~ 

-,.,,,-------,,SM""'4"0S"v"'5o"'1"-S"C----,s,,C"R"'c"WnM3""'Xll"".5"L"=5r-----------.f,,;;A:JJ\:f.l. C M 3 X O. 5 L = 5 
52 40o.s8096 NUT_GU!DE_PlATE 1:!1' !:-=7LJ-f'-
53 St,,.1.4{}40655-SP SCREWM4L::::6 Z.,:l"VJqat; M 4 L =S 
54 40D-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET 1:?:1/t:r-~ 
55 SM"6041050--:-P SCREW ~!; M 4 L = l O 
56 WV-o4Soatri:SC WASK!UU.ixsXo.8 .l.j.t#gi 4. 3 X 9 X 0, 8 
57 HX-00150ro-OA CABLE Cl.AM? 7-/JL,?!.h<.7 
58 KX-0015000..09 CABL.e: CU? P--::!JV ?l.J:!17 
S9 HX-0015000--0C CABLE CWP d]t-'.Y 
00 SL-4041091-SC SCREWM4L.,.10 t,;;~J1:t;il.; iZb.A M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 0 

62 ., 
64 

65 * 
61 .. ., 
70 

12 * 
73 

74 * 
75 

SL-6030692-TN 
4()0.51550 
SM-a030412·T? 
SB~7130002..00 

400-58094 
SM-0040001..SC 
166--07301 
166-07400 

400-82159 
SM-4030801-SC 
400-62760 
SM-4030601-SC 
Z:l){}-62761 
SM-403:'.)801-SC 
400-6276:2 
SM-40308C1-SC 
400.52754 

BOLT 
lNOEX_BASE 
SCRE\'V 
SEARING 

METAL 
SCREWM4X0.7 L=6 
CORNER KN1FEA1 
CORNER KNIFE A2 

A!RCYLINOE~ SENSOR B1 
SCREWM3X8 
AlRCYL!NCER SENSOR $2 
S~EWM3X8 
AIKCYUNDSR ~e::SOR BS 
SCREWM3X8 
AiRCYUNDER SENSOR 84 
SCREWM3XS 
MOVEMENT SIDE Jt-;OEX MOTOR SENS 
SCREWM3X.S 

- 66 -

BMAA:Jt'.ll'VI/ t" 
1'Y7Y'.7AA!-A 
Jl:l;!)t.,Q M 3 L -4 
li,tJIPf.lll! 

. ;;; 
X?'!v 
f'?;.°AJJ'.t,;;ilJ M 4 X 0. 7 L =8 
::3-7- )(A A 1 (~72'.Y:7) 
::J-;/-- X:>. (A 2) (1:,:,,a,vp) 

";..1-)v 

::J-:/--,<:>.VLl>'~-1:,~ll/J~'o.l: 
!;;'V'J\.'QW M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 
::J-:/--XAV~>'~-1:,~IIJll!lSc 
l'a:~J\:t.}:.i M 3 X 0. 5 ;_ =8 
5~7 ~A1/0Y5 tr;fij~ 
1J;r{IJ1.t;d.; M 3 X 0. 5 L ,,,9 
::J-:r-X:>.VU-;;~-~:,;,-ii;-c 
1;:~J\~l.j M 3 X 0. 5 L =S 
#H4~7~?A:C-~~ytt~-~~ 

2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

' 4 

' 6 
4 
4 

4 
4 
B 
l 

6 
l 
l 
• 
l 
1 
1 
2 

' ' 1 
2 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

' 2 
2 

' 2 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
l 
l 

' 
4 
1 
3 
3 

l 
6 
1 

' 



35. CORNER :J-;t-- "K!:11!:_ UNIT (2) 
/'A--'--':J" (2) 

79 
35 

36:¼)7 
3 8 , 

~ 
39 

28 

44~ 

- 67 -



REF.NO N07E PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 -400-51531 KNIFE_GUlOE_R 7471:H ~ R 
2 400·51530 KNIFE,_GUlDE_L 7•f/jj-{ ts! L 
3 400·51540 KN!FE~HOLOER_BASE_R 7'•C:nt'Jt,$'-;;ti:I R 
4 400-51539 KN!FE_HOI..DER_3ASE_L 7',f/,t'i:Jl,,::if-±'€5 L 
5 SM-6030800-SP SCREWM3X0,5l=S !fliJ\tl:U MSXO, 5 L;;.6 
6 WP-OS:.ID.500-SC WASHER W 1¥-61J¼%Ji M 3 
7 400-51536 KNIFE_HOLDER_R :t--1':7it"Jl,,$1-R 
8 40().51537 KN!FE_HO!..DER,J. T1'7~JV$1- L 
9 SM--6031210-SC SCREWM3X0.5 L=12 ;,t/J\f.J:L;i M 3 X 0. 5 L = 1 2 

10 WP-0020500'·SC WASHER M3 ljl.GIJ\Jtc~ M 3 
11 VvS¾tbooiM<N SPR!NGWASM5RMJ ilffi& 3. ; X 5. 9 X 0. / 
12 400-2$173 KNIFE-HOLDER_C x:;zm;v~-C 
13 400.23170 ECCENTRIC_P!N fir;)t:Y 
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT ff.~$/";:,? t,-. 
1$ SM,0040800-SP SCREW :;p:t) V 

~ =, 

2 

' 2 

' 4 
4 

' 2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

' 
17 400{)1535 CUSHION :?~~3::,, 8 
18 VVP-0841601-SC WASHER8.4X17.4X1,6 IfLG2;,tJtejj. M 8 S 
19 400·51543 L!FTING_BAACK-1:f J'Wi7:,P:i-7,:; t,-. 4 
20 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L"'1:2 ,;t:t,)i,j M 4 L = 1 2 ,: -;;:21;.------...;.ux,:,,;;;,;;;,;.m;,:c='---...;s;;,;;.o;;;,;;P;;&H;;.;,_eom=----------F,,;:::--"'--'--''-"'""''-----------,,-
22 SM-6031210.SC SCREWMJX0.5 L'-12 !!lJJ\f.!(j M 3 X 0, 5 L l 2 
23 400-515£7 INOEX_KNIFE_GUJDE_A )(;;(;/j-{ :--' A 
24 SM-6041050-TP SCREW .'ljtt;lCi M 4 L = 1 Q 

25 * 400-51552 CH.OSS_ROLLER P'DAO-?-
I ;\n if/" 

27 SM-6030802-rN BOLT AA1':ilt)Vt,-. 
28 40044473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR D-5-A,$',yt.l-9:-$' 
29 40044285 8ALL..,.SCREW_8AACKET_A ;fi-)l.,t.H.i~ A 
30 SM-6030602~TN HEXSCREWM3XS AAJ'i:it(J~i'- M 3 X 0, 5 L ;;,,6 
31 st-6o5121r.HN aoei &fJ,VYbdtulir-
32 '):l. 400-44287 COUPLING 'JJw/!J-Y,:/ 
33 SB-1/JSOOOO-OO BEARING ~'Y1.J-l"\.7LJ::I~ 
34 .tr 40()..56592 BALL_SCREW if.-;t,~t, 
35 SB-1060005-00 BEARING A!:1- f-.1\.7'1):y:, 
JS SAo60Wi-OO IRROSl SEARING A:,XPv'D;.:? 
37 G523S.254-000 1HRUSTR!NG A.5::Zr'Mli: 
SB 40Q...104Ti' AT_SOL_COlLAR A 7 YL;,/,1 ~~ f-.;yJ(-:r.,7-
39 SM-0030402-T? SCREW M3XO.S 1.'14 lttt;tll:i 
40 400-44284 BALL_SCREW_OR!VE_?LATE }rt-)V;Ut;~~ 
41 SM-6041202-JN SCREWM4XO.tC=12 AA~~;ift)L,f-. M4XU. / L-12 
42 SL-6051292-TN SOLT g,r;tAA1\,1t}\,, 1--
43 * PA-1008301-AO A!R CYLINDER :t::PVU/&' 
44 'I*. f>C..0100240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;i.1.:::-r:::J/ t'-0-7 
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;tt-A :t,Jt,'rtt 
46 400'..51570 KN!FE_DRIV1::_CYLlNDER_8P.ACKEl ;1L,;;:5'j:;r7',y F-
47 SL-6041892-TN SCR-~ M4 L=16 -ftm:1i'j7'i:ifl)t,1'--M 4 
48 400-51547 CYUNOER._Nlrr VU"'/~-7,:; r' 
49 PH-0300123-CH PAAAU,EL?!NTYPCA3X12 ffit:::t 
50 400-51527 SENSOR_SUT i?:;ti'-,ti 
51 SM403o001:.SC SCREW M3Xt'.5 L¼.S 1J/'{1jq~C, fJ 3 X 0, $ C :::e: S 
52. 400-58096 NVT_GUIDE_P!..ATE tJ~ t.!71.1-,r... 
53 SM-6040650~TP SCREW J¥Qt;; M 4 L =6 
54 SM-4040055-SP SCREW WAL:=$ fd:.-<Jj;~lj :vi 4 L =6 
55 400-51525 SENSOR_BRACKET t!';:.rt;:t--ti 
56 $M$10SO:lP SCREW s:izt.m M 4 L i u 
57 WP-0430801-SC WASHER4,3X9X0,8 3¥b 4. 8 X 9 X 0, $ 
58 HX..00i5000--0A CAB:.ECLAMP 7-7Jlt::7LJ,y:7 
S9 HX-0015000-0B CABLE.CUP 7-7JV 7U'Y7 
60 HX-OC150QO.-OC CABLE CUP ~\-',Y 
61 SIA541®1-SC SCREWM4Di10 tJ;--{;Jit.H.~ tzz;.,: M 4 X 0, 7 L 1 0 
62 A00-58095 S!ENSOR_P!.ATE it~tlilx 
63 SL-6030892-TN SOLT ilaf.i'/,j'i:j/\;tVV 1--
64 4{)0.,,44278 !NCEX_BASE_FIXEO m-1'/7:;1 Q ;v,;:- A 
$5 SM..S03'!412-TP SCREW J.bt,t}V MS L =4 

I . n) 

67 NM"6040003-SC NUi M4 AAT',!,' ,h. M 4 
68 186-07301 COR.""IER KNIFEA1 :::J-7- XA A 1 (iZ?~'Y?) 
69" 186-07400 CORNERKNIFEA2 ::J-7"-;,::;t (A 2) (':25;;::'Y".7) 
70 * 400-51546 DUST_SEAL ~A r"5.t-JJ 
11 ¼ 400-62/SS AIRL.YUNOERSENSORM ...1 :f-:,t:X~LJ:,,,S:-ti;t'tf~£ 
72 SM"4~~801..SC $CREWM3X8 ta;l"\.IJ\~:J M 3 X 0, 5 L ;:;;$ 
13 * 400-6.2756 A!RCYL!NOE~ SENSOR A2 :J-;t,-;>CJ.~U/:$1-'E"YttfiffiNl!l::tfF 
74 SM-4030801~SC SCREWM$X8 1tf.;{.rJ\f.1(; M :3 X 0. 5 L =8 
15 * 400-62757 AIRCYUNOERSENSORA3 :J-;T-)C;;l~UY:$1'-':?:r.;/'BiE.fttt..t 
76 ::>M4Wab1-SC scREWM3X8 *r,;_iJ\f;iC M f3 X 0. 5 L 8 
77 * 40o.e27Se AlRCYUNOER SENSOR M :::1-:t'-XA~UYo/-iz./tttruE:fil1t:"F 
78 SM-4030001..SC SCREWM3X8 fc!:"'vJ\:tali M 3 XO, 5 L =8 
79 * 400..S:1763 F!XEO $!OE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR 1;9~JH~T ~?A 'E-'>'1!>':7:J- r:an 
80 SM-4030801..SC SCREWM3XS 13:~lvt~li M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 

- 68 -

4 
4 
8 
1 , 
8 
1 
1 
4 

' 1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 1 
2 
2 

' 4 
4 
2 
l 

4 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
2 
2 
e 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 



KNIFE UNIT (3) 
36. CORNER -, .::i= y r, ( 3) ::J-:;r-)(.,.,. 

- 69 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 

4 * 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 * 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
'Z'l 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-51517 
400-51518 
SM-6051202-TN 
400-62753 
SM-4030801-SC 
400~51522 
SM-8050612-TP 
400-64349 
SM-6042502-lN 
NM-6040003-SC 
40044471 
SM-6041002-TN 
SB-4080002-00 
82513-210-000 
SM-6060552-TP 
400:ZZ06 
SL-6051292-TN 
SB-1080005-oO 
262-23701 
82514-210-D00 
RE'..b700000~Ko 
CS-0S0081C-SH 
62509-210-DOO 
SM-6040602-TN 
PH-1000332-SH 
4oo-33'1sz 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-62751 
SM-1040800-SP 
400-62752 
SM-40406SS:SP 
400-23205 

DESCRIPTION 

BASE_A 
BASE_B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L"12 
CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM 
SCREWM3X8 
SLIDE_SHAF ! 
SCREWM5X6 
STOPPER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L-25 
NUTM4 
CORNER. KNlFE MOTOR 
SOLT 
BEARING 
DRIVE SPROCKET 
SCREWM6L=5 
CORNER_KN!F1:;_r-EED_BAACKE t 
BOLT 
RADIAL BEARING 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
DRIVEN SPROCKET 
E-RlNG 7 
THRUST COLLARASM. 0=8.0 W=B 
BELT RECEIVER 
BOLT 
PIN 10X33 
FIXED_PlAl E; 
BOLT 
SLANT_CONER_COVER_A 
SCREW 
SLANT_CONER_COVER_B 
SGREWM4L=6 
TIMING_BELT 

- 70 -

x.-;;z A 
x.-;;z B 
1'fl!7i:Ji{J[;t- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 
::J-7-x::z~~~-~~~~tr~ 
ta:x.iJ,:t.it.; M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 
X:;, ,r f'fii 
ll:!b1'ilv M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 
::Z 5::Z. t-:t.J5-
t,;Ji!01:,i{Ji, t- M 4 X O. 7 L = 2 5 
1\'11.r:r'Y t- M 4 
:J--f' 3Ctt ~ 
AARJl{Jt,t­
c;;,;1)1!:J!la!li! 
lil!!lir::Z :10!:r '1 t­
ll:o'b:t.ll; 
::I ;f 3<).7.,- t<::>??'o/ 1-
il!!'i!HcrAA:RmJ[; t-
5';./7Jvll!l!li! 
llil!ll!tJ:tfl.1/\-­
u::z::to::r:,; t-
E lifil!bli! 7 
::Z.5:::St-51! 0=8 W=S Ila 
,-.;Jt, 1--J!ll!t 
/\~O\il'Ol.11--
"'fit:'.;;, :;ti 1 0 X 3 3 
i!lllill.ll! 
l!i1'ilr#M:R;f(Jt," 
liil!b::J-:r-:t.JJ(- A 
IID:t.lt; M4 L =8 
;iil!b:::J-7-:t.J/(- B 
rci::~J\:!';iC M 4 L = 6 
'.9,{ ;;:;;,::.;rr-:Jt, t-

1 
1 
4 

l 
1 
2 
4 
8 
1 
l 
1 
4 
i 
l 
2 
l 
4 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 

' l 



:.R ut-1\"l' 
I If- ·2::;;_ ") \-

"'73 \),.,--,-, ,) ~==~· '1 

- 71 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 PJ-'.I300042.()0 UNION 
2 PX·5000140-IJO PLUG 75:7 
3 SM-6051202·TN SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 AA1i:,r,:J!, r M 5 X O. 8 L = 1 2 
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L=14 7v!l7i:,r,:JI, r M 5 L = l 4 
5 400·26327 BINOER_BASE PLATE /(..(::,,:}1,<,--;,_71;- I-
6 -tr PA-2005016-Ao AIR CYUNDER ;!)''510:::/9 
7 * HD.()005700-IJA PHOTO SENSOR 7 :1f 1-12::,,!)' 
8 SM.£030802·TN BOLT 1i:fil7',t(JL, 1-
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT )(..(::,,5'iz::,,!)' BK T 

10 SL-ll041092·TN SCREW J§l1zMAA1i:>nJt,t-, 
11 400"39881 BINDER_SENSOR_PLATE Jt-,f:;,,,$1,z:;.f!f5'[)- F-
12 400-39889 CYLINOER_JOINT_A ,;1)::,,:}1;);,..(::,,)-A 
13 * PC.()11lS230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;st:'.-r':J::,, !-D-5 
14 S0-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW /j!t.;L; D = 1 0 H = 1 5, 2 
15 400-26331 BINDER PLATE.,A /(..(::,,;St7Lr+ A 
16 SM::e052502~l P SCREW M5X0,8 [#25 f-Ji§!Jtnt)G ~ 
17 400-26345 SHAFT A Vv7 I- A 
18 B1220·771.()00 THRUST WASHER A .l:~5;,. l-?'J/:11"- A 
19 81211,1)80-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING J:llillJ;,."'i;;<. !-"'-rl/::,,:7 
20 CS.1501171-TP THRUSTCOLlARD=15W=11 :::Z::':::Zl-!o' D=l 5 W=l 1 

Qty 

2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
l , 
2 
1 

21 SM-8000612~,P SCREWM6[=6 1tmc M6 L-6 1 
22 SM-8060842-TP SCREW MB L=8 11:lit>tl [j l 
23 400-26340 METAL ;,:,s,Jt, 1 
24 400-26332 BINDER_PLATE_B /(..(::,,;$t7J.,;-!- B 1 
25: _____ _,:S:;;M-fl:,.:::0;;830:;::::0;;2·.;_TN;,;_ _ _;S;;C;:.R;;E:,:W:,;M;;8;,.:;L=3.;;;;0 ________ _;,.;:'~fil:;1"~,'1l.;:,lc;:L,..;.l-~M::;.,.:8:;....;:L-=_::;3.;:0:_ ______ _;l;__ 

ZS WP-1502500:SC WAsRER 15.x.24.X.2.5 ...,_g 1 5 X 24 X 2. 5 
27 * SB-3150002.()0 BEARING Cob' b l,m,'t 
28 PS.0200102·KH SPRINGPIN2.0X10 ;<,7U::,,:7t:::,, 2. 0 X 10 
29 40o-28333 BINOE~PLATE_C /(..(::,,$'71/-1-- C 
30 SM-60$2502·TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT AA7':J!'vl,I-
31 400-26335 CAM_COVER 7JE.JJJt-
32 SM-6040610.SC SCREWM4X0.7L=6 ',l'./Jct,;,t; M4 X 0. 7 L =8 
33 400-28326 BEARING SHAFT N:J"U::;7Vv7 l-
34 SB-1050003.()0 BALL BEARING ;f(-/l,"'-7l/::,,:7 
35 81650·210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. (!l!iJ!)::;:'.7:JD 
36 SM:S0410i2-TP SCREW M4 L=10 1:½G:C M 4 X 0. 7 L - I 0 
37 400.26346 SHAFT_B ;,,;,7 r 8 
38 8122().771.()00 THRUST WASHER A .l:llll:::Z5'A l-9'J/V1"- A 
39 B1211·9SO-OOO UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING J:llilll:::Z'.'i'A )-,<,j>!)::,,5 
40 CS-1501171-TP THRUSTCOLLARD=15W=11 'A::':::Zl-!o' D = 1 5 W = 1 l 
41 SM:a060612~lP ScREWM6L=6 J.db:QC Mb L-6 
42 SM-8060842·TP SCREW M6 L•S Ji:/;b;J;;L; 
43 400·26343 ROCK_PLATE 0"1:'.771/-1-
44 SM.£051202-TN SCREWM5XO.BL•12 1i:J'l7';J(J!,,)-M 5 X 0. 8 L =12 
45 400·38025 ROCK_PLA TE_BKT l!ili'Ei!ii B K T 
46 400~26342 RoCK_sAst: D ,y ?/'\- X 
47 SL-<l052092·TN SCREW ,;,;itt,ITT/il7<:>nJL,;,. 
4S -k 400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H if.-J!/,:15::;$,i"V- H 
49 NM-8000001-SC NUTM8X1.25 7'Pi:r'JI I- M 8 l l!l! 
50 40o-26328 BINDER_FITIING_BASE A }(,{::,,:S"l!,~ A 
51 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 LezO j"tptj}'t;fOG F M 6 L -2 0 
52 400-26620 BINDER_Ffr.lNG_BASE_B /(,{::,,:$'!1!1M1!( S 
53 SL-6052092~TN SCREWM5t.=20 J§e1iH-Ji!AAJX;tt)ttf" M 5 L =20 
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 '!'/!lile 
55 400·26821 BINDER_FITI!NG_BASE_C iH:;:1iixt-/i!i C 
66 SL-6051292-l N SOL I ftMM1t*;L F, 
57 400-28622 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L ~llll:I.H rl!li L 
59 400-25623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R !i2ll!!:t.H' r'l!li R 
59 SM..6031202-TN BOLT AA1i:;J(JI,~ M 3 L = 1 2 
60 400-26624 CLOTH GU!DE_L '=:t!!tl..( r' L 
61 400-26625 CLo1H_GOIDE_R §a:ffi-1 f:: R 
62 SS·10SOS10.SP SCREWMl2-SSL=5.5 '!';J;;L; 3/32-56 L =5. 5 
63 400-34490 GUIDE_PIN 1.H rt:'.::,, 
64 SM-8031212·TP SCREW li:l!btlw 
65 400-34491 ARM BUSHING 7-1"-:!"1V::;:7 
M R!f-0320000-RO ::,.RING 3.2 E *1£85!1 3. 2 
57 400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER !JeltJ,jj..( r:::ZJ-y)(-
68 SL.£030S92·TN SCREW /!lllii'Wv"J/\;f,)I, ~ 
69 SM-8041552-TP SCREWIM L=15 Jl:l!t,;f;;[j 
70 NM-6040001..SC NUT M4 ro>i:r')I I- M 4 
71 400-34493 WoRKPIECE_GOiDE_SPRING_18 9£f!f.H' f:;jg:tj l 8 
72 SL-4030891..SC SCREW M3Xll ta:rvJ\t;t; 12.l.'A M 3 L = 8 
73 400-63960 BINDER_BASE J(..(::,,;St-±f!!, 
74 * SM-1850600-SP SCREW Jll);J1:f;;[j M 2. 5 L =6 
75 * 400-35108 CLAMP Lt-VER 75::,,:,t,1,-
76 400-:-!4665 CONNEC!ORPLAl5 ::i#:?97D-F 
77 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 1!!1:tD1~l\;'.>'-Ji, (2 6) 

- 72 -

l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

' l 
4 
2 
2 
5 
l 
l 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
l 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

2 
l 
I 
4 

2 
2 
I 
I 
4 
4 
I 
l 
2 

10 



337/) 
32 ~ 

8 

1 5 

,. " /) 
37 _ U' 

4~ 

3~~4 

- 73 -

~ 
42 



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 * 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 'A: 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 'A: 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 'A: 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-33997 
133-02500 
133-01908 
SM-6061502-TN 
400-33998 
SM:.S06055z-1 P 
SM-8060842-TP 
400-44470 
SM-6030802-TN 
SB-4080001-00 
400~27363 
82107-S16-000 
400-28566 
SM-S030312-TP 
400-27359 
400:27362 
S!l-1050Q04,-00 
RE-0400000-KP 
400,,28567 
SM-8030312-TP 
40o40Z43 
SM-8030312-TP 
RQ.-0481901-00 
40Q-34004 
40Q-40243 
SM-8031212-TP 
400-27360 
SM-8040512-TP 
SM-8041402-TN 
HC).Q005700-0A 
SM-6030802-TN 
400-31056 
SM-6030312-TP 
SL-8040892-TN 
400-34000 
SM-805060:Vi P 
400-34002 
SM-8040412-TP 
40o-34001 
SM-8041402-TN 
400-340o5 
SM-0030601-SC 
400-10531 
SD-0900706-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

OOWELPIN2 
DOWEL PIN 
SCREW M6 L•16 
MARKING_SHAFT 
SCREWM6L=5 
SCREWMBL=B 
MARKING LIGHT MOTOR 
BOLT 
BEARlNG 
B:::ARING_COLLAR 
WASHER 
WORM 
SCR.."W M3 L=3 
GEAR BOX 
GEAR_SHAPf 
BEARING 
E-RING4 
WORM_l;l!HEEL 
SCREW M3 L"3 
SPRING_HOOK 
SCREWM3 L•3 
RUBBER RING 
SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 
MARKlNG_LIGHT_HOLOER 
SCREW 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 
PHOTO SENSOR 
BOCT 
SENSOR_SLIT_ASM, 
SCREWM3L=3 
BOLT 
FIXED SHAFT 
SCREWM5L=6 
FIXED_HOLDER_B 
SET SCREW M4 L•4 
FIXED_HOLDER_A 
SCREW M4X0.7 L•14 
MARK!NG_LiGR !_GOVER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
SE;;NSOR_INSTALLING_BASE 
SHOl)LDER SCREW 0=9 H=7 

- 74 -

"<-*:;;7':H 1-±'8 
:$1':J IJt,t'.:;; 2 
:$'':J IJl,t'.:;; 
AA7'111'lvr-M 6 L = 16 
'?-'F:;; '.'.10/;, ? r-
iE!/5:r.l(l 
ll:lbf.l l; 
"<-*:;;75-, r-'E-5' 
I\F§itil'OV 1--
i: o t,t tl 1il! !le 
A,,")' 0 /?5':J'::, 
!li!'ill' 
?z-b. 
Jtl;()f.lt,; M:3 L=:3 
'I" ;-,,rt ,v ::, ;z 
¥'\i::'.,;,7f­
c::::, tl' tl •!11: 
E l!ii.il::IV!lll 4 
,:;, z-b.m-i' -Jv 
Jl:lbtlt,; M 3 L = 3 
ia!tm· 
ll:!btlt,; M 3 L 3 
Q IJ:;,;'.'f 
i;J:f.l 
i;J:f.ljj,i:J-
.t:::!5:r.iG 
x-'1'>'7::i-i' l-mJt,11'­
±lb:t.lt;; M4 L=5 
AA7'111'Jvl-M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 4 
?z l-tY1t 
t-Jt:irtirvC F-
tz:;;tr- ::Z I) :;J r-11 
±lb:t.ll; M 3 L :3 
~{tr~~irt)V t"' 
llil:<E0/1'? t-

X-#Y??-1 r-7JH-
r-57,.1J1f.lt,; M :3 X 0. 5 L = 6 
;M;;<ift>:;;tr-Jl!<i1!:ttli! 
l\il:t>.v 0=9 H=7 

Qty 

I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
2 
l 
1 
1 

1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
J 
l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
4 
1 
1 



OPTION COMPILATION 
::tJ:/3:;J~ 
39. SA-117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE 

:51'-Yfil;li:J; l,\limf 

40035270 

1 8 

~ 
() 

5 

~ 
1 5 

- 75 -

~ 
I 

2 , I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

3 '- I ;J' ,, 

I 
I I 

I I 

I 

I/,_____ 1 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 * PA-1609501-A0 
2 PC-0105080-00 
3* 400-34733 
4 400-34499 
5 SM-6061602-TN 

00-34672 
7 SM-6053002-TN 
e 400-39743 
9 SM-6052002-TN 

10 400-38103 
11 RE-1200000-Ko 
12 CS-1501171-TP 
13 SM-8060612-TP 
14 400-39744 
15 * PV-1501040-00 
16 BT-0400251-EB 
17 EA-9500601-00 
18 CM-3002000-02 

DESCRIPTION 

AIR CYLINDER :c:rvu::,5' 
SPEED CONTROLLER ;;u:::-t,::::i::, l-D-5 
CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE ::;>' -'.)ljlll~ 
CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE ::;>'-'.)IJilai;J:l,'Rtt±-el 
SCREW M6 L=16 T\i",A,Kil,, l- M 6 L = 1 6 
CLotA LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT -5'-o/@;lil: L, 'l,)1$ 
SCREW MSX0.8 L=30 T\J!'JA;f(J{; r- M 5 X O. 8 L = 3 0 
CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_O $'-:,Yli;la;t,;:15'.7"'.> l- D 
BOLT :t,:)i!i;ii:it(J {; t-
CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET _SHAFT '.7CJ;:1.L,::,'.'.];1.Z157'.> J-S/;,7 r-
E-RING 12 E Mltiitlffi I 2 
THRUST COLLAR 0=15 W=11 ;1.5;1. l-!/,! D = 1 5 W = l l 
SCREW M6 L=6 ll:!/:>fol v M 6 L = 6 
CLOTH LENGTHEN BKT ASSY -$'-'.)lill;l;J:L,:;;/5'.7"'.> HiE! 0 
5-PORTSOKENOIDVALVE 5lf--H!l!!.!ill# 
URETHANE HOSE, Bl.ACK '5 v5'::,ffi ::<: Al 
CABLE BAND :sl!IQ/t::, :" 
CAUTION LABEL(25) ffil:ttl'i?lcli!:SJ-J{; (2 5) 

- 76 -

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
6 
1 



40. SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE 
~1,&~~ 

40046270 fG=B-14) 
40046271 (G=J6-20) 

; 

I 

7 

20 
1,9 _y 
~1 

22 y 

2 

- 77 -

24 

31 ...!!l. ,-27 

~~ 
29~~lJ)-26 
28 

30] ?:-32 

35~ 



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 * 
7 * 
8 

9* 
10 
11 
12 

13 * 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 * 
24 * 
25 

26 * 
Z7 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 -k 

34 * 35 

NOTE PARTNO 

SM-4040655-SN 
400-28198 
SL-6051692-TN 
SM-6040602-TN 
WP-0431005-SP 
40044824 
400-34442 
SS-5090210-SP 
400-45750 
SM-1042501-SC 
400-34466 
SM-6051002-TN 
PA-1500505-AO 
PC--0105070-00 
400-34467 
400:34469 
400-34468 
Sl-6051092-TN 
PJ-3080400-02 
BT-0400251-EB 
i8ll-35600 
EA-!l500B01-00 
400-34443 
400-34470 
SM-1040801-SC 
PA~1601529-00 
SM-6042002-TN 
NM-6040001-SC 
400-34471 
SM-6051002-TN 
PC-0105070:.00 
400-43627 
400-27131 
400-33806 
PV-1501040-00 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREWM4X0.7L=6 to:rvJ,tll; M 4 L =6 
PAVING_PLATE_BKT il>(l/ii 8 KT 
BOLT !!l:-lil'Mi'<:J!l;'.i\;f(JI, I--
BOLT 10~1\~JV ~ 
PLAINWASHER4.3X12X1 7v-1';:J?;:t::.tv- 4. 3 X 1 2 X 1 
SLtbE_PRoMOIJNG_IAPE tibii!b·· 7 
PAVING_PLATE_GUIOE l!i<iJRti-1' t' 
SCREW9/64-40L=2 l-5A;f;l[.; 9/64-40 L =2 
WORK_}'IECE_CLAMP _M ~X~lil:l>-1'::7 
SCREWM4X0.7L=25 Oll1J\tlt;M4X0. 7 L=25 
WCRK_PIECE_CLAMP _cYLINDER_BRAC !E!i!Jl!ll!t:V05'5'l&@Jii 
BOLT 1\~~7tt')L, t" 
AlRCYLINDER I:P:vU::.;$' 
SPEED CONTROLLER · ;z~- f':J;:J I-Cl-:, 
WORK PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD <:E:it!Jllll;t:vU;:J:$'Cl"1 t' 
WCRK_P!ECE_CLAMP _GUIDE_PLATE !Eli!ili!lA>' D::,,5'0;01 f'tl--? f';fil' 
WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD _BUSH !Ell!lllilx ::.t !J::,, $'0 o/ t";l:J-1' t'::h ::-' ::i 
BOLT ~!i£f:.tM7\lf.Jl.i f--
QUICK COUPLING ?;:J:l>o/'l'llt;!/'i' 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ? t..,:9::,,;t,;-;z Jlil 
WiRE MARK(7) ?-i'ii '?-? (7) 
CABLE BAND Jl;lllt;; t' 
PAVING__PLATE !I&;!;; 
HA!R_CLOiH_PRESSER. iDU;l 
SCREW M4X0.7L=8 lllllJ\f.l [.; M 4 X O. 7 L = 8 
AIR CYLINDER 1.YV0/5' 
BOLT AAR'1t.it, I-
NUT M4 i'<:Jal:t-o/ i- M 4 
HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR ;),;Q;;{::; !J ::,,$'Ill!~ 
BOLT ;;'()!l;Ji:;jt}i, I-
SPEEDGONIROUER :::zE:-ft::JYf-.D-? 
CYLINOER_COVER ::;!)::,,$'-t.;J(-
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8_14 !:/!IJ!l?'-:::l!!,IJ!IJl10 8_ 1 4 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_2 lil\11!1:r-:::IJ[,N(~ 1 6_2 0 
5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 57!(- t-!lili!# 

- 78 -

Qty 

2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
8 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 

11 
6 
2 
1 
2 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



41. SA-119·VAC @5 I~~ ( 1 ~UM DEVICE (1) 

4005229B (G-
40052299 (G=8, 10) 
40052300 (G=12) 

!~052301 (G:iii 

40 ~~~~~~ rn:1~i 

29 

1 7 

25 1' 20 q 
2 1 

28 

26 

48--@ 

v--2 7 ~----1 
,1(1 31 

~I 30 
63 

0l:J I 3 5 

3r~ 
35 

3 

- 79 -

39-

38 i\jl _,,..,_ 
39~ 

53 

11)10 ~ 
12rl. ~ 
AKJ 7 s 

-1.%J 8 9 

"f' 1 4 
1 3 

6 0 6 1 

YY 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Q q;, Qty oa - - - - - ------------ --------- ---------------------- ~,, ________ 
1 * 40{)-41735 SUCTION_8ASE_PlATE . .J"-(\/E) IPH!lll!1'tl:tis A 1 
2 Sl-6051292-TN BOLT tiM'M~rtO!.,i'-- 8 
3 * 40041736 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_B_(VE) il!i'illll!l'Jlffl B 2 
4 SL-6051292-TN BOLT Jitft~~;f;Jl, I'-- 8 
5 * 400-36409 VACUUM_CHANGE CYUNDER_BARACKE [l!l', llllffl!:a.I':I U :J:9lil<i;!J:tffi 2 
6 Sc:6051092-TN BOLi .t~Hifurv91tfflJC F'. 4 
1 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER IJ'vUY:5' 2 
8 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 AAAiKJLJ r-- M3 L=30 8 
9 WS.0310002·KN SPRING WASHER M3 lttlO 3. 1 X 5. 9 X 0. 7 8 

10 PJ-3040405·06 ELBOW UNION I}Vift.:J.=Z'.:'.I 4 
11 * 40/Mo251 CYONDER_8OSS :-;10;.r& m::z 2 
12 * 40fl-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER ;:;. J--,;,J,-5!1- 2 
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=-25 7\fq~;f;JI,; 1-- M4 X 0. 7 L =25 2 
14 WP4130801·SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ljZIJ!;i;- 4. 3 X 9 XO. s 2 
15 * 400-36410 VALVE PLATE llliliil#lll!Ni:tili 1 
16 SC-6051092~ IN BOLT Hfu'AAitfflJ[, F 2 
17 * PV·1502060-BO 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5,f(-J-lllliil# 
18 40().32964 AlRVALVE CABLE ASM, cl'"f;/';t )(- 7-1' v1J- l 
19 SL-4030691.SC SCREWM3X6 1if;~j1:tl ll::J -tel.,.;:;. M3 X 0. 5 L =6 2 
20 PJ..3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 :r:JL,t;t:i -:::;-::,; 6 XM 5 
21 .px:ososo1 o:oo SllfNCER 1fflff 2 
22 PJ--3080400.02 QUlCK COUPLING 'J :;:$' :1/:rltt~ 2 
23 SM..6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L•25 AA'ii.'.ift}V M4XO. 7 L =25 1 
24 BT-0400251--EB URETHANEHOSE,BLACK ,::,1.;1,:;;ft-7- JIii 1.5 
25 BT-0600401--EB TUBE :f :J.-;1 1 
26 * 40042920 flLTER_BOX_AssY ,.-rJC:57 ffl -:;?;Qil I 
27 SL-4040891.SC SCREWM4L=8 gl<J1,lc ~J~ v M4 L =B • 
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT ::,,( }J;1'- I [.; )( :., r- 1 
2l! GMC.100050AO TOP COVER ASM. J::ffllj 
30 GMC.10007000 METAL FITTINGS J::ml:11.)~ffel 2 
31 SM .. 103{)801~SC SCREW M3L=8 ntt1JttiC M 3 x o. 5 L -8 8 
32 WP.0320501-SC WASHERM3 l:Jl- 3. 2 X 7 X 0. 5 4 
33 NM-6030001-SC NUTM3 ~r1;1r- M 3 X 0. 5 llil! 4 
34 G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE }('1':l.-b.l!ll1lil~l'I l 
35 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND ;ft - ;:;.J t:1 i' 7 
36 ,:, 400-36411 HOSE_SOPPORT_PLAl E jft '.A'.'!l'Ui l 
37 SL-4051091.SC SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 ;t;;:~J1:tl vizb.A M5 X 0, 8 L = 1 0 l 
38 G5346-172·0AO HOSE HOLDER ASM. rt,:-A~Kffl 2 
39 SL-4051091.SC SCREW M5X0.8 L•10 i.;~J1:tlt;-tz1,;,. M5 X 0. 8 L =10 4 
40 * 400--36414 HOSE_CLAMP_BRACKET ffi-A::&Mt.t1& 2 
41 sL'.4041091:SC SCREW M4 L:::10 ttr-vJ,;faCizf.A M 4 X 0. 7 L - ID a 
42 * 40().36415 T_PIPE T~ l 
43 * 400--39045 PIPE_SPACER J(.{;1;,.~-'!7- 3 
44 * 40().36416 $TAD 7-1' "1 i' 3 
45 * 400--36417 STAO_JOlNT PLATE ::<. 1' o, i'Mtl! l 
46 SC-4-061291:SC SCR:;:W M5XU,8 [:::012 7J.x&Jq!iCii1..::X M SX 0. 8 L = 12 2 
47 * 400-36418 SUCTION_HOSE;..BASE Jl(-;:;.±ei 2 
48 * 400-36424 GASKET ;tl;:;.70, r- 2 
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT M/\'.ltm,r- 6 
50 WP.0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 '¥- 5. 3X10X1 6 

n- " 52 * 400-36420 Hose:a m-AS 1 
53 * 400-36421 HOSE_C m-A C 1 
54 HX.0015000.QS CABLE BAND ~t-;;/ 5 

,c---._ 55 HX.Q01500Q..OH CABJ..ECLIP 7-'7)[., :?I.J:1/7 2 
56 AX.:0015000:00 CABLE CLIP 7-:,)J., ?D:)'7 1 
57 SL-6041092,TN SCREW ~~~7','.if{)i,, 1--. 2 
58 SL-4051091.SC SCREW M5X0.8 L•10 1if;,{}j\f,l\; -tz1.,.;,.. M5 X 0. 8 L = 10 3 
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L•10 ~r{;J\t.)_~ tzl\;:;. M4X 0. 7 L = 10 3 
60 EA·9500B01--00 CABLE BAND JR!@!(:; I' 3 
61 EA-9500602:00 CABLE BAND 150 Ii!!!!! (:; F 150 3 
62 HK-0346100-20 2..J>OLE NYLON PLUG )\?::l:J:1 2P l 
63 CM-3002000·01 ATTENTION SEAL llil:tr.,lllil!(:,-}t, (1 6) 2 

- 80 -



42. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) 
ll181~1i! (2) 

40052298 (G=8, 1 O) 
40052299 (G=12) 
40052300 (G=14l 
40052301 (G=16) 
40052302 (G= 18) 
40052303 (G=20) 

7 

8 

<l-25 

14 

/ 
.•. 

32 

- 81 -



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
tl 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
16 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
26 
29 
30 
31 
32 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-34465 
SM-1041601-SC 
400-34466 
SM-6051002-TN 
PA-1500505-A0 
PC:010$070-00 
400-34467 
400-34469 
40o-34466 
SL-6051092-TN 
PJ..JOB0400-02 
BT-0400251-EB 
180-35600 
EA-950080Hl0 
400-34470 
SM-1 040801--SC 
PA-1601529-00 
SM-6042002-TN 
NM-6040001-SC 
400-34471 
SM~6051002-1 N 
PC-0105070-00 
40o-43627 
SM-4040655-SN 
400-56950 
400~57372 
400-57373 
400-57374 
400-S7375 
400-S7376 
400~57377 
PV-1501040-00 

DESCRiPTION Q!y 

WORK_PlECE_CLAMP ?-?t:-7.?5:;;:;i I 
SCREW M4X0.7L=16 DlJ;J\:t;lt,; M 4 X 0. 7 L ; 1 6 2 
WORK_PIECE_CLAMP _CYLINDER_BRAC 9-?t:-7.?5:;;:;i;,!):;;$'::J'5?"Y r- i 
BOLT -T'~~itVL· f' 2 
AIR CYLINDER Iyy!):;;$' I 
SPEE0CON1RoLD::R :;ZE::-f!:t;;FO-:, l 
WORK_PIECE_CYLINDE"-ROD !E!i!Jl'ilil.:/IJ:;;$'0,:, !-' 1 
WORK]IECE_CLAMP _GUIDE_PLATE !E!i!J!f!l!l,,-,IJ:;;$'O:;, !-'t.i-1' !-':7L;- r- 1 
WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH $!i!Jj!jl!l,,-,!):;;$'O:;, t,';tj,{ !-'::J',:,,-,;:i 2 
BOLT /!l!'i\l;js;/\Ji!J:R;flJL, r- 2 
QUICK COUPLING ? Y9'Yc,-'il!ilf'f 1 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?l;$':;;;jt-:,_ /Iii l 
WIRE MARK{7) '7-1'-V-S?-:7 (7) il 
CABLE BAND ;f:!I,~ ,:;; !-' 6 
HAIR CLOTH PRESSER 7:5lt!!!f!l?l 1 
SCREW M4X0.7 W liIDJ(;f;iG M a x 0. J C = 8 2 
AIR CYLINDER I?';;!):;;'5' 1 
SOLT 7"JllJR71lJL, I'- 2 
NUT M4 1')ii;r;;t r- M 4 2 
HAIR_CLOTI-l_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR ;E'J:ia, .• ~o,;lil;,;;l,,;;,.'i/,i!Jc':Jc.$'llx:..;:c:i'!i&.::.;::c... _______ ..;,.1-
B0LI 7(,1;}_ )'..., v t: 

SPEED CONTROLLER 7.t:- !-'::J:;; r-D-5' 1 
CYLINDER_COVER ,-,1):;;$'-;/J/(- 1 
SCREWM4X0.7L=6 /;l:~1J,:t;.l,; M 4 L ;6 2 
PLATE i',l;;Z,ii;: 
$EWING_ TABCE_vACUOM_SEPARATE_8-10 iiii\@c,--:;!)~J \¥ 1-:&#im!IIJ 
SEWING_ TABLE_v ACUUM_SEPARA TE_ 12 !il!!l!i!5"-:;1JL,J ('I' 1- 1./li:fr!!iiJ 
SEWINO_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_14 i'&!!l!i!5"-:7M('f;:i-.L,.)ij:frl!JJ 
SEWING_ TABLE_ VACUUM_SEPARA TE_ 16 /i!i!l!i!5"-'7M ,'f ::i -1.,.)iil,rl!,J 
SEWING_TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE_18 /£1'i!!i5'-:7J~/1:\'1-.L,.ffi:,J-!JIJ 
SEW!NG_TABLE_\ffi.COOM_SEPAAATE_20 H:r-?JC;\¥.1-1.J{B.:tiiJ 
5.PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5'1(- r-lli!.i.!# 

- 82 -

l 

1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 



EEDING DEVICE ·AUTOMATIC INTER LING F 43 SA-120. ,,., 1Jii: 
• ;E;±t!l El IJJ!t!:*"~ . 

40052~i1 (G=12) 0 ( G = 8, I O) 9 1 -9 6 
40052 (G=i4) 
400523!~ (G=! 5) 
400~~

3 i4 (G=i 8) 
400~L3

3
, 5 (G=20) 400~2 ' 

- 83 -

79 y 



RE?,NO 

1 * 2 

• * 
4 
5 • 
7 * 8 

9 * 
10 
11 ¼ 
12 

10 * 
14 * 
15 * 
16 ¼ 
17 * 
18 * 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 * 
24 * 
25 * 26 
ZI * 
2Jl * 
"" 30 * 
31 

32 * 33 
34 
35 
36 
37 -« 
38 
39 

40 * 
41 
42 ;, 
43 
44 
45 
46 ¼ 
47 
45 
49 * 
50 * 
Si * 
$( 

53 * 
54 

55 * 5S 
57 * 
58 * 
5. 
60 
61 
62 
83 

.. * 
65 * .. 
67 * 68 
69 
70 

72 * 
73 

74 * 
75 * 
76 
rr 
78 
70 
00 ., 
82 
83 

84 * 
85 * 
87 * .. * 
89 
90 
!H ¼ 
92 * 93 ;, 
94 « 
95 * 
96 * 97 

•• •• 100 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-36535 
$~052010-SC 
400.36534 
SM-6040602"TN 
PA-1001017--A-0 
400-25661 
400.-36544 
R!W300000.KO 
400.-36580 
S0-0700226-T? 
4o/J..$53§ 
SM-8050612-T? 
4-0<h'l6536 
4{)().36537 

400.36538 
SB4000in 1-00 
4()().3$554 
400-36555 
SM-6020450,,T? 
SM-60:21000..TP 
PH--050010-Wo 
SM-4030455-SN 
400-36545 
400-36546 
400-36547 
SM4o!lb45$.SN 
400-36567 -· S.\4.6030002•TP --· SMJ1i,13040(i:SP 
""""6550 
SM-6030802-TP 
40MS266 
40°"19379 
PM5i:100o1o=AD 
400..36551 
SM-6040602-TN 
RE-0600000-KO 
400·36552 
SM:S0~SOZ.!P 
400-36553 
400-00910 
RS.020C0oo.KO 
WP..0320500-SC 
PA~1600802·Ao 
S~-TN __ , 
400-36555 
400-36556 
4'JO:SSSS/ 
SM-8050412,TP 
400-38559 
SM-6051002-T? 
400-36560 
SO::.OS00626-1 H 
400-36561 
400~36275 
SM-S040002~TN 
400-40527 
SM:.\043555-SP 
WP-0:450846..SP -""""6562 _, .. ,,. 
sttSo¼S&tlP 
4-00.344913 
$M-60506CViP 
CS-2501081 ~ iP 
SM-8050800..SP 
1 
400.-36564 
SM-6081202~TP 
400-S0525 
400-50526 
r:X:0015005-0D 
SM-6040602-TN 
EA·950060i•OO 
8T'"°40025i-E$ 
ST--0600401-EB 
PC--OiOSOW:00 
f'J.3040405--04 
PX-.5000140-00 
400.:35389 
400--35390 

400-35386 
400-35388 
SM-4030601-SN 
SM-4041255-S? 
4oo-49§.14 
400-49.915 
40M9916 
400-49917 
400-49918 
4Q0.49919 
PC-0124-060-00 
F'C-022403F-OO 
WP-0510516-SD 
PJ.3040405-04 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED_a-1\SE 
$CREW MSXO.S L::.20 
CYLINDER_PLATE 
BOLT 
AIR CYLINDER 
CYLiNP!'i:JCJOIN I 
PIN 
t;.RlNG3 
FEED_LINK 
SHOULDER SCREW C=7 H=2.2 
FE!:l'}_F~oU.EfCCAM 
SCREWM5X6 
FEED_BASE_BlJSH!NG 
FEEO_ROLLER_SHAFT 
FEED_ROU.ER 
SEARING 
CLO'TH_GUIDE_BASE_B 
CLOTH_GUJOE~C 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PINMlSL=iO 
SCREW 
RELEASE_SASE 
FEE.D_ROLU:R_SHAFT 
FEED_RDLU:R 
SCR:::W 
SUB_f'.EED_ROLLER_BUSHING 
CLOrH_GUl:>E_BASE_A 
SCREWM3Xil5 L=S 
CLOTH_GU!DE_A 
SCRbWWC:=4 
CLOTH_GUlOE_B 
SCRSW M:'.00),5 L<=e 
S:DE_GVlDE,_8 
KNOB_SCREW 
AIR CYLINDf:R 
RELEASE_CYUNDER_BASE 
BOLT 
E-RING 6 
RELEASE_SPRlNG_PLATE 
SCREW MSX0,5 L:i:B'. 
RELEASE,_SPRING 
STOPPER PIN 
E-<RING 
WASHERM3 
AIR CYLINDER 
$CREW M3 L=2S 
COVER STUD RB(SM) 
MOVING_curn:R,.J3ASE 
KNlFE_GUIDE_SHAFT _BUSHING 
iG-il!FE J...,OIDE SRAF 1 

SCREWMSL~ 
MOVlNG_CUTT'ER. 
SCREWMSX0.8 L"'10 
FIXED KNIFE 
SHOULDER SCREW 
FIXED KNIFE SPR.!NG 
MANi;:OLo_eKT 
BOLT 
MANIFOLD_VAt.VE_ASSY 
SCREWM4W5 
WAS.,..,.ER 
AIR VALVE CABLE ASM 
GUlDE_PlA11LA 
GUIDE_PlATE_B 
SCREWM4L=5 
INTE.l:!:_LING_BASe 
SCREVV MSX0.8 L"'8 
.HRUST COLLAR t),,;25 W=iO 
SCREVI M5 L=8 

fNTER_UNG_SHAF'f 
SCREW MS L=12 
s;oe_PLATE 
RETURN SPRING 
CABL:: LOP 
SOLT 
CABLE BAND 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE 
SPEED CONJ ROWER 
ELBOWUNlON 
PLUG 
POCKE7_8AG_PRESSER 
SHAFT 

SPACER 
STOPPER_PLATE 
SCREWM3X6 
SCREW M4 L=-12 
SSWNtN:.:,_I ASLE_WS! I _IN !Ek_10 
SEWNlNG_TA3LE:_U:'1IT_INTER_~2 
SEWNlNG TABLE UNff INTER ~4 
SEWN!NG =TABLE =UNIT =INTER: 1$ 
SEWN!NG_TABLE UNff_lNTER_18 
$c;WNING_ l ABLE_UN! UN l ER_zl\ 
SPEEO CONTROLLER 
!NSERTFCNG 
WASl-fER 5,1X7,5X0,5 
ELBOWUN!ON 

- 84 -

74-J-:'...-._:-:::z. 
.qt1j~(; M 5 X 0. 8 L =20 
;'.,'1.)'.:,':$'-7L,,-f-. 
M7i:7!Vt,!--
:C.7-VU/$' 
F3<:X~0::;;:5'':-'a ,1::,, f. 
~::, 
E !J,Jl:!!Jffi 3 
7..(-}:!J/? 
i!:t.lV D=7 H=2. 2 
/--{ r-,0 7 T.lb. 
±~V MSXO. S L=6 
7.f-r,r<.-A:;J~SJ:,J~ 
?-<-f-."'D-5-V;,-71-­
?--<-r!Cl-5-
<-Oii<bH 
:?CIA:t.1-{ i-:r<~ A B 
:?CIA:tl-1' ~ C 
:i:;ttiV 
','~\j 
4Zffl::!;/ :45 L - I u 
t.t:"'1J\;bt; M 3 L =4 
V!J-A/'~~A 
? ,(- !"-0-5-:'/-V? f-. 
?..f-i-!D-5-
tJ;l"v]ttiD M 3 :.. 4 
;7-;r;;,1-!-=C1-?'-7vVY:7 
PD;<1H I"'-;< A 
M1vt'VI;!-- M3XO. 5 L=S 
PD;<t.H I' A . 
!filt..\C M3 L-4 
Po;<t.Hl'B 
M'.l'vl'Vl,f" M 3 X 0. 5 L =S 
tt~~:tj,1~8 
?\!!i!l~l) 
:t:?;;;l)'.:;13) 
l.l!J-AVU;:;1f--,,..:-A 
r~~;r.ivi--
e !J,JJ:!!J!II e 
L,,!)-A,;t,':;7!);:;~71.r-1--

l.YV!J>& 
AA:tv~Jllf" M 3 l.-;;:.2S 
t.JJ\-A?'Y r: RB 
b..-l-!Ytl'tJ';!~-<-A 
7-1?t1'1f"';;:/1171--:1'.:J::.-'/~ 
7-1 ,7.P( ft::1117 F 
11:!!J~\j M 5 L =4 
a-t:.)7'7tJ;:,~-
M~ilt;Lrr- M5XO. 8 L=10 
'.7,(:'.J;:(1'7,('.7 
$:r.iw D -8 R e. 2 
:,-1 ;:;,;u:7-17A?'U:;;P' 
-?::..t.-JL,!-=75?":Y !-­
t"'-.ftl11:,t'VV 
??Y-:Jl\-;l,,!ff,yt.)-
:w{.t..J:iJ M 4 L =35 
'1'­
?5>7Jt-A'fl•y7)-
1Hl-7L/-I-A 
:t.l-i i''.7L/- I- B 
tiC M 4 L -o 
~~ 
AA7':;t('J!.i!" M XO. 7 L=8 
A 5:::u-.§!e D W = l 0 
'!'till MS L=S 

n/ 
;sJt;ll 
AAtv·:QI; !-­
iSil!!D- Jl,ffi: 
ic.Jtt!D-JIA6U~ 
5' 71v ?U:.'17 
AA,,~it'Vl;t-, 
*11!)1:;, I' 
?1.,,$1:r;t;:-A Jl 
7:::J..-:1 
:XE :Z:l>' F:..!-".7 
IJ!J;!(:i=::r::; 
75'7 -;c 
!B'IS1'!X!IS ,_ 
:,:.Z"{-1:t 

allSJlllx:i, 1-~11;;1 
t;.~J1:Qt; M 3 X 0. S L =6 
r.;:-,.,_;J,t.;:L, M 4 L = 1 2 
H:r ..1JG vEJffifflS_ l O MM; 
m~t7--:1JV (,"Slt!lffi 1 2 MM) 
£H,'/iT'-7)V (~ 1 4 MM) 
UT-71V (;SQ l 6 MM) 
!Uu-:1/v ~ 1 8 MM) 
iHh·-7Jil {;fJfuJ:§20 MM) 
A~-i-:'::r:,, J-.0-5 
"1::ltt-t--!J::;,:J 
!F,Y 5. l X7. 5XO. 5 
:CJl.,i!t.:I.=::t::--

Qty 

I 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

' 2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 1 
1 

r 
4 
1 
1 
2 

' 2 
1 
2 
l 
4 
4 
3 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

' ' 5 
1 

L2 
I 
3 
1 

' 1 

1 
1 

' 2 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 



44· 5':_121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE 
7-:::; 'Y :t@t!'itrtt~li' 

40045773 

3 

'-
'-

4 ~ 
5 

2 

1 ~ 
/ 

~ -----------
~~==- ----------~~ ~ 

3 5 

- 85 -



REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8* 9* 

10 

NOTE PART NO 

400-43754 
SM-6041002-TN 
400-43753 
400-44410 
SM-6041402-TN 
sC-6641092· TN 
SD-0640356-TP 
HE-0005300-00 
HE-0005200-00 
EA-9500B02-00 

DESCRIPTION 

MARKING_LIGHT _BASE_OP 
BOLT 
MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP 
MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP _A 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 
SCREW 
SHOULDER SCREW 0=6,35 H=3.5 
LAMP 
LAMP 
CABLE BAND 150 

- 86 -

• e ~ -----------------
"'<-'f>:;;:15,( r-"'-7. 0 P l 
:t(Jij~;t(JL, r- 2 
x-'f':;;:75,r r-i!iJt,$'- o P 2 
x-:!f.:;;:15-1 r-iliJt,$'- 0 P _ A 1 
:t(Jij7';t(JL, r- M 4 X O, 7 L = 1 4 3 
JliiMttfolirt:fflJli r- 3 
l\ll':/;l{j O 6. 35 H =3. 5 3 

2 
1 

"""""'''I< 1 50 10 



45. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE 
} C':./ r-: Jl,:75 ::;:;t?ltil: 

40045778 

/ 

( 

29 

1 

,,,-- - - - ------------------------, 

22 

t,_ ___ 1 

1 6 
27 

I 

I 

31-'f 
' 30-E, 

l 

------

1 7 
- _j - 1 

20 :'~- - !_~~: 
' / ' / 
,.._ - - - _/ 

- 87 -

- - - - -! 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO 

1 
2 t01 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 101 
24 101 
.25_," .. 
26 
Z7 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

400-41820 
SL-6082042-TN 
400-35143 
400-35136 
RE-0700000·KO 
400-41821 
SM-6052502-TN 
40()-41822 
400-51479 
SM-8050412-TP 
400-35144 
CS-1501181-TP 
SM-8050412-TP 
PA-2505004-AO 
PA-9000710.QO 
PC:o151080~00 
PX.,0200021J.OO 
PV·0105021J.OO 
PJ-0460525-03 
PJ-0460540-02 
13 Hl400251-E:6 
BT-0600401-EB 
SM-6051002-TN 
WP-0651001-SC 
EA-9500801-00 
1ao .. 39503 
18CN9602 
400-59327 
40()-41823 
400-25362 
SM'.1063552~ TN 
NM·S-060001•SC 
400-41824 

NOTE( ;;lo,E) 

DESCRIPTION 

BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_B 
BOLT 
CLAMP _BAS5_CUSHION 
CYLINDER._SHAFT_A 
E-RING7 
BONDLE_SHAF1 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_A 
METAL 
SCREWM5l=4 
THRUST WAsHER 
THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 
SCREWM5 L=4 
AIR CYLINDER 
CYLINDER JOINT 
SPe::ED CONTROLLER 
ACTLATOR 
AIR VALVE 
HOSE ELBOW 
HOSE ELBOW 
URETHANE ROSE, BLAcK 
TUBE 
BOLT 
WASHER 
CABLE BAND 
WIRE MARK {46) 
WIRE MARK (47) 
BUNDLE_TABLE_ASSY 
BUNOLE_TABLE 
TABLE_WASHER 
SCREW M6 L=35 
NUTM6 
BUNDLE_ASSY _FRAME 

'101 .... ACCESSORIES PARTS 

- 88 -

/(:, l-'JL,i'll~±""1 B 
J!l!,f!,i11vl1!7':11(JI., r­
?5:J-:J/"{-::l..? ':/;;/ 3 :J 
:;; U :J:$'-$<-1'7 r-A 
E J!ill:!!.>llil 7 

,:::,,: F?:,d1i' 
::l..5::Z r-t.J':7- D = 1 5 W = 1 1 
ll:/sbtlu M 5 L =4 
::Cj',;!):,;1 
2Jli :T'Y:JJI., :)3.,(-:,Jf--
JJ:::'.'.l;; 
7:7:l'::t:C-$'­
I"Jl)\)V/ 
,t;- ::z IJL,11( 
;-f;9::Z::CJl,71i'9 
?D$1:1iR-A li 
5'::t-::J 
J~itif-JV 1--­
'f'B 
ll!l\lllt:J I-' 
9-17-~-::7 (46) 
?,(t-'--?-:7 (4 7) 
J,:, 1-')L,5'-:;1)1,ffi 
}()I J-'JL,:r-:1/i, 
:r-:111,,9 v,; ""-
1111tlC M6 L-35 
t,;)i!J:t-:Y t- M 6 1111 
}(:, I-' /l,Ml\!l:1* 

is'/!11£ 

Qiy 

1 
3 
l 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
I 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 

2.£'. 
2.2 

4 
4 
3 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(1) 



46. SA-127:VACUUM MAOTOR DEVICE 
@s l'E-$'1ltll!t 

40045779 

1 3 

- 89 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Iii\ ;g, Qty ---------- --------- --------- ------------------
1 G6951-172-CA0 HITACHI POWER CORD CCMPL. B!C:107115/!i:J- i"'ffi,'i'i!liil l 
2 64420-373-000 CUSHION l&lffi?V::, 3::, l 
3 131123-205-000 RUBBER PAD ll/imi::l.u B 1 
4 SL-6063042-TN BOLT l!l!1itfs:/\J!l!J7'G1V I,, i-- l 
5 WP-0651646-SC WASHER 'l"l!l!1/t l 
6 G5l\45-172-000 BloWER JOIN I :;,o?l'll:'fr¥ 1 
7* 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE lllisl'E-$1-±~ 1 
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT l!l!~fl1<:t'J7';t(/!J i-- 1 
9 HA-0039SOO-O0 SWITCH "?,.,{-y"J' I 

10 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 1J;-<:lj1~ (j 'lzb."?.. M4 X 0. 7 l 2 
11 * 400-36423 sWITCH_BRACKET '--i' 'Y :r!Nltr'!!ll l 
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT l!l!1/tftl\fi,;1'c)l(JI,, 1-- I 
13 400-36419 HOSE_A m-"?..A 1 
14 G5176-13&-000 HOSE BAND m-"?..JC:;r' l 
15 HX-001 S00O-OF CABLE CLIP ~-:1J!J? !.JY:1 l 
16 Rx-001 sooO:os cABLEBAND ff)t-'9 1 
17 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ta:rvJ1;t,;tl; tzb;z M 5 X 0. 8 L 1 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 ta: "vjl;/;! l; i?b.A M4X 0. 7 L 1 
19 400-44892 AC POWER CCRD D ASM. ACU::J-i"Dm§ 1 
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-"?.. '<-7 I 
21 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=1o i;J:""1]1tjC 'liE'- M 4 X 0. 7 L 2 

- 80 -



47. SA-129:STADING WORK STAND 
!1:15i"F*ffl:::Z. ?:;; t-: 

- 91 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 
2 
3 

400-36142 
SM-6123002-TN 
WP-1202016-$D 

DESCRIPTION 

STANDING_BASE 
SCREW M12 L=30 
WASHER 1=1X2 

- 92 -

:V.:S/'\sili,±fS 
1\flJJ'i:if.J:1 r-M 1 2 L = 3 0 
'l'ill!lil' l 2 X 2 l X 2 

Qty 

l 
4 
4 



48.SA-130:STADING WORK PEDAL 
.:rz:5 f'F~);i3-·'{ >" Jl, 

/ 

' 
/ 

/ 

30 

41~ 
I 

40 ~ 
' 

I 
' 

I $ " 

' 

ll 
~r-46 

I 
Q 

@-47 

l 

38 

2 2-----i' 

- - ! 
53-® 

5 0-----i' [as 4 

51~ ,lf I 

0--4 9 1 
I 

,~ 
29 ~ 

1 7 

131 ~ "~ -,, 
36 14 1~ 

1 5 
I 
I 
I 
I 

23-~ 1-44 42 

Q 

I 

I 

Q 

e 

' 
~45 

l 

- 93 -

! 

1 1 

~6 

r~5 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

)! 
I 

I . 
- - - _! 

~f 



REF.NO 

1 
·2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
46 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-45782 
400-49366 
400-56572 
SM-6040802-TN 
111-59001 
sc::eoa2002-1 N 
D8113-55S.BOO 
88153-771--000 
GPF--06060000 
GPF-06070000 
GPF-06060000 
SL-6061492-TN 
SM-6051202-TN 
400-49360 
SD-08007 46-TP 
40Q-49361 
400-49366 
400-49862 
SM-8040612-TP 
400-49861 
SM-8040412-TP 
SL-4040891-SC 
HX-0015000-0B 
400-55805 
400·17T42 
SM-9040SOO:SN 
400-49359 
SL-6040892-TN 
NM-6060001-SC 
400-49363 
406-49365 
400-49362 
SM-6051202-TN 
400-49364 
NM-6060001-SC 
40Q-49367 
400-56B93 
400-49357 
SL-6061492-TN 
400-49356 
SM-0040601-SC 
400-55808 
SM-1040801-SC 
SM-9065003-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
sM-9062553:SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
400-55804 
SL-4040691-SC 
HX·0015000-0B 
S[..4040891:SC 
EA-9500B00-00 
E9567-319-000 
SL-6082092-TN 

DESCRIPTION 

$A130_STANDING_WORK_PEDAL 
STEPPING_PEDAL_BASE 
RUBBER_FOOT 
SCREW 
PEDAL SHAr, BRACKET 
BOLF 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL ADJUST ING PLATE 
BOLT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L•12 
STEPPING_LEVER 
SHOULDER SCREW 
COLLAR 
BALL_PLUNGER 
GEAR_2 
SCREW M4 L=ll 
GEAR_1 
SET SCREW fv,4 L=4 
SCREWM4L=8 
CABLE CLIP 
PEDAL SWJTCH CORD ASM 
EARTH CORD ASSY 
$CREW M4X0.1 L=5 
SWfTCH_BKT 
BOLT 
NUTM6 
ANCHOR 
SPRING 
SPRING_HANGJ.RM 
SCREW M5XO.S L=12 
ANCHOR 
NUTM6 
MEtAL 
LINK_SHAFT 
SWfTCH_BOX 
BOLT 
SWITCH BOX COVER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
RESET PEDAL SW ASM 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SCREW M6 L=SO 
NUTM6 
SCREW M6 L.k2o 
NUTM6 
PEDAL SW EARTH PLATE 
SCREWM4L=6 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 [:e8 
CLIP CV-70S 
EARTH MARK 
BOLT 

- 84 -

.ll:':i/~:$1)1, 
~$'Jv±1':I 
:l'L..@ 
AA:R;f(JLd- M 4 X O. 7 L ~ 8 
liii,~lilli!l!'l:t 
lll!l'ili1if ,i'jij7\:jft)1; F­
il!!<m5i7'Y';I :J. 
r{'.5'Jl,Jlli 
-'('5'Jl, 
-'('5'Jl, "'?~ r-
lld:itiil'lill/il& 
.11ll"illc1'JM7i:;ttJ v r-
t(ll!J1\:;ttJ1; r- M 5 X O. 8 L = l 2 
X:$/Jl,1.//\-
il!tl.v D =8 H =7. 4 
:lj:, 
;j(-)1., 75::,:)-i,­
:¥72 
.tl:liltl.t.; M 4 L =6 
'\'71 
1E!br..C 
J1ll"illcl<t1;1:rvJ\tl. L; M 4 L 8 
?"-:1/t, :7U:Y:1 
~$')v7A o/7 :J- r'~ 
ilil!l!!J"-::Z:J-1-111. 

)':9/~ 
!J ::,:7i1i11 
:,'.,/.;!17iffv?A 
GW\Jil'.ii:;t(Ji, r-
7-.-( ~ ;t-;t(:,, :7:,St.JH-
F-:,,;1J,:r.rn M 4 X 0. 7 L ~s 
!Ji2o/ ,-,-,::S/Jv swm 
fil!;J1t).t; M 4 X 0. 7 L = B 
t(Ji!J;FsJl,r-M 6 L 50 
1':i;';:t"'Y r- M 6 lll 
J\:MituC:F M6 L-25 
:t(ll!J:t"'Y r- M 6 1 ii 
~::,'Ji, SW7-7.lliH'ilffi 
J1llill'/\"jt.,:r!JJ1:t.i.L; M 4 L = 6 
7-:1)[, ?!J'Y:1 
!ii'iifflf.:0]1:f.rn M 4 L -8 
fi'l!llV (::, r' 6 0 
7--::Z "'l'-:7 
l!l!"lll'1'JM7i:iftJt, r-

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 2 i 
(2) 
(1) 
(i) 

{1) 
( l) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 1} 

( 1) 
(ll 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 

( 1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(l j 
( 1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
( !J 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(2) 
{1) 

(Zl 
(1) 
( 2) 
0) 
(1) 
n) 
( l) 
(1) 
[1} 
(]) 
(l) 
(4) 
{1) 
en 



49. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1} 
:75;:J?'/\-::Z::$7~1J-~jjf ( 1) 

40036272 
2 1 

23 

- 95 -

7 0 7 1 6 4--9 7 2 

y' / 73-4 }-.? 

-1 /, , : 
I / ; 

I -,,,,,,,,,­
v 

69/ 
~ 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ,!, Qty ca 
- - - - - ------------ ----------------- ----------------

1 * 400-40584 STACKER_BASE_E ::Z'.l' ,vt.,-,.;,;-;z E l 
2 * 400"35123 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_D ?CJX:75$/1,- D l 
3 * 400-35147 METAL ><P1v 2 
4 SM-805-0592-TP SCREW 11:lbtJL; M5 L =5 2 
5 * 400~33781 SHAFT_B v'\>71-8 l 
6 SM.:S05~002~1 P SCREWM5[::;11Q 1tl5f.lC 2 
7 * 400-35145 THRUST WASHER A?A l-9VOI'\> 4 
8 * 400-35315 CLOTH_SRUSH_BAR_A '.7CJA:1::l$//\- A 1 
9 * 400-35147 METAL )($'/!, 4 

10 SM-8050592-TP SCREW ltllb:t;cl.i M5 L =6 3 
11 $M:S051002~! P ScREW M5 L=10 ±iiD'f.lC 2 
12 * 400-35145 THRUST WASHER A?Ai-9,.v':/'? 4 
13 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR 0,,15 W=11 A?Ar-!!i! D =15 W= l 1 l 
14 SM-8000612-TP SCREWM5L=6 11:lbtlv MB L B 2 

. 15 * 400-35121 CLOTH BRUSH_BAR_B ?ClA:15:"I/(- B 1 
16 SM.:006081 Z~ l P SCREW M6 L=B lt!b't\C MS L -8 2 
17 * 400-40002 SHAFT_A :"l'?:7r-A 1 
18 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15W=11 :,,5;,.j-~ D = 15 W=l 1 1 
19 SM-8000812-TP SCREWM6L=8 ll:llltiv MB L 8 2 
20 * 400-35144 THRUST WASHER A'5A!--'J':Y~'? 4 
2i 'Ii ms1:a CW!H_BROSR_BAR_C ?~:.Z..17:.11\- C I 
22 * 400-33783 CLAMP '.75'Y7 2 
23 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M5 L=16 /\~/\'.i't{'Jt, 1--- M6 L = 18 2 
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 7\:ft.r:T'Y r, MlO 3:";::J. 5 
25 * Ml0-35124 SAFTY_BAR t,-7?'-! /(- l 
26 SM-8060812~ t P SCREWM6L=8 it&>tlC MB L -B 2 
27 * 400-40601 VALVE_SRACKET I v !, 77 5,:,-y r-
28 SM-8001202-TN BOLT ~/\~JV!-- 3 
29 WP-0651001.SC WASHER 'f'G 3 
30 * 400-35148 CYUNDER{S=50) :"l!J'Y:5'- ($ =50) 1 
31 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDt:R ?UEX'/t I 
32 SM-6001402-TN BOLT Ml\iltIVI"-- 2 
33 Wf'.()651001-SC WASHER 'f'G 2 
34 NM-6000001-SC NUTM6 /\fii:JT'Y !-- M6 l lll! 2 

35 * 400-40003 ROD END Dvt'I'Yt' 
36 SM-9103513-SC SCREW Mio L=35 j"rjiijjft)l,,t"" MlO L =35 
37 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 "2-J;!J'~>L MlO 4 
38 P"'---0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ai::'.-1-'::J'Y H:;-5 2 
39 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING :1~:.li 2 
40 PA-2511001-AO AIR CYLINDER I7VIJ'Y~ 1 
41 'Ii PA-9000710:00 CYLINDER JolN l 2W f'y?)!., ::13::f:;F I 
42 * 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_8 $11);;$'-$1'?7 f- l 
43 RE..0700000-KO E-RING 7 E l!iJl:1/Jli'i 7 1 
44 * 400-35138 CYUNDER_ROD_STOPPER $/'J'Y:!1-D y t'A ~ vii- 1 
45 PC-01 05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :;t.t'.-t'::J'YI-Cl-5 2 
46 PJ:0151050~01 BUSHING '::;:)ij':$1.:J, z 
47 * 400-35150 CYL!NDER(S=160) :,U'Y:!1- (S = 1 60) 1 
48 * 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_S $/UY:!1-:"l'\>7 r- B 1 
49 RE..0700000-KO E-RING 7 E' 11,Jl:!()lil 7 1 
50 * 400-35314 ROD_END D,:; r-I'Y t' 1 
51 SM::WH25@.Se HEXAGONAL HEAI5ED BOL I ~mJL,F- I 
52 WP-0841500-Se WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 I!Z~:BVJ\mtl. 8, 4 X 1 5, 5 4 
53 PC-<l105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'.-t':JYr-D-::l 2 
54 PJ..0151050..01 BUSHING :1;!,1$':J. 2 
55 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7-t'.- r':J'Y 1-D-::l 2 
56 PJ.-0151050:01 BUSHING 5:.YV:t. 2 
57 PF-0205010-AO REGUl.ATCR [,,'f:J,l,,-:9 1 
58 PJ..0300500-01 UNNERSAL NIPPLE :1:Jl(-l;j)!, ='Y7J[J 1 
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7'?'!-:tI-5'- 1 
60 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7'/vl,:1 1 a, PJ-046052$-03 HOSE ELBOW ;ft- ,vi l 

82 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?1.1$':'.lit'i-;i. l\l 1D 
63 BT-0600401•EB TUBE ';f-::J.-7 LS 
64 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 ~;"{Jj\~lj ""'" M4X 0, 7 L ~ 1 0 2 
65 * 400-40527 MANiFOLD VALVE ASSY x-m-Jt, r'J(Jt,7!lJ l 
66 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION. C I)G#t::i_;;f:::,, c I 
67 SM-5043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 T'.fls~f'.ti!f)(} 1-, 2 
68 * Ml0-32964 AIRVALVfi. CABLE ASM I7'ivv:1<r-:1JW!I 3 
69 * 400-44893 STACKER CORO B ASM A9s,:1J-:J-r' B Ill 1 
70 EA-!!500801-00 CABLE BAND llslll/(V t' l 0 
71 EA-9s00Boz'..o0 GABLE BAND 150 lil!!'IV(:; f' 150 10 
72 HX-0031400-08 SPIRAL TUBE ;,,,}(.{? )!, 7::i-7 0.5 
73 HX-0015000..00 CABLE CUP <r-:1)!, ?')':J-;J 2 
74 C~-5001001-01 WEEE MARK l.ASEL S WEEE ,-? 5rvv s 1 
75 40()-54973 VALVE_ COVER /(/1,::it.JJ(- 1 
76 SC:•6041092~1N SCREW Jl§tfuitfi;i'.ii:iftJC F- 2 

- 96 -



ACKER DEVICE (2) 50. SP-46:C~M~ ';,~!~~l!il (2) 
?5-Y-:JJ, A..7 

40036272 

- 97 -

······-------

, o ,~ 13 

/' 12J1 
C ,_,/ 4~ .• -:· l.., , / . ~ ll' v- i ~- : !: 

l "2~1 4 ~:-:: .'' 6
~ I=24 ' 5~ • 

! >;-4 0 ~ , '-
(7,:', i J.-41 >Sf'1e 

,>-::::,; ·1~3915 

I 
ij-2 

'[ ~3, :i,9 1 1 a r I 2 0~ 1 7 
'i 11 o-(J, .\. ,:::J , I 
i 

1 



REF.NO 

1 * 2 
3 

4 * 
5 * 6 

7 * 8 
9 

10 * 
11 
12 
13 
14 'k 
15 
16 
17 * 
18 
19 
20 
21 ¼ 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 * 
27 
28 

29 * 
30 
31 ,f 

32 * 
33 -I< 

S4 * 35 

36 * 
37 -I< 
38 

39 * 
40 
41 
42 -I< 
43 * 
44 

45 * 
46 
47 
48 

NOTE PARTNO 

40(l.4(l585 
SM-6082002· TN 
WP·08416()(l.SC 
400-40591 
400·35128 
SM-8061002-r P 
40().40593 
SM-6061602· TN 
WP·0651001.SC 
400-40596 
SM~1051001:SC 
SM·9085553.SC 
NM-6080001·SC 
400-40597 
SM.S081602·TN 
WP-0841600:.SC 
400-40587 
SL.S041492•TN 
M859S.S10,-AAO 
SL.S041092·TN 
4DD-35146 
SM·1051001.SC 
NM.S060003·SC 
SM·6082002· TN 
WP-0841600.SC 
406=33782 
SS.1150010,-00 
D1231·555-800 
400·35119 
SM·8060812·TP 
400--35130 
400-40589 
400-40590 
400-40588 
SM.S102002·TN 
40(}-35143 
400.35129 
SL.s042592· TN 
400-40595 
SM-6061402-TN 
WP-06~1001:SC 
PA·2511001-AO 
400·35136 
RE--0700000·K0 
400-40603 
SM:S105502· TN 
WP·1052001.SC 
CM·300200M1 

DESCRIPTION 

STACKER_SASE_A 
SCREW MS L=20 
WASHER 
STACKER_BASE_C 
BASE_COLI.AR 
SCREW M6 L=10 
STACKER_BASE_F 
SCREW MG L=16 
WASHER 
BASE_STAO 
SCREW MS L=10 
HEXAGONAL SOLT 
NUTM8X1.25 
STACKER_SUPPORT_PLATE 
BOLTM8 L=16 
WASHER 
SENSOR_PLATE 
SCREW 
HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW 
AoJUSlABLE_FAsTENERS 
SCREW MS L=10 
NUTM6 
SCREW MB L•20 
WASHER 
SHAFi_C 
ROLLING BEARING 
WASHER 
CLAMP_BASE 
SCREWM6 L=S 
CLAMP _BASE_NU I 
ASSJST_SAR 
ASSJST_?LATE 
ASSIST _BAR_SUPPDRT _PLATE 
SCREW M10 L•20 
CLAMP _SASt_GOSHION 
STRUT_CLAMP 
SCREW 
STACKER_ROCK_PLA TE 
BOLT 
WASHER 
AJR CYLINDER 
CYUNDER_SHAFT _A 
E-RJNG 7 
ROD_END 
RExAooNAL-HoCE Bolf M10 L"SS 
WASHER 10,5XZ1X2 
ATTENTION SEAL 

- 98 -

7,:5' v t.J-r<.- 7- A 
1';f/;7i:;t(Jt, I- M 8 L = 2 0 
s.µ:~~ 
7,,$1,;;t.J-r<.-;;z C 
r<;-7,,t.l5-
iE&ltiC M 6 L = I 0 
::Z?''Jlt.;-r<.-7- F 
1'11l1i:;t(/i, i'- M 6 L = 1 6 
'l'lll!'iil' 
I'(- ::Z7-?',;, I" 
lli\!Nall M 5 L = 1 0 
AAirm, 1--
,-ft.i:rY I- M 8 1111 
;1,,;t')lt.)--t;t;t(- "':1t1-r-
1'J!IJ1i:iflJl, I- M 8 L = 1 8 
ljlfi 
i?Jtr-71..t- f"' 
bi":tAA7i:if-Ji, r­
lii!lllii;1;:t!i7--1' Y:l'i@l!l 
/ll!'iil'i'if'-ft.i7i:if-J I, r-
;P 9 '\" ;tS' :;I) 0 7 7 ,:,-
[ID1 J 1:t.;l l:) M 5 L = 1 0 
1-ft.i:t''.!I I- M 6 
/\1is~7tvvi---r.1 s L =20 
'l'l'l'i'®-
,:;1,:if--O 
i:3:b"billl:!le 
7..5:::Zr-ft 
:7 5::; 7 "'-- A 
.ll:l1>t.ll:i MS L=S 
:?::,:;?f{-7..:;-:;1 F 
70!7..r-/(-
70/A r-7v- r-
7V7- i-H-ttit(- t--:7L.,-r-
1<:ff!1i:110i,, I- M 1 0 L =20 
?;i:;,:,7". ;;(?;),:,y3:, 
::Z l-5o/ r-?5c!7 
~1'1AA7,ff-!v l-
;;z:,, s;, :tJ-o v? 7Ll- r­
AAJ\Jt{Jt,, 1---

ljlfi 
::t::Po;JJ::;5'­
VIJ::;5'-Vt,7 r-A 
E l!i.ll:!t>llllli 7 
D'J/ l"::i:::; I" 
o/tjgjAmJGF M ~ 1 0 L =55 
'l'b<l;liJ';!;':t, M 1 0 
iill:rt.l'~V-/l, ( 1 6) 

Qty 

l 
3 
3 
l 
l 
2 
l 
4 
4 
I 
I 
l 
l 
l 
4 
4 
1 
2 
l 
l 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
4 
1 
4 
4 
1 
l 

1 
4 
l 



51 SP-47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE 
·o-5-:::Z:9~:t.J-~1! 

40036271 

34 

L 
I 

J 

32 

- 99 -

2 2--i__ 
21~ 

65 

·~t:J 
64 

9 

~ 
(J--74 
I 

65 

·o 



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Iii, :s Qty 
--------------- ---------- --------------------

1 * 401).33769 ROLLER_STACKER_BASE_A D-5-A?' 'Y tJ-r{-A A I 
2 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 AAA;trn1 t-- MS L=30 2 
s PV-1502060-BO 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5~-r"tli'i# 1 
4 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. I"J'7'IJ (JJ;;/7-:1ilAill I 
5 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 t.i:~v M3 L =8 2 
6 * 400:SMOS ASSY _ROLLER_STAci<ER_CYLINDER D -;;, ;l.3',:, ;ij ::-iD>''.9ti I 
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT AA:R1!Uv ~ 2 
8 PC--0105081l-OO SPEEO CONTROLLER At:'- t,:::i::; 1--C-? 2 
9 p J-30A-0405-05 ELBOW IJl,)j(.:t;::;t:;.t l 

10 * 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING o,,,;,;,,7u::,,7 1 
11 SM404065S:SN sCREW M4X0.7 L=ti *rvJ(tlC M4 C -B 2 
12 SM-6061402-TN BOLT Ml\~) L, t-, I 
13 * 400-33771 PI\IOT_SHAFT t::if.~ t-,$117? t-, l 
14 * 400-3376B PIVOT_BASE I:'.))(" ~"'-;,, I 
15 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR 0=17 W=11 ;,,5;,, ~;le D =17 W= 1 1 2 
16 SM::e060842~ IP sCREWM6L=8 .u:mec I 
17 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6L=6 Jl:/ii);QL; MS l =6 3 
18 81211-280-000 THRUST BEARING J:111;,, 5;,, ~"'7' lJ :;.,ct 2 
19 81643-470-000. THRUST WASHER ;:;; J:, J; J \ -lilflllll!ill 4 
20 * 400-33773 ROCK_SHAFT o,,:,,,-v?~ I 
21 RX-0015000:0F CASLEGUP 7 71G?0'9:;t 3 
22 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1.,:""'JltJ[.; M4 L =6 3 
23 EA-9500B01--00 CABLE BAND ll9J(::t r' 5 
24 * 400-41358 CYL_PLATE VU:;.,$":11;-~ l 
25 SM-<3050802-TN BOLT 1vi;!l\tt{JV t-- 2 
26 * 400-4135/ CYL_JOINI ;.,n)::.,:9'5/3 ,f / F- I 
27 * 400-41370 METAL x'.l>Jv 1 
28 * 400-41372 SPRING ;,, 7 1) :;., 7 1 
29 RE-0700001l-KO E-RING 7 E ,!,Jl:lii>II, 7 
30 * 401l-41371 SPRING PLATE ;,,::rw :;.,ct-:::v-~ l 
31 SM-403085$.SN SCREW M3 Liiia.O t,j;rq:j[; M3 L =s 2 
32 * 400-41350 ROLLER_STACKER_ARM D-5;,, '.17 '.Y :IJ- 7'- L. I 
33 * 400-41365 PCB_COVER PCB :/JJ(-
34 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 /.,:~(; M3 L =8 2 
35 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3X6 li>""'N3v M 3 X 0, 5 L =6 4 
31l G5858-830-000 sroo ;l.9 !Y ft 4 
37 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 Ml\if.)V 1-- M6 L =20 4 
38 * 401).41361 SHA."T_GUIDE_BLOCK V-v;, ~t.1-C ;:70,,::, ! 
39 SM-8040612-TP SCREWM4L=6 JJ:lii>tiv M4 L =6 4 
40 * 401l-41363 GUIDE SHAFT A t.11 r'V-v?r-A 2 
41 ss .. 1oeooo1::oo BEARiNG C3tJ5fi 2 
42 RC--0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13,8 C lliJl:lllfll 13, 8 4 
43 400-36277 STOPPER BOLT ;,, ~,,J,-,rt'Ju r- l 
44 NM-6050001-SP NUTM5 AA1-'Y~ M 5 X D. 8 1V::J. 1 
45 * 400-41364 GUIDE SHAFT _B t.1-( r'V-1'? ~ B 2 
46 * 40041362 SAsE_PLAl E "C-;l.:o/D- F I 
47 SM-8040612-TP SCREWM4L=6 JJ:ibtiv M4 L =6 4 

43 * 400-39769 DAMPER -;!:;.,/(- 1 
49 NM-6080001-SC NIJTM8X1.25 MT'Y :-- MB 1 V.:t I 
50 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 1':~?tit{JL, r- MS L:::: 1 0 2 
51 * 40o-41366 GEAA_BoX *? m ;!/ ::;,::z 1 
52 SM-6030802-TN BOLT MAifl'Jll t-- 4 
53 * 400-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER '!'7',rt'"' 7 ::Z.:/JH- I 
54 SM--0030601-SC SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 !--5::Z.IJ\tlu M 3X D. 5 L ~s 3 

,- 55 SM"8050612•TP SCREWM5X6 .±ibot.u M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 2 
:t-

57 SB-4060001--00 THRUST BEARING :Z ?A ~71J:;.,7 1 
58 * 401l-43812 WORM_WKEEL ,;,:;--1,,tt,(-)I,, I 
59 SM-0050612-TP SCREWM5X6 J!:i!);t.[.; M 5 X 0, 8 L =6 2 
60 G6014-880-ll00 LINK THRUST HOLDER >) :;., 7 '- 5;,, 1--!!! 2 
61 WM:3040612" r P SCREWM4I.=6 lE/kStiC M4 L -6 4 
62 SB• 1060007 •00 l!Al.L BEARING ))(?Jv'-7'U:;.,7 B 2 
63 * 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT 0-:,-V-v? I-- 1 
64 * 400-41368 ROLLER_90 D-5- 2 
65 * 400-41369 0 RING ,t-u:,:, 4 
66 SM::S041012~1 P SCReW M4 L=10 it!btiC M4XO. J L. = I D 2 
67 BT--0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ';11,,;$1/0-A llil 0.5 
68 BT-0600400-EC 11JBE HOSE, BLUE ,;, v:9::tm-;,, - 0,3 ~ 

69 400-44697 ROLLER STACKER CTL 0-5-;,,:9,:,:t.,-::J:;.t ~D-Ji,, I 
70 400-40396 PMDC X1 PCB ASSY PMDC 1111i111l!;J,il Cl) 

o-44887 ROLLER $ I ACKER RERAY CORD C AS 0 ? ;l.,j;i ";ij tfllt::i :--Crlli. 1 l) 
72 401l-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD DAS 0-5-;,,p,,:IJ-<1'11/!::J-r' D la (I) 

73 40()-44473 ROUER STACKER MOTOR 0-5-;,,:97:IJ-'E-'.l' (1) 

74 PX-0505010-00 SllENCER Wlli!li!! 2 
75 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9,5X1 '¥0 6. 2 X 9. 5X1 2 

- iOO -



52. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) 
?'-:JOO~ ( 1 ) 

Need! e gauge Need l e pt ate 

It Ill It 1i 
16403008 

i i 
~ 

~"" 
mm Ref. No. Part No. 

8mm 1 400-46300 

10mm I 2 400-46301 

12mm 3 400-46302 

14mm 4 400-46303 

16mm 5 400-46304 

18mm i 6 400-46305 

20mm I 7 400-46306 

I Nee<ll e gauge Need! e thread k ni f e 

f It !ii .tft)J') :,(7. 

~ ~ 
! I ~ 
mm Ref.No. Pa f t No. 

i 8mm 22 i 400-33814 

23 400· 33814 
10mm 

24 400-23020 

12mm 25 400- 230 20 

14mm 
26 400-33809 

16mm 

18mm l 27 400-33810 
20mm I 

Need I e cl amp asm. Need! e cl amp asm. 
( Le! t ) ( Rf ght) 

It !ii !1!( ::I:) It ffl !1! ( t) 

' l 
SS6060410TP 

$$606041 OTP 

Ref.No. Par t No. Ref.No. Part No. 

8 164-31561 15 164-31660 

9 164-31769 1 6 164-31868 

10 164-31967 1 7 164-32064 

11 164-32163 1 8 164- 32262 

1 2 154. 32361 1 9 164· 32460 

13 164-32569 20 164-32668 

14 164-32767 21 164-32866 

Need t e thread Need I e thread 
count er kn i f e cl amp pt ate 

.t,1,\~')fi,l)E;;(,l. .t,1,:?'5:,,ii 

~ & 
Ref.No. Par t No. Ref.No. ?art No. 

. 
28 164-09906 30 400-33815 

29 164-11308 3 1 164-11407 

- 101 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION C '8i Qty 00 - -------------------- ------------------- ---------------
1 400-46300 NEEDLE_PLATE_08MM_ASM. iitlliiB MMilll 1 
2 400-46301 NEEDLEJ'LA TE_ 10MM_ASM. iitlliil O MMilll 1 
3 400-46302 NEEDLE_PLATE_12MM_ASM. &ti.litl 2 MM@ 1 
4 400-46303 NEEDLEJ'LA TE_ 14MM_ASM. it:!liil 4MMI!! I 
5 400-46304 NEEDLEJ'LATE_ 16MM__ASM. at:!liil 6 MMM! 1 
6 400-46300 NEEDLE_PLATE_ iSMMflM. l!f!li I 8 MM £il 1 
7 400-46306 NEEDLEJ'LATE_20MM_ASM. l1tili2 0 MM illl 1 

8 * 164-31561 NEEDLE CLAMP D SMM ASM,, LEFT l1til D C&) 8 MM illl 1 

9 * 164-31769 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM ASM,, LEFT jtl!ij D (a') 1 0 MM 11! 1 
10 -k 164-31967 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM,, LEFT jtl!ij D C&) 1 2 MM ffl 1 
11 * 164-32163 NEEDLE CLAMP D 14MMAsM., LEFI ffillD (ti') 14MMl!i 1 
12 i, 164-32361 NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM,, LEFT iitil D (a') 18MMi!l 1 
13 i, 164-32569 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT iti/1 D (ii') 18MM@ l 
14 i:r 164-32767 NEEDLE CLAMP O 20MM ASM,, LEFT l\ti/10 (;!;;') 20 MM@ . 

" 
15 * 164-31660 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM,, LEFT iiti/1 D {:/,) 8 MM Ill! 
16 * 164-31868 NEccDLE CLAMP o 10MM ASM., LEFT l!f\l'l D (:a) Io MMlil! 1 
17 * 164-32064 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM., LEFT £1\l'a D (:5) 1 2 MMII!! 1 
18 * 164-32262 NEEDLE CLAMP O 14MM ASM,, LEFT itil D (:/,) 1 4 MMilll 1 
19 * 164-32460 NEEDLE CLAMP O 16MM ASM,, LEFT £1!111 D (:5) 1 6 MMilll 1 
20 * 164-32666 NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT ;lfffi D (:5) 1 8 MM ila I 
21 * iSW2866 NEEDLE CLAMP D 20MM ASM., LEFT Hli D (:a') 20MM1i!! 1 
22 * 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 7',y)(-7,(78 l 
23 * 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 7''Y H-1" ,(78 1 
24 * 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 ?,yH-r-r:i 1 o_ 1 e 1 
25 * 400-23020 UPPER KNIFE 10_12 7',y/(-7,(7 1 0 12 1 
26 * 40o-!.l3609 OPPER_KN1FE_14_16 ?vlt-7'-/ 'YI 4_ IS 1 
27 * 400-33810 UPPER_KNIFE_18_20 7',yJ\-7,(718_20 I 
28 * 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE J:..0\W!ltl l!lllis;,<;1. I 
29 * 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE J:..~wJ::Jllillis;,(;1. A 1 
30 -k 400-33815 CLAMP PLATE ,:;5-;;·:r:J'-'- t-- 1 
31 ¼ 164-11407 CLAMP PLA1 E A .E#i?-::,'.:171/ii A 

- 102 -



53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) 
?'-:Jel!l1* (2) 

Need i a gauge Sew! ng ta bl e 

* ii 1Ulr-1Jv 

i i 
mm Ref. No, Part No. 

8mm 

1 0mm 
400~26357 

12mm 

14mm 

1 Q mm 

1 8mm 2 400-27366 

20mm 

Need I 8 gauge Aut omat I c Int er 11 nl ng 
ffuder 

i i 
mm Ref.No. Part No. 

8mm 
11 400-49914 

10mm 

12mm 12 400-49915 

14mm 1 3 400-49916 

16mm 1 4 400·49917 

1 8mm 1 5 · 

20mm 1 6 400-49919 

Pavl ng pf ate Vacuum 

i!lli !l'Fi - I, 

Ref. No. Par t No. Ref. No. Part No. 

5 400-57372 

3 400-,7131 
6 400-57373 

7 400· 57374 

8 400-57375 

4 400-33806 9 400- 57376 

10 400-57377 

Needle gauge Corner kni f e 

It I J-7-;;(J. 

i i ~ ~ 
mm Ref. No, Part No. 

1 7 165-07301 
8, 10, 12, mm 

18 166· 07400 

1 9 166-07509 
14, 16mm 

20 166-07608 

2 1 166-07707 
1 a, 20mm 

22 166-07806 

l 03 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 * 2--/:r: 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

400-26357 
400-27366 
400-27131 
400-33806 
400--57372 
400-57373 
400--57374 
400--57375 

.400-57376 
400-57377 
400,49914 
400--49915 
400--49916 
400--49917 
400--49918 
40Q.49919 
166-07301 
166-07 400 
166-07509 
166-07608 
166--07509 
166--07608 

DESCRIPTION 

SEWNING_TABLE_UN!T_8_14 lil!li!'l5"-:1JiJ::Z1'Y:lf- r'O 8_ 1 4 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 Uii!ll5'-:1JiJ:::Z1'Y5'- r' l 6_2 0 
SEWNING_TABLELUNIT_PAVING_8_14 ll!:i!i!5'-:7Jl;fR;flil0 8_ l 4 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_2 lil!i!ll5"-:1Ji,jj!(;flil l 6_2 0 
SEWING_TABLE_YACUUM_SEPARATE_8 !iHl/ff---;JJ'vJ,=\c:1-L;}ll5.l-,J 
$EWING_ tABLE_vACUUM_SEPARATE_ 1 U,-'j ,:.,J (cf :i. -L!!l3:H!IJ 
SEWING_TABLE_YACUUM_SEPARATE_ 1 /ili!:!5'---;JJi,J (=\c :i.-uffl:fr,J 
SEWING_ TABLE_YACUUM_SEPARATE_ 1 lilli!'/5"-:JJ!,/ (=\c:i.-bffl:fr'J 
SEWING_TABLE_YACUUM_SEPARATE_ 1 /illi!'/5"-:JM (=\c.:t - uffl:frJ!lJ 
SEWING_ TABLE_Y ACUUM_SEPARA TE_2 !iltm:15"-:1 Jill ,=\c :,_ - um:frJ!lJ 
SEWNING_TABLE_ONITJNTER_10 !Db- 'j;u (t;ffl8_ I 0 MM) 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_12 !itli!'/5"-:m, (,l'.;ffi l 2 MM) 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_14 lii!!i!5"---:JJ!, (,l'.;ffi 1 4 MM) 
SEWNING_TABLE;_UNIT_INTER_16 /ill!ff-:;i'Jl, (,l'.;;affl l 6 MM) 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_18 lil\!!!15'-:;)'Jl, (,l'.;jfuffl 1 8 MM) 
$EWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_20 d, 'jJI, {i5Jaffl2Q MM) 
CORNER KNIFE A 1 ::J-:t- - ;,( ::Z A 1 ( t:5 2:;;;; :7) 
CORNER KNIFE A2 ::J-:t-- ;,(::Z A 2 (t:;'52:c:Y?) 
CORNER KNIFE (B--1) ::J - :;I-- ;,( ::Z 8 1 ( 125 2 Y :7) 
CORNER KNIFE (B--2) ::J-:;1--;,(::Z 8 2 (t:52Y:7) 
CORNER KNIFE ($-1) ::J :f .50, 8 I (12::,=.')}:?) 
CORNER KNIFE (B-2) ::J-:;1--;,(:::Z. B 2 (1232:cY?) 

- 104 -

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



54. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) 
-:'.t-9~~ (3) 

Need I a gauge 

it Ill 

i i 
mm 

8mm 

10mm 

12mm 

14mm 

16mm 

18mm 

20mm 

Need! e gauge 

It Iii 

i i 
mm 

8mm 

10mm 

12mm 

14mm 

16mm 

1 8mm 

20mm 

I 

Dou bl e wet t patch pl ate 

ji;j I 11.t 

<f:~ ) 
Ref. No. Part No. L R A 

1 400-35330 3. 3 3. 3 14. 6 

2 400· 35381 3,8 3. 8 1 7. 6 

3 400- 26627 4. 3 4. 3 i 18, 6 

4 400-35382 4.8 4. 6 21. 6 

5 400- 35331 5. 3 5. 3 22. 6 

6 400-35332 6. 3 6. 3 2 6. 6 

7 400-35333 1. 3 7. 3 30. 6 

8 400-35334 8. 3 8. 3 34. 6 

9 400-35335 9. 3 9. 3 38. 6 

SI ngl a Wei t pat Ch plate(for r 1 gh t ) 

)'; .I'AllJ! ( )'; '* ~ :s) 

:; ) < 1 
j 

Ref. No. Part No, L R A 

1 6 400-35368 3. 3 7. 3 1 6. 6 

11 400-35369 4. 3 9. 3 23. 6 

1 8 400-35370 5. 3 11. 3 28.6 

19 400~ 35371 6. 3 1 3. 3 3 3. 6 

20 400-35372 1 . 3 1 5. 3 38.6 

21 400- 35373 8. 3 1 7. 3 43. 6 

22 400- 35374 9. 3 1 9. 3 48. 5 

- 105 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty 00 ------------ ------------------------------- ------------
1 400-35330 WELT_pATCH_pLATE_8G_W ii!ii3i~8 G_W l 
2 400-35381 WELT_pATCH_pLATE_10G_WH iilii3i:©l! 1 0 G _ WH l 
3 400-26627 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_W iili3i:iE!l! 1 0 G l 
4 400-35382 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_WH iilii3iii'.'!1! 1 2 G_ WH 1 
5 400-35331 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_W iil!i3i~ l 2 G w 1 
6 40().35332 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_W itt!i3ilE'!\! 14 Ll_W 1 
7 400-SS333 WELT_PATCH_pLATE_16G_W iili:3i:lE'!l!l 6 G_W I 
8 400-35334 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_W ii!ii3i7E'!I! l 8 G _ W I 
9 400-35335 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_W rc!i3i~20 G_W 1 

10 * 40o-35368 WELT_PATCH PLATE 8G_SR jljiE{i;d 8 G SR 1 
11¼ 400-35369 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_SR iilib,:@Ji I o G _ s R 1 
12 * 400-35370 WELT _PATCH_PLA TE_ 12G_SR Fwi3i~l 2 G_SR I 
13 * 400-35371 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_SR iiiii3il'E;\!!14 G_SR 1 
14 * 400-35372 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_16G_SR fi!li3i~l 6 G_SR l 
15 * 400-35373 WELT PATCH_PLATE 18G SR ii!ii3ilE'!i! 1 8 G SR 1 
16 ¼ 40o-3o374 WELT_PATCH_PlATE_20G_SR iiliJ3i:@Ji2 o G _ s R l 

- 106 -



55. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) 
I7-l§!l§l\:'il ( 1 ) 

91 
1 5 

U5'1-,-r36 
37 

9 0,-,;r; I J 

86 

8 

3 

77 
23-t:~h 
35 
58 
3 5;--ceJE:J::J 

8 ' - -

2 
87 8 

1 

40 3711 95 I 

l! 3 8 
:! 

85 
96 "8 6 

* 39 
87 

40 

93--

39 

8 

f! 

4 5 6 

41 

52 15 51 

7 

1, • • " '" f I :a! ,. 
:~ ., 

- 107 -

45 45 

' 31 29 

• " • 

46 

26 27 26 

31 TI 

73 / \ 

74 

50 

15 4822 



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

' 7 

' 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

"" 30 

NOTE PA.:tTNO -­PJ-3090652--01 
PX-9500010.00 
PJ-303-0600.01 
G54SlM18..000 
?J .. 301rn 
400-44623 
PJ-3000600-03 
PJ..23:>0062·00 
400-35097 
nwruBS1-0i 
PX-055~040-00 
PV-1501060-00 
PV.1501050..00 
PJ-3040405-04 
PF:::02o5C10:CO 
PJ-3040451--02 
PV-2051010-00 
PX..S00014C-OO 
PA-1602012•AO 
406-4526 
PC-022403F-:o 
?C-022403E-00 
PA--1000512-AO 
?A-1604005--80 
PA-iooiSii'.All 
?J-0460525--03 
? J.3000400-01 
PA-1002500-AO 
PJ-3040405-01 

"™ PJ-0320300-01 
PC-0124060-00 
PA-2005016-AO 
PC-0105230-00 
PA·1610004-t!O 
..,,.....527 
400-44628 
400-44629 
400-44<30 

DESCRlPT!ON 

Fil TER REGU!..ATERASM, 
TRfPlE BRANCH UNIVERSAL El.80W 
PLUG 
STRAIGHT UNION 
CURLED TUBE 
HALF ONION SXP t i/4 
A!R_GUN 
YUNlON 
UNION 
MANIFOLO_VALVE_ASSY 
ELBOW ONION &XP I ikl 
SILENCER {PT1/8) 
S-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
ELSOWUN!ON 
AiR REiG0LA1 OR 
El.SOW UNION, C 
SHUTTLE VALVE 
Pt.UG 
AIR: CYLINDER 
Ai®YQNOER SENSOR CNf!iA 
!NSERTRJNG 
INSERT RlNG 
AIR CVIJNOER 
AA! CYUNOER 
ARI CVUNOE.R 
HOSE ELBOW 
QUICK COUPLING 
CY!NOER 
ELBOWUNlON 4XMS 
btBOWUNibN 
CONNECTOR 
SPEED CONTROI..LER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLI.ER 
AlRCYUNOER 
AIRCYLINOER SENSOR CN798 
A!RCYLINOER SENSOR CNSOB 
AIRCYL!NDER SENSOR CN81B 
A!RCYLINDER SENSOR CN82B 

-:J ,1 JV:9-V~;:,V5'-ffi 
t'-!J7JV:17Y7.'.1=tC-!tJl.iIMtt 
75~ 
::\ H,- t- :1=:;t;; 
.:t-JL,;F.'.1-:1 
)\ 72....:jf;,, 
I.7-jj';l 
.:i=;;J";'.:1?1' 
l!i!l!/ll::J.=,t-:;, 
,-,1<-Jv l'J()v'.11!1 
IJL,';f:5.=5.r;,, SXPI 178 
1j-{ t.,1/!;t 
67tt-t--!lat# 
5~-t--llM 
.:CJLl,fl:I.=.~Y 
D.¥:i.D 5' 
::c,it.,71i:J.=:t/ C 
;.,i?r-):.,}\JL,:1 
7?-7 
J:7:;11,..':::,;$" 
Ir-V0:/5' 11zr 0N 79 A 
.-f>'tt-t--UY~ 
-1":.rtf-;'-U:,J~ 
J:7;.,'Ll/$" 
I.7'VU":/,$f 
::ti':!:,,Ll:t5 
71'i:-A :::JV~ 
l'J';J'}]';l7il@ 
~!J>'~-
:r:JVitt:i.::;t:::,; 4 XM 5 
j;;;(;ffl.:i=i'>' 
,, t.,:9:;,1~-'.1ll!~ 
At:-t=::i:::,; 1--D-5 
:r.73--U'V-!/ 
At:'.- ~::J';/ 1--0-5 
.f.J::_,<{J:'.:,,5 
l:7-$-U::;t:>1-iz/tt- CN 79 B 
IY~'llJ::.rS"---t!Ytt- GN 8 0 B 
:C7-ViJY:$f-1?::;tt- ON B 1 B 
:r7..-91):;$"-i?Y'!J- CN 8 2 B 

";,!;,;;/ 

42 PC-0105060-00 SPEED CONTROl.1.ER ::U:!- i,;:::i:..,-}-0-5 
43 4Ql"J-44841 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_L ~$>VY$" L 
44 400-35101 rOLD!NG_PLATE_CYUNCER_R 1,::¼);/!.,'>19' R 
45 PA·1202501-A-Q AIR CYL!NOER .:C:7:;.f!)::;t-:$1 
M.\ PA>1t:ID3503-Ao AIR CYLINDER '.:t)':-;;0/:9 
47 PJ.2300042-00 UNlON M!U:1.:::.;;t:;1 
48 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.~ ?-1'1'--?-? ( l) 
49 180-35105 WlREfv\ARK(2) ?-1t'--?-? (2) 
50 180...35204 WIRE MARK{3) ?-1''\"-Y~::'l (3) 
51 180:35303 WIRe MAAK{4j '7-1-b-'q-5 (4) 
52 180...35402 WIREMARK{S) ?1''?'-'<-'.7 (5) 
53 180-35501 WJREMARK(S) ?-1''?-X--P (6) 
54 180..35600 WIREMARK(7} ?,,{"r-Y-7 (7) 
SS 180·35709 W!REMARK{8) 1'417-':?'-? (8) 
66 180-$5608 W!RfMARK(Y} 1),1';1-'t? ?7 (9} 
57 180-35907 W!REMARK(10) 9411-'<'-P (1 C) 
58 180,.36004 W!RE.MARK(11) r;J1'tt-"':f-? (1 1) 
59 18:>-36103 W!REMk::.:K(12) ?41""-"7-P (1 2.) 
60 18()..36301 WIREMA>qK{14) ?4i7-V-P (1 A) 
th 100:::36400 WlREMARR(i$j ·,.,,,111 *?-? (!SJ 
62 180-365,.,"9 WlRE MAA.K{1$) ?,{i7-~-'7 (1 6) 
63 180,366~ WlREMARK.(17) s;,<t,-'(-;7 (17) 
64 180-367C.7 W:-RE MARK \18) r:J-11"-'V-P ( 1 8) 
65 180-36800 WIRE MARK\19) 9-11"-~-? (1 9) 
00 .1804600.S WLREMARK(20) ·5::f?-'t?-? d:!o) 
67 180,.37002 WIRE MARK.{21} r;),1"f1-'V-7 (2 1) 
68 180-37101 WIREMARK\22) ?4'?-V-P (22) 
69 180-37200 WIRE MARK {23) ?4"\:f-,:q"-? (2 3) 
11l 180-37309 WlREMARK(24) ';J,{i'-,-/;/ (24) 
7i 180:114W WlREW®<{26) '..11'-fi tt ? l25) 
72. 180-38000 WIRE MARK{31j r.J,{"f!-"7-:7 (3 i) 
73 180.38109 WlREMARK{32) ?-<tt-X-'7 (32) 
74 180..as307 VViREMAR.~{34) ?41"-X-? (34} 
75 180-38802 WlREMARK(39} t;,,{t,r-X-::7 (39) 
/S '\Btl-$®1 WlRi::MARR(4o) '..;:,Z,t, 'q ? (40} 
77 'lB0,,39008 WIREMARK(41} ?,1t,-X-1/ (41) 
78 1$0"39107 WIREW.ARK\42) 'J,{t,-~-? (42} 
79 180-39305 WIREMARK(44) ?--:'"i'-~-? (44) 
00 180-39404 WIREMARK(45) i:,.{-t,t-X-:7 (45} 

1 
l 
8 
l 
l 
I 
l 
5 
6 
l 
2 
4 
3 
2 

10 

' 
1 
4 
1 

3 
3 
l 
l 
2 
4 
3 
1 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
z 
l 
l 
l 

12 
l 
l 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
6 

' 2 
2 
4 
2 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' ' 2 

' ' ' 2 

' 2 

61 PV~1501o40:00 S::f'ORI SDKENOID VALV::: Sitt- r-U# 1J 
82 400-44$31 AIRCYWNOE:R SENSOR CN2-83 :r:7-::l!.J'.:1:$11!/tj' CN 2 8 3 7 
83 PV~9200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM. :75'.:'l:j:.'.;l~?'L;-!'-$.§. 2 
84 BT-0400251-ES URETHA,'\IEHOSE,BLACK ::,t.;$':':llt.-A ffl 1 
as ST-0$00400-EC TUBE HOSE. BLUE ':'.:I l.1$':ll'li'-A 'ill 1 

_1!!r ______ l'(f,_~t)-Al),----,,5~p~v~R~,~MA""c.;,N"E"l"IC-1~RA=,~srFE~R=VA~L~V"cc------i5"ffi",c=-ciF"\11li"'llllm,~l"Jll!"",c""#~------------ia--
87 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW IJl.,1tt:t=.;;t';J 
as 180...s6202 WIREMARK(13) ?4t>-~-:7 (1 3) 
89 180--37507 WIREMARK(26) ?-{t'-X-:? (26) 
90 180•37806 WIRE MARK (27) 9-1'1'-~-:7 (2 7) 
91 180-37705 WIREMARK(28) '),1'? ";, ? {28) 
92 180--38406 WIREMARK(35} 94-t'-X-:7 (35) 
93 180-38505 WIREMARK(36} ?-<t'--?-7 (36) 
94 180-39206 WlREMARK(43) ?1't-'-X-;/' (43) 
95 180,3970'! WIRE.MARK('+<$) 9./,t'->?-7 (48) 
9iJ 180-$9800 WfR!! MA. , - '::.f 

- 108 -

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 



56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(0PTION PARTS) 
I7-@iill§l\:ll (2) (;.t:1V3 >'Wi§l) 

--- -

- l 09 -

1 2 

\ 
i 



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Iii, ;g Qty -----------~~~----~- --------------------------
1 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOIO VALVE 5 ;j(- Hl!l!ill'I' 2 
2 PV-1502060-BO 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 ;j(- r-llliil# 2 
3 PA-2001006-AO AIR CYLINDER J:7'.YU:;;:$" 
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN264 :C7-'.YU:;;:;i'-~::,,tr-CN284 1 
5 PA-1609501-AO AIR CYLINDER :t:7'.YU :;;-:;r : 
6 PJ·304060S:02 ELBOW UNION 6x.M5 X.Jvift5:::stt:; 6 XM;:, 
7 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER j)!jft 2 
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING cl :;;:$':Y:l'llll!:f'J\\ 3 
9 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION :C/1,Jft:l='.l':;; 4 

10 PA-1601005-00 AlR CYLINDER :t:7'.Yl) :;;;t 2 
11 PC::0105070:00 SPt:::b CON I ROLLER :::<.e: f':t:1J,o ? 2 
12 PA-1500505-AO AlR CYLINDER :t:7 '.SI U :;; :$" 1 
13 PA-1501007-AO P1N CYLINDER t'.:;;511):;;;t 1 
14 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER :::7 '.SIU :;;-:;r 1 
15 PA--0600505-AO · AIR CYLINDER I.7'.Sll):;J:,f 1 
16 PA.100101 /-AO AIR CYLINDER .i'.P-'5/0/5' l 

17 PA-1600802-AO AIR CYLINDER :CJ' '.SI u ::; :$f 1 
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :r:JJ,,Jlt:1='.l':;; 3 
19 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :::o::-i<::i:;; r-ei-5 2 
20 PA-2505004-AO AIR CYLINDER :t:7 '.SI lJ ::,, :$" l 
21 40644631 AlRCYUNDER SENSOR GNffl ,:;i -:, :;; 71 ( ).;9•.:11.J 1 

22 PA-2511001-AO AIR CYLINDER :C7'.Yl);,t:$" 2 
23 PA-2016001-AO AJR CYLINDER I.7'.YU ;,-:, l 
24 400-44631 AJRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 73:;;::;t) (-;;t.,5'')lt)- l 
25 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;;;., l:;'.::i:;; 12 
26 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7'JIV:i a 
27 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE =1,-trJJ; =Y:::t/J; I 
28 PF-0205010-AO REGULATOR l,,'I' ::u,,-;, I 
29 P J--0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW .itt-A J:)l,)rt 3 
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE · •7/'vv-:J 1 
31 N-304045H)2 ELBOW UNION, C ::tJl/2r'u_;f:,, C I 
32 PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD "=m-11;1< 2 
33 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 51rt-1'1ilf:ll'li' 6 
34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) tr-f L,::;tt 4 
35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 8XPT118 I) L, iitJ. -;:t)' 6XPT1/8 2 
36 PJ-3040405--05 ELBoW IJG11t1::;:r::, 

- 110 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~sl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

fill:Z. .. NO aE!ffl 

BT-0400251-EB 6 30 B9110-804-000 
BT-0400251-EB 8 26 B9121-012-0AO 
BT-0400251-EB 10 7 89121-012-000 
BT-0400251-EB 10 8 
BT-0400251-EB 12 18 CM-3001000-01 
BT-0400251-EB 14 61 CM-3001004-02 
BT-0400251-EB 22 9 CM-3002000-01 
BT-0400251-EB 38 27 CM-3002000-01 
BT-0400251-EB 76 16 CM-3002000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 78 20 CM-3002000-01 
BT-0400251-EB 80 24 CM--3002000-02 
8T-0400251-EB 82 12 CM-3002000-02 
BT-0400251-EB 84 79 CM-3002000-02 
8T-0400251-E8 88 21 CM-3012000-01 
8T-0400251-EB 96 62 CM-5001000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 100 67 CM-5003000-01 
8T-0400251-EB 108 84 CM-8001001-01 
8T-0600400-EC 38 28 CM-6001001-01 
8T-0600400-EC 100 68 CM-6001001-01 
BT-0600400-EC 108 85 CQ-2020000-00 
BT-0600401-EB 8 27 CQ-2020000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 80 25 CQ-2020000-00 
BT-0600401-68 84 80 CQ-2520000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 88 22 CQ-2520000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 96 63 CQ-2520000-00 
81110-280-000 32 29 CQ.-3030000-00 
81118-512-000 10 31 CS-0640611-SP 
81123-205-000 90 3 CS-080081 C-SH 
81211-280-000 100 18 CS-095081 0-SH 
81211-980-000 72 19 CS.-1200981-TP 
B 1211-980-000 72 39 CS-1501171-TP 
B1220-771-000 64 67 CS.-1501171-TP 
s1220-n1-000 72 18 CS.-1501171-TP 
B1220-771-000 72 38 CS.-1501171-TP 
81410-526-000 60 11 CS-1501171-TP 
B1410-526-000 62 11 CS.-1501181-TP 
B1425-526-000 4 80 C&-1701181-TP 
81438-512-800 4 33 CS-1701181-TP 
81505-804-000 6 6 CS-2501081-TP 
81631-850-000 18 4 
81631-850-000 20 4 D1231-555-800 
81632-180-000 60 1 D8113-555-800 
81632-180-000 62 1 08113-555-BOO 
B 1643-4 70-000 100 19 08115-555-BOO 
81650-210-000 72 35 09103-555-000 
81707-555-000 60 25 
81707-555-000 62 25 EA-9002811-00 
81821-051-000 18 42 EA-9500800-00 
81821-051-000 20 42 EA-9500800-00 
81823-051-000 18 40 EA-9500801-00 
81823-051-000 20 40 EA-9500801-00 
81829-232-000 60 9 EA-9500801-00 
81829-232-000 62 9 EA-9500801-00 
82107-816-000 74 12 EA-9500801-00 
82509-21 0-000 70 23 EA-9500801-00 
82513-210-000 70 14 EA-9500801-00 
82514-210-000 70 20 EA-9500801-00 
82557-280-00A 84 21 EA-9500801-00 
82632-372-000-A 42 56 EA-9500801-00 
83034-450-000 12 13 EA-9500B01-00 
83035-450-000 12 14 EA-9500801-00 
B3041-980-000 32 17 EA-9500B01-00 
83118-552-AOO 10 36 EA-9500B01-00 
B3118-552-FOO 10 37 EA-9500B01-00 
83208-280-000 32 35 EA-9500B01-00 
B3212-761-000 32 34 EA-9500B01-00 
B3214-047-000 10 17 EA-9500B02-00 
83413-227-000-A 32 32 EA-9500B02-00 
B4328-220-000 64 26 EA-9500802-00 
B4420-373-000 90 2 EA-9500802-00 
88153-771-000 94 8 EA-9500802-00 
88202-205-000 2 25 E3160-750-000 
88601-WP1-0AO 50 18 E9567-319-000 
89101-490-000 50 9 E9567-319-000 
B9102-761-000 50 24 

PAGE .. 
50 
50 
2 

52 
52 
2 
6 

80 
98 
2 

72 
76 
2 

30 
2 

30 
54 
96 
2 
4 
4 
4 

18 
20 
4 

32 
70 
14 
58 
72 
72 
76 
96 
96 
88 
4 

100 
84 

98 
34 
94 
34 
50 

30 
43 
94 
2 
8 

18 
20 
32 
34 
38 
40 
43 
76 
78 
80 
82 
84 
88 
96 

100 
2 

32 
80 
86 
96 
30 
90 
94 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO aBtl .. NO aillll .. NO 

22 GMC-10004000 80 28 HX-0015000-0F 100 21 
4 GMC-100050AO 80 29 HX-0015000-0H 30 17 

75 GMC-10007000 80 30 HX-0015000-0H. 32 54 
GPF-06060000 94 9 HX-0015000-0H 40 16 

45 GPF-06070000 94 10 HX-0015000-0H BO 55 
46 GPF-06080000 94 11 HX-0015000-0K 2 31 
83 G5018-136-000 34 37 HX-0015000-DK 40 18 

32 G5032-164-000 30 4 HX-0015000-0M 32 55 
63 G5039-171-000 32 47 HX-0015000-0M 52 51 

48 G5171-136-000 80 34 HX-0015000-0S 80 54 
82 G5176-138-000 80 35 HX-0015000-0S 90 16 
n G5176-136-000 90 14 HX-0015000-00 32 51 
18 G5236-254-000 66 37 HX-0015000-00 48 16 
81 G5236-254-000 68 37 HX-0031400-0B 43 12 
70 G5345-172-000 90 6 HX-0031400-08 96 72 
80 G5346-172-0AO 80 38 HX-0032600-0K 52 24 
69 G5458-116-000 38 13 HX-0033700-08 52 16 
17 G5458-116-000 108 5 HX-0033900-0E 32 62 
74 G5604-254-0AO 38 7 HX-0033900-0G 52 49 
21 G5604-254-0AO 56 18 HX-0035400-0N 54 6 
22 G5604-254-0AO 108 1 HX-0035400-0S 54 7 
25 G5858-830-000 100 36 HX-0040700-00 52 28 
41 G6014-880-0DO 100 60 HX-0041000-0A 52 35 
47 G6206-875-000 30 52 HX-0041800-0D 52 47 
47 G6951-172-CAO 56 91 HX-0051100-00 52 33 

20 G6951-172-CAO 90 1 HX-0051100-00 52 36 
36 G9101-118-0AO 50 19 
22 J1043-000-AOA 50 23 
63 HA-0039800-00 56 92 
4 HA-0039800-00 90 9 MAl-17002000 50 20 

20 HA-0058200-00 52 50 MOF-RX1600CO 50 3 
40 HA-0058200-00 56 94 MDP-17081600 4 87 
12 H0-0005700-0A 28 22 M3801-478-000 52 6 
13 H0-0005700-0A 56 82 M4206-461-000 52 10 
18 HD-0005700-0A 84 15 M8598-610-AAO 42 33 
12 H0-0005700-QA 64 36 M8598-610-AAO 98 19 
31 H0-0005700-0A .. 72 7 
15 HD--0005700-0A 74 30 NM-3040520-SC 52 23 
69 HE-0005200-00 44 2 NM-6030001-SC 32 39 

HE-0005200-00 56 12 NM-6030001-SC 80 33 
28 HE-0005200-00 56 29 NM-6040000-SN 2 22 
43 HE-0005200-00 86 9 NM-6040000-SN 36 4 

7 HE-0005300-00 44 1 NM-6040001-SC 32 28 
44 HE-0005300-00 56 11 NM-6040001-SC 72 70 
21 HE-0005300-00 56 30 NM-6040001-SC 78 28 

HE-0005300-00 86 8 NM-6040001-SC 82 19 

21 HK-0346100-20 80 62 NM-6040002-SE 48 21 
8 HM-0004800-10 52 21 NM-6040002-SE 48 24 

52 HM-0021300-00 14 1 NM-6040003-SC 68 67 
27 HM-0021300-00 56 84 NM-6040003-SC 70 10 
24 HX-0005600-08 30 15 NM-6050001-SC 2 69 
60 HX-0006500-0A 32 57 NM-6050001-SC 8 17 
60 HX-0012300-00 32 19 NM-6050001-SC 42 42 
58 HX-0015000-0A 32 52 NM-6050001-SC 60 27 

5 HX-0015000-0A 40 10 NM-6050001-SC 62 27 
31 HX-0015000-0A 43 10 NM-6050001-SE 30 50 
20 HX-0015000-0A 66 57 NM-6050001-SE 48 19 

9 HX-0015000-0A 68 58 NM-6050001-SE 48 28 
17 HX-0015000-08 40 12 NM-6050001-SP 30 66 
22 HX-0015000-08 52 31 NM-6050001-SP 100 44 
60 HX-0015000-0B 66 58 NM-6060001-SC 14 54 
14 HX-0015000-08 68 59 NM-6060001-SC 30 25 
78 HX-0015000-08 94 23 NM-6060001-SC 88 32 
25 HX-0015000-08 94 50 NM-6060001-SC 94 29 
70 HX-0015000-0C 2 29 NM-6060001-SC 94 35 
23 HX-0015000-0C 32 53 NM-6060001-SC 94 45 
28 HX-0015000-0C 66 59 NM-6060001-SC 94 47 
59 HX-0015000-0C 68 60 NM-6060001-SC 96 34 
61 HX-0015000-00 2 30 NM-6060003-SC 98 23 
10 HX-0015000-00 80 56 NM-6080001-SC 52 11 
71 HX-0015000-0D 84 76 NM-6080001-SC 64 22 
36 HX-0015000-00 96 73 NM-6080001-SC 72 49 
20 HX-0015000-0E 40 14 NM-6080001-SC 98 13 
53 HX-0015000-0F 42 49 NM-6080001-SC 100 49 

HX-0015000-0F 90 15 NM-6080001-SE 30 54 

- 111 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~sl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

86S !!'[ NO 135;§ 

NM-6080001-SE 34 20 PC-0105080.Q0 
NM-6100001-SC 34 32 PC-0105080-00 
NM-6100003-SC 00 24 PC-0105080-00 
NM-8120003-SC 42 37 PC-0105{)80-00 
NM-6150511-SE 48 27 PC-0105080-00 
NM-70500:12-SC 30 51 PC-0105080-00 
NS-6080210-SP 10 41 PC-0105080-00 
Ns-6110310-SP 10 42 PC-0105080-00 
Nll-611042o-sP 18 43 PC-0105080-00 
NS-6110420-SP 20 43 PC-0105230-00 
NS-6110420-SP 32 25 PC-0105230.Q0 

PC-0105240.Q0 
?A-0600505-AO 110 15 PC-0105240-00 
PA·0600510·AO 84 36 PC-0124060-00 
PA-1000512-A0 10 52 PC-0124060-00 
PA-1000512-A0 108 24 PC-0124060-00 
PA-1001017-AO 84 5 PC-01S1081l--00 
PA-1001017-A0 110 16 PC-0151080-00 
f'A·1001521·AO 12 15 PC-022403E·00 
P-A-1001521~AO 108 26 PC.Q22403E-O0 
PA-10025()6.AO 10 4 PC-022403F.Q0 
PA-1002506-AQ 108 29 PC.Q22403F.Q0 
PA-1008301-AO 8IJ 43 PC-022403F.Q0 
PA-1008301-AO 6l! 43 PF-0205011l--AO 
PA-1200505-All 8 28 PF-0206010-AO 
PA-1202501-AO 60 44 PF-0205010-CO 
PA-1202501-AO 62 44 PF-0205010-CO 
PA-1202501-A0 108 45 PH-0300123-CH 
PA-1500505-A0 78 13 PH-0300123-CH 
PA-1500505-A0 82 5 PH-0500102-C0 
PA-1500505-AO 110 12 PH-1000332-SH 
PA-1501007-A0 110 13 PJ-0151050-01 
PA-1600802-A0 84 46 PJ-0151050-01 
PA-1600802-A0 110 17 P J-0151 050-01 
PA-160100&-00 80 7 PJ-0151050-01 
PA-1601005.Q0 110 10 PJ-0151050-01 
PA-1601529-00 78 25 PJ-0300500-01 
PA-1601529-00 82 17 PJ-0300500-01 
PA-1601529.Q0 110 14 PJ-0320390--01 
PA-1602012-A0 14 51 PJ-0320390-01 
PA-1602012-AO 108 20 PJ-0450525-03 
PA-1603503-AO 80 47 PJ-0450525-03 
PA-1603503./\0 62 47 PJ-0460525-03 
PA-1603503./\0 108 46 PJ-0480525-03 
PA-16040-05-B0 6 1 PJ-0460525-03 
PA-1604005-B0 108 25 PJ-0460525-03 
PA·1609501·A0 76 1 PJ-0480525-03 
PA-1609501-A0 110 5 PJ-0460540-02 
PA-1610004-80 108 36 PJ-2300042-00 
PA-2001006-A0 110 3 PJ-2300042·00 
PA-2001701-AO 64 60 PJ-2300042-00 
PA-2001701-A0 108 41 PJ-2300062.QO 
PA·2005016·AO 72 6 PJ-2300062-00 
PA-2005016-AO 108 34 PJ-3010651-03 
PA-2018001-A0 110 23 PJ-3010652-01 
PA-2505004-AO 86 14 PJ-3010852-01 
PA-2505004-A0 110 20 PJ-3030500-01 
PA-2511001-AO 96 40 PJ-3030600-01 
PA-2511001-AO 98 42 PJ-3030600-01 
PA-2511001-AO 110 22 PJ-3040405-01 
PA-9000110.Q0 14 58 PJ-3040405-04 
PA-9000600-00 96 31 PJ-3040405-04 
PA-9000710-00 88 15 P J-3040405-04 
PA-9000710.QO 96 41 P J-3040405-04 
PB-0000100-00 50 25 P J-3040405-04 
PC-0105070-00 78 14 PJ-3040406-04 
PC-0105070-00 78 31 PJ-3040405-04 
PC-0105070-00 82 6 PJ-3040405-04 
PC-0105070-00 82 22 P J-3040405-04 
PC-0105070-00 110 11 PJ-3040405-05 
PC-0105080-00 60 46 P J-3040405-05 
PC-010508(1.Q(l 60 48 P J-3040405-05 
PC-0105080.Qll 52 46 PJ-3040405-05 
PC-0105080-00 62 46 PJ-304-0405-05 
PC-0105080-00 64 62 PJ-3040405-06 

PAGE 

l'!'. 

76 
84 
96 
96 
96 
96 

100 
108 
110 
72 

106 
86 
68 
22 
84 

108 
8IJ 

110 
38 

108 
38 
84 

108 
96 

110 
38 

108 
fill 
68 
84 
70 
96 
96 
96 
96 

110 
96 

110 
22 

108 
12 
66 
68 
8IJ 
96 

108 
110 
BB 
38 
72 

108 
38 

108 
38 
38 

108 
38 
38 

108 
108 

6 
6 

14 
38 
58 
84 
84 

108 
110 

8 
42 

100 
108 
110 

6 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO :iillil i!!i NO 88m .. NO 

2 p J-3040405-06 10 5 RE.Q200000•K0 84 44 
81 PJ-3040405-06 10 41 RE-0300000-K0 8 12 
38 PJ-3040405-06 80 10 RE-0300000-K0 84 8 
45 PJ-3040405-06 108 31 RE-0320000-K0 72 66 
53 PJ.3040405-06 110 9 RE-0400000-KF 74 18 
55 PJ-3040451-02 36 16 RE-0500000-KO 58 12 
8 PJ-304-0451-02 96 66 RE-0600000-KO 84 39 

42 PJ-3040451-02 108 17 RE-0700000-KO 8 8 
19 PJ-3040451-02 110 31 RE-0700000-KO 70 21 
13 PJ-3040605-02 80 20 RE-0700000-KO 8IJ 5 
35 PJ-3040605-02 110 6 RE-0700000-K0 96 43 
44 PJ-3040651-01 108 11 RE-0700000-K0 96 49 
44 PJ-3040651-01 110 35 RE·0700000·K0 98 44 
10 PJ-3080400·02 12 17 RE-0700000-K0 100 29 
97 PJ-3080400-02 22 11 RE-1200000-K0 76 11 
33 PJ-3080400-02 78 19 R0-04-42401-00 18 31 
18 PJ.3080400-02 BO 22 RO-0442401-00 20 31 
25 PJ-30804()0,-02 82 11 R0-0481901-00 16 20 
26 PJ-3080400-02 108 26 RO.Q4S1901·00 26 11 
23 PJ-3080400-02 110 8 RC-0481901-00 74 23 
30 PJ-3080600-03 38 19 RO-Ollll2401.QO 26 8 
98 P J-3000600-03 42 52 R0-2192001.QO 26 6 
22 PJ-3000600-03 108 8 
57 PJ-3090652-01 38 9 SB-1050003.Q0 72 34 
28 PJ-3090652-01 108 2 SB-1050004.Q0 74 17 
17 PJ-3095200-01 5() 26 SB-1050020-00 28 7 
16 PS-0200062-KH 18 36 SB-1060003.Q0 66 33 
49 PS-0200062-KH 20 36 SB-1080003-00 8IJ 33 
49 PS-0200082-KH 64 9 S8-1060005-00 66 35 
21 PS-0200102-KH 72 28 SB-1060005.QO 68 35 
25 PS-0400082-KP 2 12 SB-1060007.QO 100 62 
39 PS-0400062-KP 2 13 SB-1070005-00 64 41 
46 PS-0400322-KP 64 23 S8-1080005-00 70 18 
54 PV-0105020-00 88 18 Sll--11 00012-00 14 80 
56 PV-0105020.Q0 96 60 $13-1100021-00 28 14 
26 PV-0105020-00 110 30 SB· 1150007-00 64 10 
58 PV-0351810-00 110 32 Sll--1150010-00 98 27 
27 PV-1501040-00 42 45 SB-1170008-00 14 9 
8 PV-1501040-00 76 15 SB-1200002-00 16 24 

32 PV-1501040-00 78 35 SS-3080017-00 84 15 
18 PV-150104-0.Q0 82 32 SB-3095301-0A 18 88 
45 PV-1501040-00 108 81 SB-3095301-0A 20 68 
45 PV-1501040.Q0 110 1 S8-3095301-0B 18 69 
19 PV-1501040.Q0 110 33 S8--3095301-08 20 69 
81 PV-1501050-00 108 14 SB-3095301-0C 18 70 
V PV-1501060-00 108 13 S8·3095301-0C 20 70 
29 PV-1502060-A0 8 20 SB-3095301-0D 18 71 
20 PV-1502060-A0 42 46 SB-3095301-0D 20 71 
25 PV-1502060-A0 108 86 S8-3150002-00 72 27 

1 PV-1502060-80 80 17 S8-4060001.Q0 66 36 
47 PV-1502061l--60 100 3 S8-4060001.Q0 68 36 
23 PV·15020!l0-B0 110 2 S8-4060001.Q0 100 57 
9 PV-2051010-00 38 14 SB-4000001-00 74 10 

12 PV-2051010-00 108 18 S8-4080002-00 70 13 
32 PV-9200040-00 108 B6 Sll--7080001.Q0 100 41 
6 PX-0200020-00 86 17 Sll--7130002-00 65 65 

10 PX-0200020-00 96 59 SD-0450401-SP 12 11 
20 PX-0505010-00 8 21 SD-0470316~T? 10 38 
4 PX-0505011)..00 42 53 SD-0640356-T? 86 7 

30 PX-0505010-00 80 21 SD-0700225-Tl' 84 10 
2 PX-0505010-00 100 74 SD-0720221-SP 32 30 

18 PX-0505010-00 110 7 SD-0720222-TP 32 33 
53 PX-0551040.Q0 108 12 SD-0800626-TH 84 56 
18 PX-0551040-00 110 34 SD-0800746·TP 94 15 
30 PX-5000140.Q0 8 22 SD-0601006-TP 30 49 
82 PX-5000140-00 38 25 SD-0900706-TP 74 44 

100 PX-5000140-00 72 2 SD-1000646-TP 32 2 
15 PX-5000140-00 84 83 SD-1001526-TP 72 14 
18 PX--5000140.Q0 108 19 SK-1351601-SE 30 37 
19 PX-5000260-AO 14 59 SK-3271301-SE 30 39 
51 PX-9500010-00 38 24 SK-3381301-SE 30 34 
9 PX-9500010-00 108 3 SK-3381301-SE 43 3 

87 SK-3412001-SC 32 49 
36 RC-0150001-KP 100 42 SK-3413201-SE 54 21 
3 RC-1700001-KP 14 10 SK-3451601-SE 30 7 

- 112 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

fffitl JI NO ,s1,l!i 

SL-4030591-SC 32 16 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030591-SC 32 24 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030591-SC 42 5 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030591-SC 42 47 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030661-SC 54 10 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030691-SC 54 a SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030691-SC 54 9 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030691-SC so 19 SL-<!041092-TN 
SL-4030881-SC 52 48 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030881-SC 52 54 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030891-SC 30 16 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030891-SC 30 20 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030891-SC 72 72 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4031081-SC 2 26 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4031091..SC 28 27 SL-<1041292-TN 
SL-4031091..SC 43 2 SL-6041292-TN 
SL-4031281-SC 32 38 SL-6041492-TN 
SL-4031291-SC 28 2 SL-6041492-TN 
SL-4031881-SC 32 21 SL-6041892-TN 
SL-4040691-SC 32 63 SL-6041892~TN 
SL-4040691-SC 94 49 SL-6042592-TN 
Sl-4040881•SC 52 13 Sl-6051092-TN 
SL-4040881•SC 52 17 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040881-SC 52 27 SL-60510S2·TN 
SL-4040891-SC 52 4 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-SC 52 5 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-SC 52 19 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891..SC 52 42 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891..SC 80 27 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-SC 94 22 SL-<1051092-TN 
SL-4040891-SC 94 51 SL-<l051092·TN 
SL-4041081-llC 32 27 SL-<l051092·TN 
SL-4041081-SC 42 50 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 2 17 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4041091..SC 2 20 SL-6051092•TN 
SL-4041091-SC 2 59 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 32 56 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 38 22 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 40 11 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 40 13 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 40 15 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091..SC 40 17 SL-6051292•TN 
SL-4041091-SC 40 19 SL-6051292•TN 
SL-4041091-SC 43 11 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 46 17 SL-<1051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 52 30 SL-<1051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 52 32 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 52 52 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 66 60 SL-6051492-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 68 61 SL-6051492·TN 
SL-4041091-SC 80 41 SL-6051892-TN 
SL-4041091-SC BO 59 SL-<l052092•TN 
SL-4041091-SC 90 10 SL-<1052092-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 90 18 SL-6052592-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 90 21 SL-6052592-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 96 64 SL-6061292-TN 
SL-4043591-SC 52 22 SL-6061492-TN 
SL-4051091-SC 80 37 SL-60614\l2·TN 
SL-4051091-SC 80 39 SL-6062592-TN 
SL-4051091-SC 80 58 SL-6062592-TN 
SL-4051091-SC 90 17 SL-6063042· TN 
SL-4051291-SC 80 4S SL-6063092-TN 
SL-6030692-TN 86 62 SL-6063092·TN 
SL-6030692-TN 68 63 SL-6082042-TN 
SL-6030892-TN 72 68 SL-6082092-TN 
SL-6040892-TN 10 3 SL-6082092-TN 
SL-<1040892-TN 10 51 SL-6082092•TN 
SL-6040892·TN 26 4 SL-60820\l2·TN 
SL,6040892-TN 32 4S SL-6082092-TN 
SL-6040892~TN 42 27 SL-6083092-TN 
SL-<l0408n-TN 42 34 SL-9061291-SE 
SL-<l040892·TN 46 2 SL·9082091·SE 
SL-6040892-TN 46 6 SM-0030601-SC 
SL-6040892-TN 74 34 SM-0030601-SC 
SL-6040892-TN 94 28 SM-0040601-SC 

PAGE .. 
18 
20 
22 
24 
30 
46 
46 
60 
62 
72 
80 
66 
96 
98 
34 
34 
34 
98 
66 
68 
98 
30 
30 
30 
34 
34 
38 
42 
80 
62 
70 
78 
80 
80 
82 
90 
90 
26 
42 
42 
66 
66 
68 
68 
70 
72 
80 
80 
42 
42 
78 
72 
72 
16 
38 
42 
94 
94 
58 
58 
00 
64 
64 
88 
2 

30 
34 
94 
94 
52 
34 
34 
74 

100 
40 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO H J! NO lil,\!11' lll: NO 

62 SM-0040601-SC 66 68 SM-4040655-SP 70 31 
62 SM-0040601-SC 94 41 SM-4040655-SP 2 24 
2 SM-0040801-SC 32 11 SM-4040855-SP 6 9 
2 SM-0050601-SC 30 9 SM-4040855-SP 6 11 

'ST SM-0050601-SC 32 12 SM-4040855-SP 6 15 
4 SM-0081001-SC 40 5 SM-4040855-SP 6 23 
6 SM-10304QO.SP 84 31 SM-4040855-SP 8 25 

40 SM-1030601-SC 40 9 SM-4040855-SP 6 28 
40 SM•1030601·SC 42 3 SM-4040655-SP 14 49 
10 SM-1030801-SC 80 31 SM-4040855-SP 18 59 
'ST SM-1040750-TP 2 35 SM-4041001-SC 48 20 
6 SM-1040750-TP 2 37 SM-4041201-SC 48 22 

76 SM-1040800-SP 70 29 SM-4041255-SP 28 6 
20 SM-1040801-SC 30 41 SM-4041255-SP 84 90 
23 SM•1040801•SC 30 73 SM-4041655-SP 8 13 
30 SM-1040801-SC 60 43 SM-4042001-SC 48 23 

38 SM-1040801-SC 62 43 SM-4043555-SP 84 61 
18 SM-1040801-SC 78 25 SM-4000655-SP 18 27 
47 SM-1040801-SC 62 16 SM-4050655-SP 18 55 

47 SM•1040801•SC 94 43 SM.c4-050655-SP 20 27 
38 SM-1040070-TP 2 87 SM-4050655-SP 20 55 
12 SM-1041201-SC 30 75 SM-4050855-SP 2 11 
29 SM-1041601-SC 82 2 SM-4050855-sP 2 33 
71 SM-1042501-SC 58 20 SM-4050855-SP 10 48 
25 SM-1042501-SC 58 22 SM-4050655-SP 14 57 
38 SM-1042501-SC 78 10 SM-4050655-SP 14 62 
8 SM-1051001-SC 98 11 SM-4051255-SP 14 35 

17 SM-1051001-SC 98 22 SM-4051405-SE 48 18 
14 SM-1051601-SC 64 6 SM-4051655-SP 14 47 
14 SM-1063552-TN 30 24 SM-4051655-SP 32 42 
27 SM-1063552-TN 88 31 SM-5030655--SN 8 23 
18 SM-1850600-SP 72 74 SM-5030655--SN 14 44 
6 SM-4021201-SC 22 7 SM-5040550-TP 36 2 

16 SM-4021201-SC 46 12 SM-5040550-TP 84 66 
10 SM-4030401-SC 60 31 SM-5051400-SC 32 41 
8 SM-4030401-SC 62 31 SM-6020450-TP 84 18 

12 SM-4030455-SN 30 60 SM-<l020802-TN 43 7 
2 SM-4030455-SN 64 22 SM-<l021000-TP 84 20 

14 SM-4030455-SN 84 26 SM-6030502-TP 24 6 
39 SM-4030455--SP 8 17 SM-<l0305C2· TN 6il 8 
31 SM-4030455--SP 24 8 SM-6030602-TN 62 8 
42 SM-4030501•SC 66 51 SM-6030602-TN 66 30 
31 SM-4030501-SC 66 51 SM-<l030002-TN 66 30 
42 SM-4030601-SC 54 16 SM-<l030800-SP 66 5 
17 SM-4030601-SN 84 89 SM-6030800-SP 68 5 
56 SM-4030601-SN 100 35 SW,-6030802-TN 64 16 
2 SM-4030801-SC 34 17 SW,-6030802-TN 64 "1 
4 SM-4030801-SC 56 73 SM-6030802-TN 56 27 

22 SM-4030801-SC 68 75 SM-6030802-TN 68 27 
29 SM-4030801-SC 68 77 SM-6030802-TN 72 8 
3 SM-4030801-SC 66 79 SM-6030802-TN 74 9 

47 SM-4030801-SC 68 81 SM-6030802-TN 74 31 
53 SM-4030801-SC 66 72 SM-<l030802·TN 100 52 
30 SM-4030801-SC 6S 74 SM-6030802-TP 84 29 
15 SM-4030801-SC 68 76 SM-6030802-TP 84 33 
25 SM-4030801-SC 68 7a SM-6030802-TP 84 41 
12 SM-4030801-SC 68 80 SM-6031202-TN 72 59 
39 SM-4030801-SC 70 5 SM-6031210-SC 66 9 
34 SM-4030801-SN 30 31 SM-6031210-SC 68 22 
36 SM-4030801-SN 30 35 SM-6031210-SC 66 9 
4 SM-4030855-SN 100 5 SM-6031210-SC 58 22 
4 SM-4030855--SN 100 31 SW,6032502-TN 84 47 

28 SM-4030855--SN 100 34 SM-6033002-TN 80 8 
2 SM-4040455--SP 8 2 SM-6040460-TP 14 23 

67 SM-4040655-SN 30 13 SM-6040460-TP 42 20 
14 SM-4040655--SN 78 1 SW,6040602-TN 30 18 
34 SM-4040655-SN 82 24 SM-6040602-TN 42 44 
8 SM-4040855-SN 100 11 SM-6040602-TN 70 24 

54 SM-4040655-SN 100 22 SM-6040602-TN 78 4 
7 SM-4040655-S? 2 41 SM-6040602-TN 84 4 

40 SM-4040655--SP 2 93 SM-6040602-TN 84 38 
18 SM-4040655-S? 26 24 SM-6040602-TN 84 59 
42 SM-4040655-SP 28 24 SM-6040602-TN 84 77 
54 SM-4040655--S? 68 53 SM-6040002-TP 12 8 
7 SM-4040655-SP 68 54 SM-6040610-SC 72 32 

- 113 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

Bail !!I: NO lillli 

SM-6040650-TP 2 15 SM-6051202-TN 
SM-6040650-TP 42 9 SM-6051202-TN 
SM-6040650-TP 42 11 SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 42 19 SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 68 53 SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6040800-SP 66 15 SM-6051400-SP 
SM-6040800-SP 68 15 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 2 78 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 58 16 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 58 24 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 58 26 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 50 24 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 62 24 SM-6051502-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 64 12 SM-<!051602-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 94 4 SM-6051602-TN 
SM-6040602-Tl' 20 59 SM-6052002-TN 
SM-6041000-SP 14 40 SM-6052010-SC 
SM-6041002-TN 58 9 SM-6052010-SC 
SM-6041002-TN 66 26 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TN fill 26 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TN 70 12 SM-<!052502-TN 
SM-<!041002-TN 86 2 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TP 2 91 SM-<!052502-TP 
SM-6041050-TP 42 55 SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6041050-TP 66 24 SM-6053002-TN 
SM-6041050-TP 66 55 SM-6053052-TN 
SM-6041050-TP 68 24 SM-<!053052-TN 
SM-<!041050-TP 68 56 SM-<!054502-TN 
SM-6041200-SP 14 42 SM-6060802-TN 
SM-6041200-SP 66 20 SM-6061002-TP 
SM-6041200-SP 68 20 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-6041202-TN 66 41 SM-6061202-TN 
SW.-6041202-TN 88 41 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-6041402-TN 2 60 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-5041402-TN 74 29 SM-6061202-TP 
SM-11041402-TN 74 40 SM-6081402-TN 
SM-6041402-TN 86 5 SM-11061402-TN 
SM-6042002-TN 68 66 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042002-TN 78 27 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042002-TN 82 18 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042502-TN 70 9 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042502-TN eo 23 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042502-TP 80 13 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6043552-TN 38 6 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6043552-TN 98 67 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-11050800-S? 84 70 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-6050802-TN 8 5 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-6050802-TN 32 7 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TN 64 2 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TN 64 51 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TN 100 25 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TP 84 68 SM-6001602-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 30 27 SM-6061610-SC 
SM-6051002-TN 32 8 SM-6061802-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 43 5 SM-6061802-TN 
SM-11051002-TN 58 7 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 60 16 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 60 35 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 62 16 SM-6062502-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 62 35 SM-8063002-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 64 57 SM-6081202-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 64 59 SM-6081602-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 78 12 SM-6081602-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 78 30 SM-6081602-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 82 4 SM-6082002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 82 21 SM-6082002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 88 23 SM-6082002-TN 
SM-6051002-TP 8 15 SM-8083002-TN 
SM-6051002-TP 12 2 SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6051002-TP 84 54 SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6051202-TN 8 13 SM-6083-002-TP 
SM-6051202-TN 34 21 SM-6063002-TP 
SM--0051202-TN 70 3 SM-6/J83502-TN 
SM-6051202-TN 72 3 SM-6102002-TN 
SM--0051202-TN 72 44 SM-6105502-TN 

PAGE 

:re: 

94 
94 
14 
18 
20 
2 

30 
60 
60 
62 
82 
72 
40 
58 
80 
76 
2 

64 
42 
72 
88 

100 
64 
72 
76 
2 

30 
64 
64 

100 
38 
64 
64 
96 
28 
2 

30 
32 
64 
64 
64 
96 
98 

100 
14 
14 
28 
64 
74 
76 
96 
98 
48 
60 
62 
64 
72 

100 
2 

14 
84 
30 
42 
98 
2 

98 
98 
16 
72 

100 
18 
20 
64 
98 
98 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO lilll!i llf NO &\Iii llf NO 

13 SM-6123002-TN S2 2 SM-6060612-TP 58 32 
33 SM-67506AO-TP 18 45 SM-6060612-TP 64 39 
2 SM-67506AO-TP 20 45 SM-8060612-TP 72 21 

73 SM-6850502-TN 22 4 SM-0060612-TP 72 41 
73 SM-6850602-TN 24 13 SM-6060612-TP 78 13 
72 SM-7050850-TP 60 22 SM-8060612-TP 96 14 
64 SM-7050850-TP 62 22 SM-6060612-TP 100 17 
4 SM-6030312-TP 60 37 SM-6060802-TP 64 70 

18 SM-8030312-TP 62 37 SM-6060812-TP 4 14 
4 SM-6030312-TP 74 14 SM-8060812-TP 64 18 

18 SM-6030312-TP 74 20 SM-6060812-TP 96 16 
4 SM-6030312-TP 74 22 SM-0060812-TP 96 19 
2 SM-6030312-Tl' 74 33 SM-6060812• TP 96 26 
3 SM-8030402-TP 66 39 SM-8050812-TP 98 30 

49 SM-8030402-TP 68 39 SM-6060842-TP 72 22 

9 SM-6030412-TP 28 26 SM-8060842-TP 72 42 
73 SM-6030412-TP 66 64 SM-0060842-TP 74 7 
2 SM-6030412-TP 68 55 SM-6060842-TP 100 16 

41 SM-6031212-TP 72 64 SM-B061002•TP 98 6 
30 SM-6031212-Tl' 74 26 SM-6061550-TP 4 7 
7 SM-8040360-TP 12 6 SM-8081612-TP 16 28 
7 SM-6040412-TP 58 11 SM-6061652-TP 4 10 

69 SM-8040412-TP 74 38 SM-9040500-SN 94 26 
16 SM-6040412-TP 94 21 SM-9062553-SC 94 46 
7 SM-6040512-TP 74 28 SM-9065003-SC 94 44 

68 SM-8040612-TP 28 12 SM-9082503-SE 96 51 
65 SM-8040612-TP 84 25 SM-9085553-sC 98 12 
61 SM-8040612-TP 64 55 SM-9103513-SC 96 3S 
34 SM-6040612-TP 94 19 SQ-2060453-MZ 16 13 
50 SM-8040612-TP 100 39 SQ-205045:l-MZ 18 28 
2 SM-$040612· TP 100 47 SQ-2050453-MZ 20 28 

14 SM.$040612-TP 100 61 SQ-2050451-MZ 16 14 
48 SM-<!040802-TP 34 16 SS-1060610-SP 72 62 
28 SM-8041012-TP 72 36 6S-409041S-SP 4 78 
4 SM-6041012-TP 100 66 SS-4090715-sP 4 57 

64 SM-6041552-TP 72 69 SS-4090715-sP 4 74 
43 SM-8050412-TP 2 79 SS-5090210-SP 78 8 
9 SM-$050412-Tl' 58 5 SS-5091020-SP 10 40 

30 SM-6050412-TP 84 52 SS-S110810-SP 14 32 
32 SM-0050412-TP 88 10 SS-6060410-TP 4 83 
65 SM-6050412-TP 88 13 SS-6060410-TP 4 86 
32 SM-$050512-TP 14 8 SS-6060510·TP 4 54 
40 SM-8050592-TP 96 4 SS-6080320-SP 2 49 
12 SM-0050592-TP 96 10 SS-608041 0-SP 4 70 
4 SM-8050602-TP 74 36 SS-6090520-SP 10 44 

13 SM.$050612-TP 6 7 SS-6090910-TP 14 30 
21 SM-6050612-TP 10 39 SS-6153012-TP 18 50 
48 SM-6050612-TP 14 20 SS-6153012-TP 20 50 
4 SM-8050612-TP 28 20 SS-7110710-SP 4 65 
5 SM-8050612-TP 70 7 SS-ll090530-TP 32 37 

23 SM-6050612-TP 84 12 SS-6090670-SP 10 30 
8 SM-ll050612-TP 100 55 SV-4030601-SN 34 11 

17 SM-$050612-TP 100 59 
6 SM-6050812-TP 18 41 TA-o290301-MO 18 15 
6 SM-$050812-TP 20 41 TA.Q290301-MO 18 32 

44 SM-<!051002-TP 2 9 TA-0290301-MO 20 15 
51 SM-6051002-TP 18 Sil TA-0290301-MO 20 32 
37 SM-ll051002-TP 20 56 TA-0370301-RO 4 28 
6 SM-6051002-TP 96 6 TA-0490501-RO 4 18 

85 SM-<!051002-TP 96 11 TA-(!500301-RO 4 19 
73 SM-8051402-TP 8 16 T A.0550604-RO 16 12 
46 SM-6080550-TP 18 74 T A-0750404-RO 4 2 
31 SM-8060550-TP 20 74 TA-0750704-RO 2 45 
15 SM-6060552-TP 4 11 TA-0800504-RO 2 86 
62 SM-ll060552-TP 70 15 TA-0950806-RO 2 44 
2 SM-6080552-TP 74 6 TA-1050504-RO 2 46 

24 SM-6060612-TP 4 4 TA-1050504-RO 2 85 
32 SM-8060812-TP 4 12 TA-~250406-R.0 2 43 
25 SM-0060612-TP 4 26 TA-1701002-R0 30 74 
2 SM-6060612-TP 4 32 

52 SM-6060612-TP 16 2 WP-0220300-SC 22 13 
52 SM-6060612-TP 16 4 WP-0220301-SC 46 13 
20 SM-ll060612•TP 16 11 WP-0320500-SC 60 32 
35 SM-8060612-TP 16 23 WP-0320500-SC 62 32 
46 SM-8060612-TP 16 26 WP-0320500-SC 66 6 

- 114 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
ms! 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
aBm :!li NO E'clll 

WP-0320500-SC 66 10 WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 68 6 WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 68 10 WS-0451041J..KP 
WP-0320500-SC 84 45 WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0320501-SC 80 32 WS-0820002•KN 
WP-0350516-SD 10 46 WS-1843202-KR 
WP-0370316-SO 42 6 WZ-1052010--KP 
WP-0370316-SO 54 11 
WP-0371016-SO 18 46 101-09809 
WP-0371016-SD 20 4B 101-09809 
WP-0430800-SO 2 84 101-0990ll 
WP-0430800-SO 26 25 101-11201 
WP-0430800-SD 36 3 101-11201 
WP-0430601-SC 66 56 101-12407 
WP-0430001-SC 68 57 101-1251)6 
WP-0430001-SC 80 14 101-12506 
WP-0431005-SP 42 23 101-12605 
WP-0431005-SP 78 5 101-12605 
WP-0450000-SD 4 64 101-12704 
WP-0450000-SD 6 29 101-12704 
WP-0450000-SD 12 9 101-12803 
WP-0450000-SD 28 28 101-12803 
WP-0450846-SP 84 62 105-02300 
WP-0480856-SP 14 53 110-15906 
WP-0501016-SC 32 50 11Q.15906 
WP-0510516-SD 28 8 111-02308 
WP-OS10516-5D 84 99 111--58706 
WP-0520656-SA 8 6 111-58805 
WP-0531000-SC 34 28 111-56904 
WP-0531000-SC 80 50 111-59001 
WP-0531000-SO 12 3 111-59001 
WP-0531001-SE 30 76 122-88403 
WP-0550800-SP 18 37 131-67556 
WP-0550800-SP 20 37 131-67903 
WP-0551016-SH 32 31 131-68000 
WP-0553216-SO 42 40 131-68109 
WP-0811628-SP 72 54 131-68208 
WP-0612068-SP 64 49 133-01908 
WP-0621016-SD 18 51 133,-01908 
WP-0621016-SO 20 51 · 133,-01908 
WP-0621026-SP 100 75 133-02500 
WP-0641600-SC 64 35 133,-02500 
WP-0841601-SC 2 7 133-02500 
WP-0641601-SC 2 65 138-70605 
WP-0641601-SC 30 44 13(;.89704 
WP-0641601-SC 32 10 184-o3008 
WP-0651001-SC 68 24 184-o9908 
WP-0651001-SC 96 29 184-o9008 
WP-0651001-SC 96 53 1S,:.10807 
WP-0651001-SC 98 9 164-10706 
WP-0651001-SC 00 41 164-10805 
WP-0651646-SC 90 5 164-10904 
WP--0641600-SC 42 54 164-11308 
WP-0841600-SC 00 3 164-11407 
WP--0641600-SC 98 18 184-15515 
WP-0841800-SC 98 25 184-31561 
WP-0841600-SD 18 53 184-31580 
WP-0841600-SD 20 53 184-31710 
WP-0841600.SE 96 52 184-31769 
WP-o541801-SC 2 63 164-31769 
WP--0841601-SC 16 33 164-31818 
WP--0641601-SC 30 47 164-31868 
WP--0641601-SC 30 55 184-31868 
W?-0841601-SC 52 9 164-31967 
WP-0041601-SC 68 16 184-32004 
WP-0841601-SC 68 18 164-32183 
Vl?-0871602-SE 34 18 184-32262 
W?~1020616-SO 32 4 164-32861 
WP-1021018-SD 32 3 164..:32460 
WP-1052001-SC 96 37 164-32569 
WP-1052001-SC 98 47 164-32668 
WP-1202016-SD 92 3 164-32767 
WP-1502500-SC 72 26 164-32866 
WP-1612616-SE 48 25 166-07301 
WS,-0310002-KN 66 11 166-07301 

PAGE 
J!l: 

68 
80 
32 
46 
16 
4B 
32 

18 
20 
20 
16 
20 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
32 
18 
20 
32 
34 
34 
34 
34 
94 
50 
48 
48 
48 
46 
46 
14 
28 
74 
14 
28 
74 
32 
32 
2 
6 

102 
6 
6 
6 
6 

102 
102 
14 

102 
102 

4 
4 

102 
4 
4 

102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 

50 
66 

REF PART NO PAGE REF ?ART NO PAGE REF 
NO &!If :i. NO iillii :i. NO 

11 166-07301 68 66 226-06305 4 35 
g 166-07301 104 17 226-06404 4 40 

26 166-07400 50 29 226-07600 4 36 
29 166-07400 66 70 226-07709 4 37 
34 166-07400 68 69 226-07808 4 3B 

26 166-07400 104 16 226-07907 4 39 
5 166-07509 50 30 22(;.19100 2 42 

166-07509 104 19 22f:l.81209 4 77 
65 166-07509 104 21 22..S1316 4 71 
65 166-07606 50 31 22..S1407 4 68 
46 166-07600 104 20 22f:l.81506 4 69 
84 166-07608 104 22 22S-S1712 4 72 
84 166-07707 50 32 22(;.81803 4 56 
49 166-07806 50 33 22..S1951 4 59 
63 166-07905 50 34 22S-S2056 4 60 
63 16(;.08002 50 35 22..S2157 4 61 
66 168-70206 32 60 226-82258 4 62 
66 178-45009 52 29 22(;.82355 4 63 
67 180-35008 108 4B 226-82504 4 79 
67 180-35105 108 49 226-82702 4 73 
13 180-35204 108 50 22(;.85604 4 55 
13 180-35303 108 51 226-85903 4 86 
15 180-35402 108 52 226-86000 4 53 
14 180-35501 108 53 22ll-ll6109 4 67 
14 180-35600 78 21 228-10907 4 23 
20 180-35600 82 13 22f:l.11301 10 32 
39 180-35600 108 54 22(;.13000 18 39 
41 180•35709 108 55 228-13000 20 39 
45 180-35608 108 56 228-13703 18 10 
42 180-35907 108 57 228-13703 20 10 

5 180-36004 108 56 22(;.14008 18 11 
5 180-36103 108 59 228-14008 20 11 
1 180-36202 108 88 228-88507 16 15 
8 180-36301 108 60 229-03702 4 78 
9 180-36400 108 81 229-20706 2 92 

10 180-36509 108 62 229-21209 10 23 
11 180-36608 108 63 229-21407 10 24 
6 180-38707 108 84 229-21506 10 25 

10 180-36806 108 65 229-21605 10 26 
3 180-36905 108 66 229-21803 10 27 
5 180-37002 108 of 229-30309 48 12 
9 18D-37101 108 68 229-30408 4B 6 
2 180-37200 108 69 229-30507 48 3 

23 180-37309 108 70 229-30556 46 2 
18 180-37408 108 71 229-30705 48 4 

48 180-37507 108 89 229-30804 48 16 
8 180-37606 108 90 229-30903 48 15 

28 180-37705 108 91 229-31000 4B 14 
18 180-38000 108 72 229-31109 48 13 
19 180-36109 108 73 229-31307 48 7 
20 180-38307 108 74 229-31406 48 5 
21 180-38406 108 92 229-32800 50 10 
29 180-38505 108 93 229-33006 50 8 
31 180-38802 108 75 229-33105 50 8 
29 180-38901 108 76 229-33204 50 7 
8 180-39008 108 77 229-45307 10 23 

15 160-39107 108 78 229-45505 10 16 

85 180-39206 108 94 229-45703 10 15 
84 180-39305 108 79 229-58456 34 22 

g 180-39404 108 80 229-62005 10 29 
82 180-39503 BB 26 232-03201 10 33 
61 180-39602 88 27 232-03300 10 35 
16 180..S9701 108 95 232-04506 4 46 

10 180-39500 108 96 232-04605 4 47 

17 182-04503 84 71 232-04704 4 48 
11 235-40305 26 31 
18 225-29408 10 19 236-26005 10 22 
12 225-29473 10 18 23(;.26062 10 21 

1B 225-29515 10 20 23(;.28803 16 17 
13 225-72002 28 16 236-28902 16 18 
20 225-72101 28 17 23(;.29306 16 16 
14 225-72200 28 18 23f:l.29308 26 27 
21 225-72309 28 19 236-29405 26 17 

28 226-05307 4 24 236-29405 26 22 
69 226-08206 4 34 23f:l.29405 26 29 

1 15 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
1i181 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

~,!le !ii NO dalt 

236-29504 26 30 400-18526 
236-00007 16 21 400-18527 
236-00007 26 26 400-18977 
236-00106 26 16 400-18977 
236-30106 26 21 400-19379 
23~0106 26 28 400-19379 
236-30601 26 15 400-19379 
236-30601 26 20 400-20647 
236-30601 26 32 400-22427 
236-30650 26 14 400-22463 
23~0650 26 19 400-22589 
254-19805 50 36 400-22589 
254-19904 50 37 400-22590 
262-23701 70 19 400-22590 
291-80502 50 16 400-23012 

400-23015 
320-02354 32 45 400-23016 
320-02354 56 25 400-23017 

400-23018 
400-00046 52 14 400-23019 
400-00046 56 39 400-23020 
400-00056 52 15 400-23020 
400-00056 56 40 400-23020 
400--00146 54 3 400-23170 
400-00344 26 10 400-23170 
40Q.00910 64 43 40()-23173 
400-03451 52 25 400-23173 
400-03466 52 34 400-23177 
400-04171 4 9 400-23180 
40().()5393 52 37 400-23181 
400-05393 56 46 400-23182 
400-05394 52 38 400-23183 
40().()5394 58 45 400-23185 
400-05401 52 20 400-23186 
400-05401 56 48 400-23186 
400-05726 52 41 400-23205 
400-05726 56 49 400-23206 
400-05848 54 5 400-23568 
400-06002 52 18 400-23569 
400-06104 34 6 400-23635 
400-06112 34 7 400-23644 
400-06128 34 1 400-24381 
400-06135 34 2 400-24436 
400-06136 34 3 400-25260 
400-06136 56 27 400-25260 
400-06202 34 10 400-25270 
400-06204 34 8 400-25270 
40o-06205 34 9 400-25345 
40o-06206 34 4 400-25346 
40Q.Q6208 34 12 400-25353 
400-06209 34 13 400-2:5353 
400-06211 34 14 400-25354 
40o-o6212 34 15 400-26355 
400-09222 10 45 400-25605 
40()..10417 4 16 400-25606 
400-10477 66 38 400-25613 
400-10477 61) 38 400-25616 
400-10531 74 43 40o-25616 
400-11009 18 33 400-25622 
400-11009 20 33 400-25823 
400-11947 16 8 400-25824 
400-12085 18 12 400-25625 
400-12085 20 12 400-25626 
400-13061 16 9 400-25627 
4-00-13509 16 19 400-25628 
400-13870 52 43 400-25829 
400-15603 52 44 400-25630 
400-15597 10 12 400-25631 
400-15009 10 43 400-25632 
400-16748 18 29 400-25633 
400-15748 20 29 400-25634 
400-16749 26 23 400-25635 
400-17576 16 3 400-25636 
400-17742 94 25 400-25638 
400-18266 84 34 400-25639 

PAGE 

Jll 

18 
20 
18 
20 
60 
62 
84 
16 
10 
10 
18 
20 
18 
20 
14 
14 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

102 
102 
86 
68 
66 
68 
30 
2 

30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
70 
70 
4 
4 
8 
8 

84 
4 

56 
56 
52 
56 
18 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
16 
18 
20 
12 
12 
12 
12 
18 
20 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
10 
10 
10 
32 
32 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO a&~ Jl!: NO lioli l!l NO 

54 400-25641 2 14 400-26368 64 29 
54 400-<5646 12 4 400-26369 64 31 
6 400-25657 22 1 400-26370 64 33 
6 400-25660 18 2 400•26371 58 31 

29 400-25660 20 2 400-26402 4 43 
29 400-25661 12 12 400-26418 64 38 
35 400-25661 84 6 400-26419 64 40 

1 400-25662 18 57 400-28420 64 42 
14 400-25662 20 57 400-26421 64 43 
13 400-25663 18 58 400-26604 58 33 
25 400-25663 20 58 400-26605 58 35 
25 400-26109 14 45 400-26606 64 45 
26 400-26111 14 46 400-26607 64 47 
26 400-26113 14 14 400-26609 64 50 
11 400-26114 14 18 400-26610 64 54 
7 400-26115 14 25 400-26611 64 53 
4 400-26116 14 26 40()-26612 64 54 

12 400-26118 14 36 400-26613 54 56 
14 400-26119 14 38 400-26614 58 37 
10 400-26120 14 37 400-26615 58 1 
26 400-26121 14 39 400-26617 64 58 
24 400-26126 14 19 400-26618 40 3 
25 400-26127 14 21 400-26619 30 8 
13 400-26128 14 28 400-26620 72 52 
13 400-26129 14 24 400-26621 72 55 
12 400-26130 14 22 400-26622 72 57 
12 400-26131 14 12 400-26623 72 58 
48 400-26132 14 15 400-26624 72 60 
76 400-26133 14 16 400-26625 72 61 
53 400-26134 14 17 400-26627. 106 3 
45 400-26136 14 31 400-26822 64 63 
56 400·26137 14 34 400-26872 30 59 
58 400-26143 28 15 400-26945 32 44 
42 400-26151 6 27 400-26945 56 24 

1 400-26152 6 22 400-27131 78 33 
32 400-26153 6 24 400-27131 104 3 
16 400-26155 14 43 400-27359 74 15 
29 400-26155 50 2 400-27360 74 27 
30 400-26167 14 3 400-27362 74 16 
11 400-26322 64 3 400-27363 74 11 
10 400-26323 $4 5 400-27366 30 68 
48 400-26326 72 33 400-27366 104 2 

1 400-26327 72 5 400-27951 4 27 
1 400-26328 72 50 400-28015 16 29 

19 400-26329 64 68 400-28015 56 83 
12 400-26331 72 15 400-28117 16 25 
38 400-26332 72 24 400-28198 7l! 2 
35 400-26333 72 29 400-28250 10 10 
35 400-26335 72 31 400-28251 10 11 

72 400-26340 72 23 400-28555 2 1 
72 400-26341 $4 66 400-28580 18 23 
34 400-26342 72 48 400-28580 20 23 
34 400-26343 72 43 400-28581 18 18 

1 400-26344 2 89 400-28561 20 16 
1 400-26345 72 17 400-28562 18 19 

27 400-26346 72 37 400-26562 20 19 
3 40o-2634S 38 1 400-28563 18 20 
3 400-26349 64 7 400-26563 20 20 
5 400-26350 30 6 400-285/l!l 74 13 
7 400-26351 30 3() 400-28587 74 19 
1 400-26353 30 38 400-28652 4 5 

19 400-26364 30 40 400-28668 4 52 
61 400-26355 30 32 400-28689 26 7 
61 400-26356 43 4 400-28766 2 32 

7 400-26357 30 67 400-26877 2 18 
9 400-26357 104 1 400-29047 4 15 

10 400-25359 30 22 400-29048 4 3 
1 400-26360 30 26 400-29049 4 13 
4 400-26362 30 23 400-29075 26 12 
5 400-26362 88 30 400-29078 2 34 
1 400-26363 64 8 400-29570 18 30 
2 400-26364 64 17 400-29570 20 30 

50 400-26365 64 19 400-29964 4 17 
1 400-26366 64 24 400-30926 54 4 
6 400-26367 64 27 400-31052 28 13 

- l l 6 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
ij//81 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

66tl o! NO ~11 

400-31053 28 11 400-33998 
400-31055 28 23 400-34000 
400-31056 28 25 400-34001 
400-31056 74 32 400-34002 
400-31059 14 46 400-34004 
400-31060 2 38 400-34005 
400-31351 16 10 400-34007 
400-31864 4 8 40Q-34303 
400-32147 4 51 400-34303 
400-32309 18 49 400-34441 
400-32310 18 48 400-34442 
400-32964 8 25 400-34443 
400-32964 56 31 40D-34444 
400-32964 56 33 400-34445 
400-32964 56 54 400-34446 
400-32964 56 81 400-34447 
400-32964 56 90 400-34449 
400-32964 80 18 400-34450 
400-32964 84 63 400-34453 
400-32964 96 68 400-34454 
400-32964 100 4 400-34457 
400-32965 52 8 400-34459 
400-32966 52 3 400-34480 
400-32971 52 40 400-34484 
400-32971 56 42 400-34485 
400-32977 52 26 400-34486 
400-32977 56 47 400-34466 
400-33410 2 4 400-34467 
400-33413 16 31 400-34467 
400-33420 12 10 400-34488 
400-33433 18 8 400-34468 
400-33433 20 8 400-34489 
400-33441 2 16 400-34469 
400-33442 2 19 400-34470 
400-33443 2 23 400-34470 
400-33444 2 71 400-34471 
400-33445 26 1 400-34471 
400-33448 26 3 400-34474 
400-33464 14 56 400-34475 
400-33469 28 5 400-34479 
400-33505 22 3 400-34480 
400-33508 22 5 400-34481 
400-33537 6 5 400-34482 
400-33538 14 50 400-34490 
400-33666 16 22 400-34491 
400-33768 100 14 400-34492 
400-33769 100 1 400-34493 
400-33770 100 10 400-34498 
400-33771 100 13 400-34499 
400-33773 100 20 400-34660 
400-33778 30 61 400-34662 

. 400-33781 96 5 400-34665 
400-33782 98 26 400-34672 
400-33783 96 22 400-34733 
400-33786 · 42 43 400-34782 
400-33789 30 11 400-34784 
400-33791 42 38 400-34785 
400-33792 70 26 400-34786 
400-33793 42 7 400-34786 
400-33800 64 11 400-34787 
400-33801 64 13 40Q-34767 
400-33603 30 10 400-34788 
400-33805 100 6 400-34788 
400-33806 78 34 40D-34789 
400-33806 104 4 400-34791 
400-33809 102 26 400-34791 
400-33810 102 27 400-34792 
400-33814 102 22 400-34792 
400-33814 102 23 400-34793 
400-33815 6 31 400-34793 
400-33815 102 30 400-34794 
400-33816 6 16 400-34795 
400-33821 2 39 400-34796 
400-33825 2 8 400-34796 
400-33997 74 1 400-34797 

PAGE REF PART NO 

o! NO ~ti 

74 5 400-34797 
74 35 400-34798 
74 39 400-34799 
74 37 400-34800 
74 24 400-34801 
74 41 400-34802 
30 28 400-34803 
18 7 400-34804 
20 7 400-34805 
36 1 400-34806 
78 7 400-34807 
78 23 400-34808 

2 40 400-34809 
40 4 400-34810 
40 6 400-34812 
32 40 400-34812 
32 61 400-34813 
32 43 400-34814 
34 33 400-34815 
34 35 400-34815 
34 29 400-34816 
46 7 400-34816 
46 15 400-34817 
38 21 400-34817 
82 1 400-34818 
78 11 400-34819 
82 3 400-34821 
78 15 400-34823 
82 7 400-34823 
78 17 400-34824 
82 9 400-34825 
78 16 400-34825 
82 8 400-34825 
78 24 400-34826 
82 15 400-34826 
78 29 400-34826 
82 20 400-34926 
30 62 400-34974 
30 63 400-35024 
2 74 400-35072 
2 70 400-35074 
2 5 400-35075 
2 61 400-35097 

72 63 400-35097 
72 65 400-35096 
72 67 400-35098 
72 71 400-35100 
84 67 400-35101 
76 4 400-35101 
10 34 400-35104 
64 1 400-35107 
72 76 400-35108 
76 6 400-35119 
76 3 400-35121 
58 2 400-35122 
60 2 400-35123 
62 2 400-35124 
60 3 400-35126 
62 3 400-35129 
60 5 400-35130 
62 5 400-35136 
60 7 400-35136 
62 7 400-35137 
60 10 400-35137 
60 12 400-35138 
62 12 400-35143 
60 13 400-35143 
62 13 400-35144 
60 15 400-35144 
62 15 400-35145 
60 17 400-35145 
62 17 400-35146 
60 19 400-35147 
62 19 400-35147 
60 23 400-35148 

- 117 -

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

o! NO filltl o! NO 

62 23 400-35150 96 47 
60 20 400-35180 2 2 
62 20 400-35314 96 50 
58 8 400-35315 96 8 
58 10 400-35330 106 1 
58 13 400-35331 106 5 
58 14 400-35332 106 6 
58 6 400-35333 106 7 
58 23 400-35334 106 8 
58 25 400-35335 106 9 
58 18 400-35368 106 10 
58 19 400-35369 106 11 
58 21 400-35370 106 12 
58 15 400-35371 106 13 
60 26 400-35372 106 14 
62 26 400-35373 106 15 
60 34 400-35374 106 16 
62 34 400-35381 106 2 
60 33 400-35382 106 4 
62 33 400-35386 84 87 
60 36 400-35387 84 86 
62 36 400-35388 84 88 
60 45 400-35389 84 84 
62 45 400-35390 84 85 

60 39 400-36142 92 1 
62 39 400-36167 26 9 
62 41 400-36275 84 58 

60 28 400-36277 42 15 
62 28 400-36277 100 43 
62 30 400-36409 80 5 
50 12 400-36410 80 15 
60 21 400-36411 80 36 
62 21 400-36414 80 40 
50 13 400-38415 80 42 
60 38 400-36416 80 44 
62 38 400-36417 80 45 
26 3 400-36418 80 47 
10 49 400-36419 80 51 
54 22 400-36419 90 13 
42 18 400-36420 80 52 
30 5 400-36421 80 53 
30 2 400-36422 90 7 
38 4 400-36423 90 11 

108 10 400-36424 80 48 
38 5 400-36534 84 3 
56 58 400-36535 84 1 
30 33 400-36536 84 13 
58 29 400-36537 84 14 

108 44 400-36538 84 15 
40 8 400-36539 84 11 
72 48 40(}-36544 84 7 
72 75 400-36545 84 23 
96 29 400-36546 84 24 
96 15 400-36547 84 25 
96 21 400-36548 84 28 
96 2 400-36549 84 30 
96 25 400-36550 84 32 
98 5 400-36551 84 37 
96 37 400-36552 84 40 
98 31 400-36553 84 42 
88 4 400-36554 84 17 
98 43 400-36555 84 18 
96 42 400-36556 84 50 
96 48 400-36557 84 51 
96 44 400-36558 84 49 
88 3 400-36559 84 53 
98 36 400-36560 84 55 
88 11 400-36561 84 57 
96 20 400-36562 84 64 
96 7 400-36563 84 65 
96 12 400-36564 84 72 
98 21 400-36567 84 27 
96 3 400-36571 8 1 
96 9 400-36572 8 14 
96 30 400-36573 8 3 



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
msl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

If~ l!! NO /Jilll 

400-36574 a 7 40041368 
400'36575 8 9 40041367 
400-36578 8 4 400-41366 
400-36580 84 9 400-41369 
400-366$0 2 3 400-41370 
400-36695 4 45 400-41371 
400-36701 4 58 400-41372 
400-37126 58 17 400-41735 
400-38025 72 45 400-41736 
400-38103 76 10 400-41820 
400-38253 2 66 400-41821 
400-38661 34 21 40041822 
400-38858 16 6 40041823 
400-39045 80 43 400-41824 
400-39158 30 19 400-42089 
400-39629 4 75 400-42286 
400-39741 18 5 400-42287 
400-39741 20 5 40042292 
400-39743 76 8 400-42293 
400-39744 78 14 400-42294 
400-39765 2 36 40o-42553 
400-39769 100 48 400-42556 
400-39770 2 51 40()-42656 
400-39771 2 50 400-42920 
400.39772 2 52 400-43311 
400-39773 2 53 400-43312 
400-39774 2 54 400-43627 
400-39775 2 55 400-43527 
400-39776 2 56 400-43753 
400-39889 72 12 400-43754 
400-39890 72 9 400-43811 
400-39891 72 11 400-43812 
400-39896 50 27 40043925 
400-39942 50 11 40()-43974 
400-39942 58 27 400-43974 
400-40243 74 21 400-43977 
400-40243 74 25 400-43978 
400-40251 so 11 400-43979 
400-40252 80 12 400-43980 
400-40396 66 51 400-43982 
40()-40396 100 70 400-43983 
40()-40527 84 60 40()-43984 
400-40527 96 65 40()-43985 
40040549 18 21 400-43986 
40()-40549 20 21 400-43987 
40()-40550 18 22 40()-43989 
400-40550 20 22 400-43990 
400-40584 98 1 400-43991 
400-40585 98 1 400-43992 
400-40587 98 17 400-43993 
400-40588 98 34 400-43994 
400-40589 98 32 400-43995 
400-40590 96 33 400-43995 
400-40591 98 4 400-43996 
400-40593 98 7 400-43996 
400-40595 98 39 400-43997 
40()-40596 98 10 400,.43997 
400-40597 98 14 400-43999 
400-40601 96 'Z1 400-43999 
400-40602 96 17 400-44000 
400-40603 98 35 400-44000 
400-40503 98 45 400-44001 
40()-40845 84 52 400-44001 
400-40849 2 77 400-44002 
400-41107 4 21 4Q0-44002 
400-41109 20 38 .<00-44019 
400-41357 100 26 400-44231 
40()-41358 100 24 400-44232 
40()-41359 100 63 400-44277 
400-41360 100 32 400-44278 
40Q..41361 100 38 400-44283 
400-41362 100 46 40()-44284 
400-41363 100 40 400-44284 
400-41364 100 45 400-44285 
400-41365 100 33 40044285 

PAGE 

l!! 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
80 
80 
88 
88 
88 
88 
58 
14 
26 
26 

2 
2 
2 

30 
18 
20 
80 
18 
24 
78 
82 
86 
86 

100 
100 

4 
52 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 

56 
56 
56 
56 
22 
56 
24 
56 
24 
56 
46 
56 
46 
56 
43 
58 
43 
56 
42 
52 
52 
42 
58 
42 
66 
68 
66 
68 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO azi~ l!! NO /ill,11 l'[ NO 

51 40044287 66 32 400-49362 94 32 
53 400-44287 58 32 400-49363 94 30 
84 400-44290 42 8 400-49364 94 34 
65 400-44291 42 10 400-49365 94 31 
27 400-44410 86 4 400-49366 94 17 
30 400-44470 28 1 400-49367 94 36 
28 400-44470 56 85 400-49861 94 20 

1 400-44470 74 8 400-49862 94 18 
3 400-44471 56 86 400-49914 84 91 
1 400-44471 70 11 400-49914 104 11 
6 400-44472 40 1 400-49915 84 92 
8 400-44472 56 57 400-49915 104 12 

29 400-44473 56 88 400-49918 84 93 
33 400-44473 56 89 400-49916 104 13 
27 40044473 66 26 400-.9917 84 94 
18 400-44473 68 28 400-49917 104 14 
13 400-44473 100 73 400-49918 84 95 
94 400-4462£ 14 52 40()-49918 104 15 
57 400-4462£ 56 10 400-49919 84 98 
58 400-44625 108 21 400-49919 104 15 
3 400-44627 108 37 400-50225 34 24 
9 400-44628 108 36 400-50230 34 2S 
9 400-4462$ 108 39 400"50259 34 31 

28 400-44630 108 40 400"50525 84 74 
38 400-44631 56 35 400-50526 84 75 

3 400-44631 56 36 400"50540 4 6 
32 400-44631 108 82 400-51330 54 12 
23 400-44631 110 21 400-51331 54 18 

3 400-44631 110 24 400"51332 54 19 
1 400-44632 56 55 400-51333 54 20 

56 400-44632 110 4 400-51479 88 9 
58 400-44679 26 5 400-51517 70 1 
44 400-44823 38 11 400-51518 70 2 
39 400-44823 108 7 400-51520 42 21 
41 400-44624 78 6 400-51521 42 24 
14 400-44825 62 42 400-51522 70 6 
37 400-44841 58 26 400-51523 42 13 
59 40044841 108 43 400-51524 42 30 
56 400-44842 38 3 400-51526 86 54 
5 400-44587 56 50 400-51525 88 55 
9 400-44887 56 52 400-51527 66 50 

28 400-44887 100 71 400-S1527 68 50 
32 400-44888 56 53 400-51528 42 32 
8 400-44588 100 72 400-51529 42 26 

13 400-44892 56 93 400-51530 66 2 
7 40()-44892 90 19 400-51530 68 2 

61 400-44893 56 34 400-51531 66 1 
22 400-44893 96 69 400-51531 66 1 
17 400-44896 56 15 400-51533 42 28 
60 400-44897 100 69 400-51534 42 1 
26 400-44963 10 6 400-51535 42 2 
6 400-44971 54 15 400-51536 56 17 

23 400-45750 78 9 400-51536 68 17 
12 400-45752 50 14 400-51537 68 9 
3 400-45753 50 15 4.00-51537 68 8 

11 400-45755 50 17 400-5153') 66 7 
2 400-45780 56 95 401)..51538 66 7 
9 400-45782 94 1 400..51539 68 4 

20 400-48075 54 13 400-51539 88 4 
11 400-48088 54 14 400-51540 86 3 
21 400-46300 102 1 400-S1540 68 3 

8 40o-46301 2 47 400-51541 66 14 
6 40o-46301 102 2 400-51541 68 14 
1 400-46302 102 3 400--51543 66 19 
4 400-46303 102 4 400-61543 68 19 

38 400-46304 102 5 400-51546 66 71 
1 400-413305 102 6 400-51546 68 70 
2 400-46300 102 1 400-51547 66 48 

12 400-46340 4 42 400-51547 68 48 
64 400-49355 94 2 400·51550 66 63 

4 400-49357 94 38 400-51552 66 25 
40 400-49358 94 40 400-51552 68 25 
40 400-49359 94 27 400-51567 66 23 
29 400-49360 94 14 400-51567 68 23 
29 400-49361 94 16 400-51570 66 48 

- 118 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~sl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
lil,li J!I NO 81!/i 

40()-51570 56 46 400-62759 
40Q-52016 54 1 400-62759 
40Q-52020 54 2 400-62760 
400·52237 18 44 400-62760 
400-52637 20 44 400-62761 
400·53150 32 48 400-62761 
400-63421 22 12 400-62762 
400·53421 48 14 400-62782 
400-64973 96 75 400-62763 
400-64979 18 24 400-62763 
400-54979 20 24 400-62764 
400-55297 50 38 400-62764 
400·55802 30 72 400-62765 
400·55804 94 48 400-62756 
400·55805 94 24 400-62767 
400.55808 94 42 400-62768 
400.55980 2 10 400-62769 
400.56572 94 3 400-62769 
400·56592 66 34 400-62775 
400·56592 68 34 400-62775 
400-56893 94 37 400-62776 
400-56950 82 25 400-62776 
400-57372 82 26 400-63960 
400-57372 104 5 400-64113 
400-57373 82 27 40().64252 
400-57373 104 6 40().64253 
400·57374 82 28 40().64270 
400•57374 104 7 400-64349 
400-57375 62 29 400-64403 
400-57375 104 8 40().64403 
400-57376 62 30 40().64404 
400-67376 104 9 400-64936 
400-57377 82 31 400-64937 
400-57377 104 10 400-65556 
400.57945 46 3 400-65556 
400-57946 46 5 400--66272 
400-57947 48 1 400-66272 
40Q-50094 66 f',/ 400-66272 
400.58095 66 61 400-66309 
400-58095 68 62 40().66309 
400·58096 66 52 
400·58096 68 52 
400·56176 66 16 
400·58176 68 16 
400-66393 66 66 
40Q.58397 56 43 
400-66398 56 44 
400"58597 62 10 
400-59327 88 28 
400-59866 32 22 
400-59866 56 57 
400-59867 32 14 
400.59668 32 13 
400-60001 60 41 
40().60002 60 30 
400-60721 14 41 
400-61244 66 21 
400-61244 68 21 
400-61321 10 9 
400-62138 42 35 
400-62317 16 7 
400-62486 16 5 
400-82751 70 28 
400-62752 70 30 
400-82753 56 62 
400-62753 70 4 
400-62754 56 63 
400-62755 56 64 
400-82755 68 71 
400-82756 56 65 
400-62756 68 73 
400-62757 56 66 
400-82757 68 75 
400-62758 56 67 
400-62758 68 77 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
,;: NO BB~ J!l'. NO oli1i JI!: NO 

56 68 
66 72 
56 69 
66 74 
56 70 
66 76 
56 71 
66 78 
56 72 
88 79 
56 73 
56 80 
56 74 
56 75 
56 76 
56 77 
42 48 
56 78 
48 10 
56 79 
52 53 
56 80 
72 73 

2 90 
4 50 
4 49 

42 16 
70 e 
50 39 
60 49 
60 42 
30 77 
2 88 

54 23 
56 16 
18 16 
20 16 
50 1 
16 17 
20 17 

- 1 19 -



MEMO 

- 120 -



MEMO 

- 121 -



' I 



LIUKI® 

JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyri~ 2007 JUKI CORP. 
*•O)~~~-~i.'E&.-~T~~c~ 
~i.t.~~T. 
AU rights r~served throughout the world. 

JUKI f*i\~tt 

.i:>iliL'*~- ~t§~l1 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact 

* ~0)1~-'Y ,; A 1-1;1;j!ij~aat.:.io-'fi!i-~ < ll'.li.:T ~•tJ{s ,; *'t. 
*The description covered in this parts 6st is subject to change for improvement of the commocfrty without notice. * ~0)1~-::11J A Hi 2001 ~ 9 JHJ!1fO)i!ii~t.Ni<-'.1Ul~t.::tiO)i.'T. 
*This parn list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2007. 

Printed in Japan 




